October 12-14, 2020 Florida Jewish Survey GBAO
2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mbd
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons |[Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Summary table ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 98 61 8 97 7 93 9 59 95 80 32 97 97 7
Trunp 22 1 29 90 1 87 4 79 38 3 16 64 - 1 92
(O her) 2 0 6 - 0 5 0 8 - 0 2 0 0 0 -
(Und) 1 - 1 1 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 3 - 0 1
(Ref) 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 99 63 8 99 7 95 10 60 97 81 32 | 100 98 7
Trunp 23 1 29 92 1 88 4 81 38 3 16 65 - 1 93
(O her) 2 0 6 - 0 5 0 8 - 0 2 0 0 0 -
(Und) 0 - 1 - - - 0 1 1 - - 2 - - -
(Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 0 - 1 - 1 - - - -
28 I RAN Strong support 40 54 27 10 51 8 52 8 19 54 42 14 56 47 5
Somewhat support 25 27 29 7 30 11 27 10 31 25 32 11 26 33 2
Somewhat oppose 4 4 2 7 3 6 4 5 4 3 3 7 3 3 7
Strongly oppose 23 4 35 72 6 72 7 76 37 5 17 60 5 7 80
( DK/ Ref) 9 11 7 5 10 4 11 2 10 13 6 9 11 9 5
Total Support 64 81 56 17 81 18 79 18 50 79 74 25 82 81 8
Total Oppose 27 7 37 78 9 77 10 81 41 8 20 67 8 10 87
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 32 16 32 29 24 31 26 16 28 27 27 29 30 24
Sonmewhat support 37 36 45 25 38 30 37 26 50 41 38 29 38 39 26
Somewhat oppose 5 6 3 3 5 4 7 2 2 8 3 3 9 2 4
Strongly oppose 11 5 15 26 6 26 6 34 14 6 11 20 6 7 28
( DK/ Ref) 20 21 20 14 21 16 19 12 18 17 21 20 18 22 18
Total Support 64 68 61 57 68 54 68 52 66 68 65 56 67 68 50
Total Oppose 16 11 18 29 12 30 13 36 16 14 14 23 14 9 32
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 | 100 - |-100 79 | -64 79 | -63 8 80 48 | -33 86 72 | -74
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem Rep 48 | 100 24 |-100 | 100 |-100 89 | -77 19 94 59 | -43 | 100 | 100 |- 100
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 91 15 | -64 80 | -52 | 100 |-100 - 87 46 | -24 89 70 | -63
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 97 32 | -82 96 | -80 90 | -70 21 92 64 | -33 97 95 | -85
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 99 34 | -84 98 | -81 92 | -71 22 94 65 | -33 | 100 97 | -87
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 74 19 | -62 72 | -59 68 | -63 9 71 54 | -42 74 70 | -79
29 FIN STAT Sup- Opp 48 56 43 28 56 24 56 16 50 54 50 33 53 59 18
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Strong Biden 72 96 59 6 95 6 92 9 57 93 78 31 97 95 5
Weak Biden 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 2 2 2 1 1 2 1
Strong Trunp 21 1 26 86 1 83 3 75 35 1 16 60 - 1 86
Weak Trunp 2 - 3 4 - 4 0 4 4 2 0 4 - - 6
(O her) 2 0 6 - 0 5 0 8 - 0 2 0 0 0 -
(Und) 1 - 1 1 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 3 - 0 1
(Ref) 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
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GBAO

Florida Jewish Survey

PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Summary table ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 95 67 44 8 91 66 12
Trunp 22 2 27 53 78 5 34 77
(O her) 2 0 - - 11 0 - 7
(Und) 1 0 1 2 2 1 - 3
(Ref) 2 2 4 1 - 3 - 1
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 97 70 45 8 93 66 13
Trunp 23 2 27 54 80 5 34 79
(O her) 2 0 - - 11 0 - 7
(Und) 0 0 1 1 - 1 - 1
(Ref) 0 0 1 - - 1 - -
28 I RAN Strong support 40 56 26 9 8 51 20 7
Somewhat support 25 25 35 20 11 27 35 10
Somewhat oppose 4 3 7 5 2 4 1 4
Strongly oppose 23 5 23 58 79 7 37 76
( DK/ Ref) 9 11 9 8 - 11 6 3
Total Support 64 81 61 29 19 77 56 17
Total Oppose 27 8 30 63 81 11 38 80
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 33 22 13 24 31 14 22
Somewhat support 37 35 45 47 29 38 51 29
Sonmewhat oppose 5 8 3 - 3 7 - 2
Strongly oppose 11 6 11 21 33 6 12 34
( DK/ Ref) 20 19 18 18 11 18 24 12
Total Support 64 68 68 61 53 69 64 52
Total Oppose 16 13 14 21 36 13 12 36
Difference table ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 83 20 | -11 | -64 74 16 | -58
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 93 33 -5 | -85 86 27 | -72
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 99 44 | -37 | -98 93 3 |-85
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 93 40 | -10 | -70 86 33 | -65
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 94 43 -9 | -72 88 33 | -66
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 74 31| -34 | -63 66 17 | -63
29 FIN STAT Sup- Opp 48 55 54 40 17 56 53 16
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Strong Bi den 72 93 67 41 8 89 64 12
Weak Biden 2 2 - 3 - 2 3 -
Strong Trunp 21 2 23 51 75 4 34 73
Weak Trunp 2 0 4 2 3 1 - 4
(O her) 2 0 - - 11 0 - 7
(Und) 1 0 1 2 2 1 - 3
(Ref) 2 2 4 1 - 3 - 1
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Florida Jewish Survey

2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUWMP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Summary table ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 98 17 | 100 - 32 97 13 4 95
Trunp 22 1 76 - 100 24 1 78 94 0
(O her) 2 0 4 - - 16 0 6 - 2
(Und) 1 0 2 - - 8 0 2 1 0
(Ref) 2 1 2 - - 20 2 1 1 2
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 99 17 | 100 - 50 99 13 4 97
Trunp 23 1 77 - 100 28 1 79 95 0
(O her) 2 0 4 - - 16 0 6 - 2
(Und) 0 - 2 - - 4 - 1 1 0
(Ref) 0 - 1 - - 2 0 1 1 0
28 I RAN Strong support 40 52 12 51 7 18 52 12 7 51
Somewhat support 25 30 11 29 7 25 27 14 11 30
Somewhat oppose 4 4 5 3 5 10 3 3 4 4
Strongly oppose 23 5 65 6 77 33 6 68 76 7
( DK/ Ref) 9 10 7 10 5 14 12 2 2 9
Total Support 64 81 23 80 13 43 79 26 18 81
Total Oppose 27 8 70 9 82 43 10 72 80 10
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 30 24 29 25 23 30 25 28 28
Sonmewhat support 37 38 32 39 25 48 38 28 24 39
Somewhat oppose 5 6 4 5 5 3 6 4 5 5
Strongly oppose 11 5 24 6 28 12 6 25 26 6
( DK/ Ref) 20 21 16 21 17 13 20 19 17 21
Total Support 64 67 56 67 50 71 68 52 52 67
Total Oppose 16 11 28 12 33 16 12 29 31 12
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155)|(131) |(444)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 79 | -42 73 | -60 -9 73 | -41 | -56 72
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem Rep 48 95 | -64 92 [ -90 | -15 91 | -65 | -83 89
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 83 | -35 79 | -49 8 81 | -38 | -41 75
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 97 | -59 | 100 |- 100 8 96 | -65 | -90 95
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 99 | -59 | 100 |- 100 21 98 | -66 | -91 96
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 73 | -46 71 | -69 -1 69 | -45 | -62 71
29 FIN STAT Sup- Opp 48 56 28 56 18 55 56 24 21 56
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404)|(155) |(131) |(444)
Strong Bi den 72 96 15 98 - 30 95 12 4 94
Weak Biden 2 2 2 2 - 3 2 1 - 1
Strong Trunp 21 0 71 - 93 23 0 75 91 0
Weak Trunp 2 0 5 - 7 1 1 3 3 -
(O her) 2 0 4 - - 16 0 6 - 2
(Und) 1 0 2 - - 8 0 2 1 0
(Ref) 2 1 2 - - 20 2 1 1 2
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October 12-14, 2020

| RAN DEAL FI' N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total
Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Summary table ...
Total answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 95 86 21 82 92 26 77 77 42 77 77 54
Trunp 22 4 6 75 12 5 69 20 15 56 19 17 45
(O her) 2 0 5 1 - 2 2 2 3 - 1 3 -
(Und) 1 - 1 2 0 0 2 - 2 1 - 1 1
(Ref) 2 1 2 1 6 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 96 88 21 87 93 27 77 80 42 79 79 54
Trunp 23 4 6 76 12 5 70 20 16 58 19 18 46
(O her) 2 0 5 1 - 2 2 2 3 - 1 3 -
(Und) 0 - 1 1 0 0 1 - 1 - - 1 -
(Ref) 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - 0 - 1 0 0
28 I RAN Strong support 40 | 100 - - - 61 - 52 33 25 43 41 29
Somewhat support 25 - 100 - - 39 - 22 37 9 15 31 14
Somewhat oppose 4 - - - - - 14 3 5 1 4 4 3
Strongly oppose 23 - - 100 - - 86 17 17 58 21 17 46
( DK/ Ref) 9 - - - 100 - - 5 8 6 17 7 9
Total Support 64 | 100 | 100 - - 100 - 74 70 34 58 72 42
Total Oppose 27 - - 100 - - 100 21 22 60 25 22 49
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 36 24 21 16 32 21 | 100 - - - 43 -
Somewhat support 37 30 55 28 31 40 31 - 100 - - 57 -
Sonmewhat oppose 5 5 5 5 8 5 5 - - - - - 31
Strongly oppose 11 7 4 28 7 6 25 - - 100 - - 69
( DK/ Ref) 20 22 12 18 38 18 18 - - - 100 - -
Total Support 64 67 79 49 47 72 52 | 100 | 100 - - 100 -
Total Oppose 16 12 9 33 15 11 30 - - 100 - - 100
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 73 57 | -39 63 67 | -29 48 44 -9 48 46 13
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 88 75 | -56 67 83 | -44 55 55 | -16 56 55 7
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 82 61 | -36 73 74 | -26 55 49 | -20 56 52 9
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 91 80 | -54 70 87 | -43 57 62 | -14 58 60 9
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 92 81 | -55 75 88 | -42 57 64 | -16 60 61 7
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 | 100 | 100 |- 100 - 100 |- 100 54 48 | -25 33 50 -7
29 FIN STAT Sup- Opp 48 55 70 16 32 61 22 | 100 | 100 |-100 - 100 |- 100
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
Strong Biden 72 95 86 18 72 91 24 77 74 42 74 75 54
Weak Biden 2 0 0 2 9 0 2 - 3 - 3 2 -
Strong Trunp 21 3 5 74 6 4 66 19 13 55 18 16 44
Weak Trunp 2 0 1 2 6 0 3 1 2 1 1 2 1
(OC her) 2 0 5 1 - 2 2 2 3 - 1 3 -
(Und) 1 - 1 2 0 0 2 - 2 1 - 1 1
(Ref) 2 1 2 1 6 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1




October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Summary table ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 83 68 71 36 76 68 76
Trunp 22 13 27 25 62 20 29 19
(G her) 2 2 1 3 - 2 0 3
(Und) 1 1 2 - 2 1 0 1
(Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 84 70 72 37 77 70 77
Trunp 23 13 28 25 62 20 29 19
(G her) 2 2 1 3 - 2 0 3
(Und) 0 1 1 - 2 0 0 1
(Ref) 0 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
28 I RAN Strong support 40 46 40 36 10 41 31 44
Somewhat support 25 31 21 23 7 26 30 22
Somewhat oppose 4 3 7 1 5 3 5 3
Strongly oppose 23 13 22 29 70 20 25 22
( DK/ Ref) 9 8 10 11 8 9 10 9
Total Support 64 76 60 59 17 68 60 66
Total Oppose 27 16 29 30 75 23 30 25
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 29 33 27 5 29 24 29
Somewhat support 37 42 36 26 45 36 42 34
Somewhat oppose 5 4 8 5 - 5 6 4
Strongly oppose 11 4 9 19 33 9 15 9
( DK/ Ref) 20 21 14 23 17 20 13 23
Total Support 64 71 69 53 50 65 66 64
Total Qppose 16 8 17 24 33 15 20 14
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 57 39 31 | -24 45 29 47
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 68 40 39 | -36 53 33 55
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 56 48 43 | -12 50 34 50
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 70 41 46 | -26 56 39 58
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 71 43 48 | -25 57 41 58
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 61 31 29 | -58 45 30 42
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 63 52 29 17 51 46 50
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Strong Bi den 72 81 68 68 31 74 67 74
Weak Biden 2 1 0 3 4 2 1 2
Strong Trunp 21 11 25 23 62 18 27 18
Weak Trunp 2 2 2 1 - 2 3 1
(G her) 2 2 1 3 - 2 0 3
(Und) 1 1 2 - 2 1 0 1
(Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
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GBAO Florida Jewish Survey October 12-14, 2020
GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Summary table ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 71 75 73 70 69 77 70 73 70 73 75 71 74 78 76
Trunp 22 24 21 19 26 25 20 16 27 28 26 19 22 22 13 21
(G her) 2 3 1 8 1 6 0 14 - 2 - 1 7 1 8 1
(Und) 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
(Ref) 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 - 4 - 2 - 2
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 72 77 73 71 69 79 70 73 70 73 79 71 76 78 77
Trunp 23 25 21 19 27 25 20 16 27 28 26 19 22 23 13 21
(G her) 2 3 1 8 1 6 0 14 - 2 - 1 7 1 8 1
(Und) 0 0 1 - 0 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 0
(Ref) 0 0 0 - 1 - 0 - - - - 1 - 0 - 0
28 I RAN Strong support 40 39 40 24 43 6 46 19 14 34 38 51 16 45 19 46
Somewhat support 25 24 25 45 18 60 19 57 46 26 21 15 52 19 60 19
Somewhat oppose 4 4 4 3 4 - 5 - 3 - 5 5 2 4 - 4
Strongly oppose 23 27 19 22 28 25 18 16 30 24 28 19 23 23 13 21
( DK/ Ref) 9 6 12 6 6 9 12 8 7 15 8 9 8 10 7 10
Total Support 64 63 65 69 61 66 65 76 60 60 60 67 68 64 79 66
Total Oppose 27 31 23 25 32 25 23 16 33 24 33 24 25 27 13 25
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 30 26 32 29 6 29 33 8 24 21 34 21 29 24 30
Sonmewhat support 37 41 33 60 35 53 30 45 69 39 36 28 57 32 55 32
Sonmewhat oppose 5 5 5 - 6 16 4 13 - 3 5 5 7 5 8 5
Strongly oppose 11 12 10 8 13 19 9 3 22 5 15 10 13 11 10 9
( DK/ Ref) 20 13 26 - 16 6 29 5 - 30 23 22 3 23 3 23
Total Support 64 70 59 92 64 60 59 78 78 63 57 63 78 61 79 62
Total QOppose 16 17 15 8 19 34 12 16 22 7 20 15 19 16 18 14
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 29 51 40 26 31 56 46 26 18 39 51 36 43 50 45
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 37 57 37 37 45 60 45 36 41 42 56 41 50 57 53
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 26 62 30 25 51 65 40 39 35 41 54 39 47 49 50
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 47 55 54 45 45 57 54 46 42 a7 57 50 52 65 55
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 47 57 54 45 45 60 54 46 43 a7 59 50 53 65 56
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 33 42 45 29 41 42 60 27 36 27 42 43 37 66 41
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 53 44 83 45 25 46 62 55 55 37 47 59 45 61 48
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Strong Biden 72 69 74 69 68 76 70 68 70 70 75 69 72 76 74
Weak Biden 2 2 1 4 2 - 1 - 4 - 4 1 2 1 3 1
Strong Trunp 21 23 19 19 24 25 17 16 27 23 25 17 22 20 13 18
Weak Trunp 2 1 2 - 1 - 2 - - 5 1 1 - 2 - 2
(G her) 2 3 1 8 1 6 0 14 - 2 - 1 7 1 8 1
(Und) 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
(Ref) 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 - 4 - 2 - 2




October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non a der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Woren|Wonen|Col | [Col | |Col |

Summary table ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 64 78 76 77 64 74 62 80 65 74 78 67
Trunp 22 34 16 20 18 32 21 34 16 31 19 18 28
(G her) 2 - 2 2 2 0 4 - 1 1 6 0 0
(Und) 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 - 1 2
(Ref) 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 2 3
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 65 80 76 78 65 75 62 82 67 75 80 69
Trunp 23 34 17 20 19 33 21 35 16 31 19 19 29
(G her) 2 - 2 2 2 0 4 - 1 1 6 0 0
(Und) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1
(Ref) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 0 1
28 I RAN Strong support 40 38 41 40 40 37 41 34 40 39 21 50 39
Somewhat support 25 15 31 26 28 15 27 16 30 15 45 20 12
Somewhat oppose 4 7 2 3 2 7 3 7 2 8 - 4 8
Strongly oppose 23 32 17 24 20 29 23 36 18 24 21 20 28
( DK/ Ref) 9 9 10 7 8 11 6 8 11 13 12 7 12
Total Support 64 52 71 67 69 52 68 49 70 55 67 70 51
Total Oppose 27 38 19 27 23 37 26 43 19 32 21 23 36
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 32 19 32 26 32 32 25 21 38 18 30 30
Sonmewhat support 37 34 43 34 38 32 40 43 37 23 52 32 30
Somewhat oppose 5 3 8 4 6 3 5 4 6 2 6 5 4
Strongly oppose 11 8 11 12 11 10 11 14 12 6 12 11 13
( DK/ Ref) 20 23 19 18 19 23 12 14 24 30 11 22 23
Total Support 64 66 62 66 64 64 71 68 58 61 70 61 60
Total Qppose 16 11 19 16 17 13 17 18 18 9 18 17 17
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 24 53 40 46 28 35 13 56 40 41 49 43
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 31 61 45 53 34 42 25 63 42 50 55 44
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 28 51 47 49 35 30 18 67 52 41 54 40
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 30 62 55 59 32 53 29 63 35 55 60 39
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 31 64 56 60 32 54 27 65 37 56 62 40
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 14 53 40 46 15 42 7 50 22 45 47 15
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 55 44 50 a7 51 55 50 40 53 52 44 43
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Strong Bi den 72 60 76 76 76 60 73 57 79 63 74 77 65
Weak Biden 2 4 2 - 1 4 1 6 1 2 - 1 2
Strong Trunp 21 33 14 20 17 31 19 33 14 29 17 17 26
Weak Trunp 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
(G her) 2 - 2 2 2 0 4 - 1 1 6 0 0
(Und) 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 - 1 2
(Ref) 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 2 3
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GBAO Florida Jewish Survey October 12-14, 2020

PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES

Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ |[Hth | Sec |rene | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Summary table ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)|(168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 78 27 15 94 97 18 8 95 94 41 94 78 82 95
Trunp 22 18 73 81 2 1 73 89 1 4 51 4 13 17 3
(O her) 2 2 - 1 2 0 6 0 2 0 4 - - - 1
(Und) 1 1 - 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 - 4 - 1
(Ref) 2 2 - 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 5 2 -
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 79 27 15 96 98 19 8 97 95 42 95 82 83 95
Trunp 23 18 73 82 2 1 74 90 1 4 52 5 14 17 4
(O her) 2 2 - 1 2 0 6 0 2 0 4 - - - 1
(Und) 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 - 3 - 0
(Ref) 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 - 2 - -
28 I RAN Strong support 40 42 15 7 51 52 13 6 51 50 20 52 45 44 58
Somewhat support 25 26 9 7 33 29 14 10 31 27 25 28 19 22 30
Somewhat oppose 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 7 4 2
Strongly oppose 23 19 68 72 5 6 65 72 6 9 47 8 15 19 6
( DK/ Ref) 9 9 4 9 8 11 4 7 9 9 4 9 14 11 5
Total Support 64 69 23 14 85 80 27 16 82 77 45 80 64 66 88
Total Oppose 27 22 73 77 8 9 69 77 9 13 51 10 22 23 8
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 29 25 22 30 29 22 26 29 31 24 28 32 30 29
Sonewhat support 37 38 28 30 38 39 31 28 39 37 39 36 31 31 44
Sonmewhat oppose 5 5 4 3 6 6 4 4 5 7 3 7 7 8 1
Strongly oppose 11 10 23 24 7 6 23 25 7 7 19 7 8 9 7
( DK/ Ref) 20 18 20 21 18 20 20 17 20 19 15 22 23 23 19
Total Support 64 67 53 51 68 68 53 55 68 68 63 64 63 60 73
Total Oppose 16 15 27 27 13 12 27 28 12 14 22 14 14 17 8

Difference table ...

Total answering (600) |(533) | (45)|(142) |(388) |(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41| 48 |-30|-45| 74| 79 |-35|-54| 73| 67| -5| 69| 59| 55| 69
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48| 56 | -39 | -67| 90| 94 |-57|-78| 90| 83 |-17| 87| 70| 59| 89
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45| 52 |-30|-34| 77| 80 |-32|-43| 74| 72| -3| 69| 54| 52| 78
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51| 60 |-46|-66| 93| 96 |-55]-81| 94| 90 |-10| 89| 65| 65| 92
SI' M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52| 61 |-46|-67| 94| 97 |-55]|-82| 96| 92 |-10| 90| 68| 67| 92
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38| 46 | -50 | -63| 77| 71 |-42|-60| 74| 64| -5| 70| 42| 44| 80
29 FIN STAT Sup- Opp 48| 51| 27| 24| 55| 56| 26| 26| 56| 54| 40| 49| 49| 43| 65

Q11 Presidential Certainty ...

Total answering (600) [(533) | (45) |(142) [(388) [(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) |(107)| (91)| (86)
Strong Biden 72 76 27 12 94 96 17 6 94 93 40 91 77 82 95
Weak Bi den 2 2 - 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 - -
Strong Trunp 21 16 70 75 1 - 71 83 0 4 50 3 8 17 3
Weak Trunp 2 1 3 6 0 1 3 6 0 0 1 1 5 - -
(O her) 2 2 - 1 2 0 6 0 2 0 4 - - - 1
(Und) 1 1 - 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 - 4 - 1
(Ref) 2 2 - 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 5 2 -




October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY

Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4

Summary table ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 86 70 68 75 62 74 74 74 72
Trunp 22 8 26 28 22 29 22 22 22 26
(G her) 2 - 3 3 0 5 1 1 2 -
(Und) 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
(Ref) 2 6 - - 2 1 2 2 2 2
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 90 70 68 76 64 76 76 75 74
Trunp 23 9 27 28 22 29 22 22 22 26
(G her) 2 - 3 3 0 5 1 1 2 -
(Und) 0 - 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
(Ref) 0 1 - - 1 - 0 0 0 -
28 I RAN Strong support 40 50 36 35 42 24 46 42 41 28
Somewhat support 25 27 23 24 22 33 19 22 24 33
Somewhat oppose 4 3 4 4 2 10 3 4 4 2
Strongly oppose 23 13 28 27 25 25 24 22 23 25
( DK/ Ref) 9 7 10 10 9 8 8 9 9 12
Total Support 64 77 59 59 64 57 65 65 65 61
Total Oppose 27 15 32 31 27 35 28 26 27 27
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 32 26 26 27 27 27 28 27 33
Sonmewhat support 37 38 36 36 39 34 38 35 37 34
Somewhat oppose 5 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 7
Strongly oppose 11 6 14 13 12 14 12 11 10 18
( DK/ Ref) 20 20 19 20 17 20 19 21 21 8
Total Support 64 70 62 62 66 61 65 64 64 67
Total Qppose 16 11 19 18 17 19 17 15 15 25

Difference table ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 65 31 31 46 18 45 43 42 34
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 78 37 35 51 29 50 50 48 42
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 65 38 37 52 24 a7 50 a7 20
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 77 43 40 53 33 52 53 52 46
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 81 43 40 54 35 54 54 53 48
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 62 27 28 37 22 37 38 38 35
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 59 43 43 50 41 48 48 49 41

Q11 Presidential Certainty ...

Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Strong Bi den 72 86 67 66 73 60 73 73 72 67
Weak Biden 2 - 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 5
Strong Trunp 21 8 25 26 20 27 20 20 20 26
Weak Trunp 2 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 -
(G her) 2 - 3 3 0 5 1 1 2 -
(Und) 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
(Ref) 2 6 - - 2 1 2 2 2 2

GBAO
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GBAO Florida Jewish Survey
REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Summary table ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 73 72 70 69 95 75 70 73 88 68 77
Trunp 22 24 25 31 4 15 27 22 10 27 19
(G her) 2 1 2 - - 8 2 1 - 4 1
(Und) 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 0 1
(Ref) 2 3 1 - 1 3 1 2 1 1 3
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 74 71 69 96 77 70 75 90 68 79
Trunp 23 24 26 31 4 15 28 23 10 28 19
(G her) 2 1 2 - - 8 2 1 - 4 1
(Und) 0 1 1 - - - 0 1 - 0 1
(Ref) 0 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
28 I RAN Strong support 40 43 35 36 48 39 35 43 a7 30 45
Somewhat support 25 24 22 22 33 30 22 25 29 31 21
Somewhat oppose 4 4 5 4 - 4 5 4 2 1 5
Strongly oppose 23 23 27 25 14 15 26 22 18 27 20
( DK/ Ref) 9 6 11 13 5 12 12 6 4 10 8
Total Support 64 67 57 58 81 69 57 68 76 61 66
Total Oppose 27 27 32 29 14 20 31 26 20 29 25
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 33 28 17 24 25 24 32 21 24 30
Sonmewhat support 37 29 37 42 59 35 39 31 56 44 32
Sonmewhat oppose 5 4 5 7 - 10 6 4 - 5 5
Strongly oppose 11 14 11 10 2 11 11 13 2 11 11
( DK/ Ref) 20 21 18 24 15 18 20 20 21 16 23
Total Support 64 62 65 59 82 61 63 62 77 68 62
Total QOppose 16 17 16 17 2 21 17 17 2 17 16
Difference table ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84) | (54)| (72)](252) [(238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 41 39 43 25 59 45 37 40 56 32 a7
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 48 44 40 38 88 55 39 47 77 37 54
PARTY REG Dem Rep 45 40 41 48 49 59 44 43 48 38 52
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 51 48 45 39 91 59 43 51 78 40 58
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 52 50 45 39 93 62 43 52 79 41 60
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 38 40 25 29 67 49 26 42 57 33 41
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 45 49 42 80 40 a7 45 75 51 46
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) [(238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Strong Bi den 72 70 68 67 93 75 68 71 87 66 76
Weak Biden 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 1
Strong Trunp 21 22 24 27 4 14 25 21 9 26 17
Weak Trunp 2 2 1 4 - 2 2 1 2 2 1
(O her) 2 1 2 - - 8 2 1 - 4 1
(Und) 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 0 1
(Ref) 2 3 1 - 1 3 1 2 1 1 3

October 12-14, 2020



October 12-14, 2020 Florida Jewish Survey GBAO
2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mbd
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons |[Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(2142)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 2 7 4 2 7 7 - - 2 5 5 2 3 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 0 11 4 2 8 - 21 - - 7 3 - 4 2
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 -
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 - - 10 - 7 1 3 1 - 2 4 - - 6
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 4 - 3 - 3 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 -
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 - 6 10 - 13 1 11 1 - 4 6 - - 8
ANY Denl Not Bi den 4 2 7 3 3 5 7 3 1 3 5 4 3 3 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 0 10 10 1 13 1 21 1 - 7 7 - 3 8
ANY Def ect or 8 2 17 14 4 19 8 23 2 3 12 11 3 6 11
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 56 36 14 55 13 52 13 37 54 47 25 56 54 12
The econony 30 16 36 69 17 72 17 66 52 10 30 62 10 24 72
Heal th care 27 35 23 7 36 6 34 11 24 34 31 11 36 35 7
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 22 14 10 20 8 20 16 14 22 15 17 21 20 10
The Suprene Court 15 18 13 10 16 11 17 14 12 15 17 12 16 17 13
C i mate change 14 18 14 2 19 3 19 5 5 23 14 2 24 14 -
Police reformracl just 11 11 14 4 12 4 15 1 10 18 6 6 18 6 6
Nat i onal security 11 6 9 33 6 25 6 17 12 5 11 20 5 8 27
I nmigration 6 3 10 13 4 13 5 18 7 4 5 12 5 4 15
| srael 6 2 7 21 2 19 3 16 2 2 3 19 2 2 25
Taxes 6 2 14 7 2 18 3 14 11 1 10 7 1 3 7
Educat i on 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 2 8 7 4 3 4 3 1
I'ran 0 - 1 2 - 2 - 4 - - 1 1 - - 1
(G her) 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 3 2 2 3
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 1 3 1 1 4 -
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GBAO

Florida Jewish Survey

PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 5 8 - - 5 3 -
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 - - 9 20 - - 18
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 1 3 - - 2 - -
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 0 3 1 3 1 - 3
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 3 3 1 3 - 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 0 4 1 14 1 - 10
ANY Den? Not Bi den 4 5 9 3 1 6 3 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 0 4 9 20 1 - 18
ANY Def ect or 8 5 13 10 21 7 3 20
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 55 27 45 7 51 41 13
The econony 30 15 37 60 73 18 52 69
Heal th care 27 37 25 13 9 34 25 11
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 21 16 10 15 21 7 15
The Suprene Court 15 17 11 14 12 16 8 16
Climate change 14 16 18 2 8 18 4 6
Police reformracl just 11 12 24 3 1 14 12 1
Nati onal security 11 6 12 9 22 6 12 18
| nmi gration 6 5 3 18 16 4 11 16
| srael 6 3 2 9 16 3 3 15
Taxes 6 3 9 13 12 3 12 15
Educati on 5 5 8 2 1 5 7 2
Iran 0 - - - 5 - - 3
(G her) 2 2 - - 2 1 - 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 4 2 - 2 4 -
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October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUMP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(398) |(160) [(440) [(133)]| (50) |(404) [(155) |(131) |(444)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 1 10 - 9 44 2 6 10 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 7 2 - 40 2 7 1 4
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 0 2 - 1 14 1 1 1 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 1 3 2 - 18 1 2 1 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 1 2 - 3 27 2 2 3 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 1 8 2 - 37 2 6 1 3
ANY Denl Not Bi den 4 2 8 - 9 48 2 6 10 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 3 9 4 - 53 4 7 1 5
ANY Def ect or 8 4 17 4 9 | 100 6 13 11 7
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(398) |(160) [(440) [(133)] (50) |(404) [(155) |(131) |(444)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 56 16 56 8 35 54 16 11 55
The econony 30 16 63 17 69 47 15 62 69 18
Heal th care 27 34 10 35 5 18 37 7 9 34
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 21 13 19 11 18 21 10 8 20
The Suprene Court 15 17 12 17 11 11 18 10 12 17
Climate change 14 20 2 19 2 11 18 4 2 18
Police reformracl just 11 12 4 12 6 9 12 8 5 12
Nati onal security 11 6 25 6 28 9 6 25 27 7
| nmi gration 6 3 14 4 14 3 4 11 13 4
| srael 6 2 17 2 21 11 2 18 19 2
Taxes 6 2 15 2 14 20 2 16 15 3
Educati on 5 4 7 4 6 6 5 5 5 4
I'ran 0 - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 -
(G her) 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 3 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 - 2 1 - 2 2 1 2

GBAO
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Florida Jewish Survey

October 12-14, 2020

| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 2 4 6 6 3 7 3 4 2 7 4 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 6 4 3 3 4 2 5 7 - 4 6
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 - 1 2 -
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 0 2 2 5 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 1 2 2 5 1 4 2 3 2 3 2 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 1 5 4 5 3 4 2 6 2 1 4 1
ANY Den? Not Bi den 4 2 3 7 6 2 8 4 4 3 5 4 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 6 5 7 3 6 3 7 6 1 5 5
ANY Def ect or 8 4 8 12 13 6 14 7 11 9 6 9 8
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119) [(385)| (97)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 55 48 18 45 52 22 49 44 26 41 46 37
The econony 30 15 30 62 12 21 57 26 32 53 23 29 41
Heal th care 27 36 31 10 28 34 11 28 27 17 31 27 24
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 20 14 12 27 18 15 21 15 12 21 18 16
The Suprene Court 15 17 14 13 18 16 13 16 13 12 18 14 16
C i mat e change 14 21 17 4 7 20 4 15 17 9 14 16 7
Police reformracl just 11 10 19 5 6 13 7 12 13 7 7 13 8
Nati onal security 11 10 3 23 5 7 22 8 9 13 18 9 12
| nmi gration 6 3 3 15 4 3 15 5 7 10 6 6 9
| srael 6 1 3 17 11 2 15 4 5 16 5 5 14
Taxes 6 1 7 14 3 3 13 4 6 16 3 5 11
Educat i on 5 4 6 1 17 5 2 8 6 1 2 7 1
Iran 0 0 - 2 - 0 1 0 0 3 - 0 2
(G her) 2 1 3 2 9 1 2 2 1 3 5 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 0
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October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 5 5 3 - 4 3 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 5 3 1 1 4 2 5
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 4 1 1 2 3 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3
ANY Denl Not Bi den 4 5 6 2 1 4 4 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 5 5 2 5 4 5 4
ANY Def ect or 8 9 11 5 6 9 8 8
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 47 48 37 30 44 49 41
The econony 30 28 26 31 66 28 40 25
Heal th care 27 30 26 30 7 29 20 32
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 21 21 12 4 18 13 21
The Suprene Court 15 14 17 15 17 15 18 13
Climate change 14 15 11 18 5 15 10 16
Police reformracl just 11 13 7 12 1 12 5 14
Nati onal security 11 7 11 14 22 10 11 11
| nmi gration 6 7 7 4 5 6 6 6
| srael 6 2 10 5 27 5 11 4
Taxes 6 7 3 6 9 6 6 6
Educati on 5 3 7 7 - 5 3 6
I'ran 0 0 0 - 4 0 1 0
(G her) 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 3 - 2 1 2

GBAO
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GBAO Florida Jewish Survey October 12-14, 2020
GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 3 5 - 4 - 6 - - 3 4 7 - 5 - 6
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 7 1 8 6 - 1 11 - 2 3 4 5 3 6 3
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 0 2 - 1 - 2 - - - - 3 - 1 - 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 3 0 2 3 - 0 - 3 - 1 2 1 2 - 2
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 3 - 2 - 3 - - 1 1 4 - 3 - 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 6 0 10 5 - 0 9 3 4 2 3 6 3 5 3
ANY Den? Not Bi den 4 3 5 - 4 - 6 - - 2 4 7 - 5 - 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 9 1 10 8 - 1 9 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 4
ANY Def ect or 8 12 5 10 12 - 6 9 3 6 8 11 6 9 5 9
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 47 40 51 46 32 42 38 48 44 44 44 43 44 43 45
The econony 30 38 23 58 33 41 19 43 58 34 32 19 51 25 a7 24
Heal th care 27 28 26 22 30 21 28 25 18 36 31 26 22 29 25 30
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 14 21 8 16 - 25 6 3 7 14 29 4 21 3 22
The Suprene Court 15 14 16 8 16 9 18 15 3 9 18 19 9 17 9 17
C i mat e change 14 14 15 7 16 22 13 16 10 6 11 19 13 15 15 15
Police reformracl just 11 8 13 12 7 38 8 31 15 7 7 8 23 8 27 8
Nat i onal security 11 14 9 20 12 - 9 7 16 8 13 10 12 10 10 10
| nmi gration 6 4 8 - 6 5 9 5 - 12 7 6 2 7 3 7
| srael 6 6 7 2 7 11 6 - 12 10 5 6 6 6 - 6
Taxes 6 6 6 8 5 13 5 9 11 9 7 3 10 5 12 5
Educat i on 5 2 8 4 1 6 8 5 4 15 2 4 5 5 6 5
Iran 0 0 1 - 0 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0
(G her) 2 2 3 - 2 - 3 - - - 3 3 - 3 - 2
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 - 1 - 3 - - 1 3 2 - 2 - 2
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October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non a der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Woren|Wonen|Col | [Col | |Col |

Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 7 0 6 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 1 5 3 4 2 9 3 0 1 5 4 3
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 4 - 1 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 0 1 3 2 1 3 2 0 - 1 2 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 4 0 3 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 0 4 4 4 1 8 2 0 - 6 3 1
ANY Denl Not Bi den 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 7 0 5 6
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 1 6 5 6 1 11 2 1 1 6 5 2
ANY Def ect or 8 4 10 8 9 6 14 4 4 8 7 11 7
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 33 52 43 48 33 51 38 44 30 48 48 37
The econony 30 36 27 30 29 33 37 42 21 26 41 22 27
Heal th care 27 30 26 28 27 29 26 36 28 23 26 28 28
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 22 16 11 14 28 10 25 17 31 3 19 33
The Suprene Court 15 13 17 17 17 11 14 12 19 11 8 21 12
C i mate change 14 10 11 20 15 12 14 13 16 11 12 17 14
Police reformracl just 11 10 12 12 12 9 10 4 13 12 18 8 6
Nat i onal security 11 11 12 11 11 10 15 10 8 10 8 13 7
| nmi gration 6 7 6 7 6 7 5 3 8 9 6 6 7
| srael 6 3 6 7 6 5 6 5 7 6 9 5 6
Taxes 6 6 5 7 6 5 6 4 6 6 11 4 6
Educat i on 5 7 5 4 4 6 0 5 8 7 6 4 3
I'ran 0 1 0 - 0 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 1
(G her) 2 5 2 1 2 4 2 - 1 6 - 3 5
( DK/ Ref) 2 4 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 4 1 2 4

GBAO
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GBAO Florida Jewish Survey October 12-14, 2020

PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAMREP PTY FAV | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ [Hth | Sec |reme | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(533) | (45)([(142) ((388)[(382)|(168)|(137) [(412)|(262)|(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)]| (86)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 4 8 6 3 2 7 8 2 2 7 3 5 2 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 4 3 1 5 2 6 2 5 2 6 3 4 3 6
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 -
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 2 - 3 1 0 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 4 - 4 2 1 6 3 2 3 7 1 1 2 2
ANY Den? Not Bi den 4 4 8 6 3 2 7 8 2 2 6 2 6 2 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 5 2 4 4 2 7 3 4 4 7 3 3 4 4
ANY Def ect or 8 8 10 10 7 4 13 11 6 7 13 5 8 6 6
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(533)| (45)([(142) ((388)[(382)|(168)|(137) [(412)|(262)|(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)]| (86)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 46 24 14 55 57 15 11 54 | 100 30 42 32 37 26
The econony 30 28 55 62 19 18 58 66 18 21 | 100 8 12 14 4
Heal th care 27 29 10 10 35 35 9 8 33 27 7 | 100 16 15 17
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 17 15 13 18 22 10 13 20 13 7 11 | 100 7 15
The Suprene Court 15 15 20 11 18 17 11 11 17 13 7 8 6 | 100 10
C i mat e change 14 15 3 3 18 17 9 3 18 9 2 9 12 10 | 100
Police reformracl just 11 11 8 7 13 11 10 5 13 6 3 7 5 2 16
Nati onal security 11 9 26 23 7 6 24 24 7 3 14 7 1 8 2
| nmi gration 6 6 8 12 3 5 11 12 4 3 6 4 4 2 4
| srael 6 5 15 21 1 2 17 22 2 2 8 - 3 2 1
Taxes 6 6 8 14 3 1 16 14 3 1 12 2 1 1 -
Educat i on 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 6 4 1 3 2 5 2 4
Iran 0 0 1 2 - - 2 2 - - 0 - - - 1
(G her) 2 2 1 - 2 2 3 1 3 2 - 1 2 1 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 - 1 2 2 2 1 2 - - - - - -
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October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 4 5 3 7 4 3 4 -
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 3 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 2 1 1 2 - 2 2 2 -
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 5 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 2 4 4 2 5 3 3 3 -
ANY Denl Not Bi den 4 6 3 3 4 6 5 4 4 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 3 5 5 4 7 5 4 5 -
ANY Def ect or 8 8 8 8 8 13 10 8 9 5
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 52 41 40 44 36 43 43 43 51
The econony 30 23 33 33 32 35 24 26 29 37
Heal th care 27 30 27 26 27 31 28 28 27 28
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 27 13 14 18 17 23 21 19 6
The Suprene Court 15 13 16 16 17 8 17 16 16 8
C i mate change 14 15 14 14 14 12 16 15 15 10
Police reformracl just 11 10 12 12 10 17 8 11 10 15
Nati onal security 11 10 12 11 10 6 10 10 11 10
| nmi gration 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 7 6 10
| srael 6 2 7 8 4 8 4 5 5 14
Taxes 6 3 7 7 6 8 7 5 6 4
Educati on 5 2 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5
I'ran 0 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
(G her) 2 3 2 2 2 - 3 3 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

GBAO
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GBAO

Florida Jewish Survey

REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa

Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line

Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
REG Dem Not Bi den 4 5 4 - 2 7 3 5 6 2 7
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 4 - 3 10 3 2 2 4 3
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 1 1 2 - - 3 1 1 - 0 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 2 2 - 2 - 1 2 2 1 2
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 3 2 - 1 4 1 3 1 1 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 3 3 3 - 2 7 2 3 2 4 3
ANY Den? Not Bi den 4 6 4 - 1 7 3 5 5 2 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 4 5 - 5 8 3 4 4 5 4
ANY Def ect or 8 10 9 - 6 15 6 9 9 7 10

Q12 Issues ...

Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84) | (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 45 34 36 74 47 35 47 68 40 46
The econony 30 28 31 44 18 25 36 29 19 43 22
Heal th care 27 26 30 24 30 26 28 25 29 22 31
Soc Sec and Medi care 18 22 19 16 11 9 18 22 11 10 23
The Suprene Court 15 16 16 14 14 15 15 15 17 16 15
C i mat e change 14 19 11 7 10 20 10 19 9 12 16
Police reformracl just 11 7 15 8 9 20 12 8 8 13 10
Nati onal security 11 11 8 13 16 10 10 11 18 10 11
| nmi gration 6 6 7 7 13 2 7 6 13 7 6
| srael 6 8 4 5 - 11 5 8 - 6 6
Taxes 6 4 8 5 3 10 7 4 3 8 4
Educati on 5 3 7 12 - 3 9 3 - 7 4
Iran 0 1 1 - - - 0 1 - - 1
(G her) 2 2 1 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 3
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 2 - 2 3 1 2 2 2
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October 12-14, 2020 Florida Jewish Survey GBAO
2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mod
Li be [Mode ([serv | Lib [Cons [Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
14 Joe Biden 65 85 52 14 83 14 80 15 51 85 66 33 87 79 13
16 The Dem Party 60 81 45 12 78 12 75 13 47 79 63 27 81 75 10
15 Ron DeSantis 31 11 42 82 13 80 15 76 52 13 26 67 11 16 85
17 The Rep Party 29 11 36 84 13 77 16 71 46 13 25 63 11 15 81
13 Donald Trunp 25 4 32 87 5 83 7 78 43 5 20 64 3 6 87
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 2 26 87 2 82 5 75 36 3 16 61 2 2 86
Unf av 74 97 66 6 96 11 92 17 58 93 80 33 97 96 6
Neut r al 4 1 7 6 2 6 3 7 6 3 4 5 0 3 6
Very Fav 21 1 26 86 2 82 4 74 36 2 16 60 1 2 85
ID 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav -52 | -95 | -40 80 | -94 71 | -86 57 | -22 | -90 | -64 29 | -95 | -94 80
Mean 25 4 32 87 5 83 7 78 43 5 20 64 3 6 87
14 Bl DEN Fav 67 90 55 7 88 7 87 9 46 93 67 29 95 82 6
Unf av 26 5 35 87 5 87 8 86 33 5 22 62 3 6 86
Neut r al 6 5 9 5 7 6 5 5 20 2 10 7 1 12 7
Very Fav 56 81 35 3 76 3 73 7 30 79 53 24 82 69 3
ID 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - - 1 - 1 0 - 1 - - 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav 41 86 20 | -80 83 | -80 79 | -77 13 89 45 | -33 92 76 | -80
Mean 65 85 52 14 83 14 80 15 51 85 66 33 87 79 13
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 3 33 82 4 79 7 73 42 4 18 66 1 7 91
Unf av 65 87 50 8 85 10 82 21 36 81 73 25 85 85 4
Neut r al 6 5 7 9 4 9 6 4 9 6 6 5 5 4 4
Very Fav 20 2 23 78 3 74 3 71 31 1 15 59 1 4 83
ID 94 95 91 99 94 98 95 98 87 92 96 96 91 96 99
Don't ID 6 5 9 1 6 2 5 2 13 8 4 4 9 4 1
Fav - Unfav -41 | -84 | -17 74 | -81 70 | -76 52 5| -77 | -55 42 | -83 | -78 86
Mean 31 11 42 82 13 80 15 76 52 13 26 67 11 16 85
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 90 45 2 85 3 81 7 50 89 66 23 91 81 3
Unf av 28 6 39 88 7 89 9 86 38 7 21 69 6 7 92
Neut r al 8 4 16 10 7 8 9 7 11 4 13 6 3 12 6
Very Fav 51 77 26 2 70 1 66 7 29 74 52 15 77 64 -
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 -
Fav - Unfav 36 83 6 | -86 78 | -86 71 | -79 12 82 44 | - 47 85 74 | -89
Mean 60 81 45 12 78 12 75 13 47 79 63 27 81 75 10
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 3 25 92 3 83 5 76 40 4 16 64 2 3 89
Unf av 69 91 60 4 90 9 85 20 52 89 74 27 93 87 4
Neut r al 8 6 14 4 7 8 10 4 6 6 10 7 5 9 7
Very Fav 18 1 17 83 1 71 3 64 33 2 12 55 1 1 77
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 0 - 1 - 2 - 0 2 - 1 -
Fav - Unfav -46 | -88 | -34 87 | -87 74 | -80 56 | -12 | -85 | -57 37 | -91 | -84 85
Mean 29 11 36 84 13 77 16 71 46 13 25 63 11 15 81
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PARTI SAN SCORE
50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) |(245)| (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
14 Joe Biden 65 82 57 38 15 79 47 19
16 The Dem Party 60 78 52 34 12 74 46 16
15 Ron DeSanti s 31 13 40 66 76 16 53 75
17 The Rep Party 29 14 37 58 70 17 48 70
13 Donal d Trunp 25 6 31 57 77 8 44 76
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600)|(245)| (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 4 25 53 73 6 34 74
Unf av 74 93 67 42 20 90 61 19
Neut r al 4 2 7 4 8 3 4 6
Very Fav 21 3 24 53 71 5 34 73
ID 99 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 98 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 - 0 2 1
Fav - Unfav -52 | -89 | -42 11 53 | -84 | -27 54
Mean 25 6 31 57 77 8 44 76
14 BI DEN Fav 67 90 64 23 8 86 41 12
Unf av 26 6 30 48 87 8 33 81
Neut r al 6 5 4 27 6 5 25 6
Very Fav 56 77 40 17 6 72 27 9
ID 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 0 - 1 1 - 0 1 -
Fav - Unfav 41 84 34 | -25 | -79 78 9 | -69
Mean 65 82 57 38 15 79 47 19
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 4 29 59 72 9 37 72
Unf av 65 85 49 27 20 80 34 21
Neut r al 6 6 9 1 8 6 11 5
Very Fav 20 3 20 49 70 4 28 70
ID 94 96 88 87 | 100 95 82 98
Don't ID 6 4 12 13 - 5 18 2
Fav - Unfav -41 | -81 | -20 32 51 | -72 3 51
Mean 31 13 40 66 76 16 53 75
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 84 55 34 5 80 49 10
Unf av 28 7 30 57 88 10 36 83
Neut r al 8 8 14 9 7 9 14 6
Very Fav 51 72 31 17 5 65 26 9
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 98 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 - - 1 2 -
Fav - Unfav 36 77 24 | -23 | -83 70 13 | -73
Mean 60 78 52 34 12 74 46 16
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 4 27 57 73 7 34 75
Unf av 69 86 63 37 21 84 53 22
Neut r al 8 9 7 6 6 9 12 4
Very Fav 18 3 20 44 66 5 28 64
ID 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 99 98 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 2 - - 1 2 -
Fav - Unfav -46 | -83 | -36 20 52 | -77 | -19 53
Mean 29 14 37 58 70 17 48 70

Page 22

October 12-14, 2020



October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUMP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600)1(398) |(160) [(440) [(133)] (50) |(404) [(155) |(131) |(444)
14 Joe Biden 65 83 25 83 10 51 88 8 10 82
16 The Dem Party 60 78 22 77 9 45 81 10 10 76
15 Ron DeSantis 31 13 73 14 83 40 14 72 82 13
17 The Rep Party 29 12 70 13 82 37 13 69 83 12
13 Donald Trunp 25 4 74 5 91 36 4 75 94 3
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155)|(131) |(444)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 2 72 1 92 28 1 75 | 100 -
Unf av 74 96 21 96 1 62 96 20 - 100
Neut r al 4 2 7 3 6 9 3 4 - -
Very Fav 21 1 71 1 91 25 1 74 97 -
ID 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
Fav - Unfav -52 | -95 51 | -95 91 | -34 | -95 55 | 100 |-100
Mean 25 4 74 5 91 36 4 75 94 3
14 Bl DEN Fav 67 88 19 89 3 46 | 100 - 4 87
Unf av 26 5 74 5 91 40 - 100 89 7
Neut r al 6 7 5 7 6 12 - - 6 6
Very Fav 56 77 13 75 1 27 83 - 3 74
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 98 | 100 | 100 98 | 100
Don't ID 0 - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 -
Fav - Unfav 41 83 | -55 84 | -88 6 | 100 [-100 | -86 80
Mean 65 83 25 83 10 51 88 8 10 82
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 5 71 5 86 29 5 71 84 4
Unf av 65 85 16 83 4 53 83 19 6 85
Neut r al 6 5 9 5 7 15 5 8 7 6
Very Fav 20 2 64 2 80 21 2 68 79 1
ID 94 95 96 93 98 97 93 98 98 94
Don't ID 6 5 4 7 2 3 7 2 2 6
Fav - Unfav -41 | -81 55 | -78 82 | -23 | -78 51 78 | -81
Mean 31 13 73 14 83 40 14 72 82 13
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 84 18 84 3 34 90 3 4 83
Unf av 28 6 77 7 92 45 4 94 90 9
Neut r al 8 9 5 9 5 21 7 2 6 7
Very Fav 51 70 12 68 0 25 75 2 1 68
ID 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 - 1 - - - 1 - 0
Fav - Unfav 36 78 | -59 77 | -89 | -11 86 | -90 | -87 73
Mean 60 78 22 77 9 45 81 10 10 76
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 1 76 2 91 30 3 73 91 1
Unf av 69 90 18 89 2 52 90 20 2 91
Neut r al 8 8 5 8 7 18 7 6 6 7
Very Fav 18 1 63 1 78 16 1 64 80 0
ID 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 1 1 - - - 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav -46 | -88 58 | -86 90 | -22 | -86 54 88 | -90
Mean 29 12 70 13 82 37 13 69 83 12
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| RAN DEAL FI' N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
14 Joe Biden 65 82 72 22 77 78 29 70 67 38 67 69 49
16 The Dem Party 60 78 67 19 72 74 25 67 61 36 62 64 46
15 Ron DeSantis 31 12 19 77 29 15 71 26 29 54 31 28 43
17 The Rep Party 29 12 22 70 26 16 64 27 27 51 26 27 44
13 Donald Trunp 25 5 13 74 18 8 67 23 19 55 21 21 45
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 4 10 73 6 6 65 22 14 51 19 18 42
Unf av 74 95 89 22 74 93 28 75 79 42 80 77 53
Neut r al 4 1 1 5 17 1 6 2 6 7 0 4 5
Very Fav 21 4 8 72 6 5 65 21 13 51 19 17 41
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 - 0 3 0 1 1 0 - 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav -52 ] -91 | -80 51 | -69 | -87 371 -53 | -65 9| -61]-60|-12
Mean 25 5 13 74 18 8 67 23 19 55 21 21 45
14 BI DEN Fav 67 88 73 19 87 82 25 73 70 38 70 71 50
Unf av 26 8 15 78 7 10 70 23 20 58 25 21 46
Neut r al 6 4 11 4 4 7 6 4 10 4 4 8 4
Very Fav 56 79 58 12 59 71 18 68 49 33 63 57 42
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 0 - 1 - 2 0 - - 1 - 1 0 -
Fav - Unfav 41 80 59 | -59 80 72 | -45 50 50 | -19 45 50 4
Mean 65 82 72 22 77 78 29 70 67 38 67 69 49
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 4 6 76 23 5 69 19 19 52 25 19 40
Unf av 65 84 87 13 54 85 19 71 67 42 60 69 53
Neut r al 6 6 5 5 8 5 7 6 8 4 4 7 4
Very Fav 20 3 5 70 10 3 63 16 14 50 21 15 39
I D 94 94 98 94 85 96 95 96 94 98 89 95 98
Don't ID 6 6 2 6 15 4 5 4 6 2 11 5 2
Fav - Unfav -41 ] -79 | -80 62 | -31 | -80 50 | -52 | -48 11 | -35 | -50 | -13
Mean 31 12 19 77 29 15 71 26 29 54 31 28 43
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 83 73 15 76 79 21 68 68 34 63 68 a7
Unf av 28 9 16 80 11 12 73 22 23 59 28 23 47
Neut r al 8 6 11 4 12 8 6 8 9 7 8 8 5
Very Fav 51 73 49 11 64 64 16 60 45 30 57 51 44
ID 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't 1D 1 1 - - 0 1 - 2 0 - - 1 -
Fav - Unfav 36 74 58 | -65 65 68 | -52 46 44 | -25 35 45 .
Mean 60 78 67 19 72 74 25 67 61 36 62 64 46
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 4 9 72 17 6 66 22 18 51 20 19 40
Unf av 69 89 86 18 67 88 23 72 73 43 70 73 50
Neut r al 8 6 5 9 15 6 11 4 8 5 10 7 10
Very Fav 18 3 8 61 6 5 55 19 11 49 15 14 37
I D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 0 - - 1 -
Fav - Unfav -46 | -86 | -76 54 | -50 | -82 43 | -50 | -56 8 |-50 | -53|-10
Mean 29 12 22 70 26 16 64 27 27 51 26 27 44
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
14 Joe Biden 65 75 63 57 37 67 60 68
16 The Dem Party 60 69 61 53 30 62 56 63
15 Ron DeSantis 31 23 32 34 69 28 38 27
17 The Rep Party 29 22 34 33 55 28 36 26
13 Donal d Trunp 25 15 29 29 57 22 30 22
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 12 27 26 55 20 27 19
Unf av 74 85 69 69 33 77 69 77
Neut r al 4 3 4 3 11 3 4 4
Very Fav 21 11 26 26 55 19 26 18
ID 99 | 100 99 98 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav -52 | -74 | -42 | -43 22 | -57 | -42 | -58
Mean 25 15 29 29 57 22 30 22
14 BI DEN Fav 67 75 66 63 34 69 60 72
Unf av 26 14 29 33 60 24 30 24
Neut r al 6 10 4 4 6 7 10 5
Very Fav 56 67 53 49 20 58 49 60
ID 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0
Fav - Unfav 41 61 37 30 | -26 46 30 48
Mean 65 75 63 57 37 67 60 68
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 14 24 27 79 20 30 21
Unf av 65 76 60 60 20 68 62 66
Neut r al 6 4 9 7 - 6 5 6
Very Fav 20 9 21 25 70 17 27 16
ID 94 94 94 93 99 94 97 93
Don't ID 6 6 6 7 1 6 3 7
Fav - Unfav -41 | -62 | -35 | -33 59 | -48 | -31 | -46
Mean 31 23 32 34 69 28 38 27
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 75 63 55 22 66 59 66
Unf av 28 17 29 35 70 25 32 25
Neut r al 8 6 8 10 8 8 8 8
Very Fav 51 58 56 43 17 53 47 54
ID 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav 36 58 35 20 | -48 41 27 41
Mean 60 69 61 53 30 62 56 63
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 12 29 25 69 20 31 19
Unf av 69 79 62 66 30 71 63 71
Neut r al 8 8 9 8 1 8 6 9
Very Fav 18 9 23 22 51 16 26 14
ID 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -46 | -67 | -33 | -41 39 | -51 | -33 | -52
Mean 29 22 34 33 55 28 36 26
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth
Tot al Men |Wonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over |18-39| 40+
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600)|(280) [(318)| (62)((218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)[(150)|(264)|(108) ((487)| (93) [(456)
14 Joe Biden 65 61 69 57 62 49 72 59 48 63 63 72 53 68 56 69
16 The Dem Party 60 56 64 55 57 46 68 56 45 61 58 66 51 63 55 64
15 Ron DeSanti s 31 34 28 36 33 36 27 28 44 38 33 25 36 29 28 28
17 The Rep Party 29 33 27 35 32 41 24 28 47 36 31 23 38 28 33 27
13 Donal d Trunp 25 28 22 30 27 23 21 21 33 30 28 20 27 24 23 22
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 24 20 23 25 19 19 16 27 25 26 18 21 22 16 20
Unf av 74 71 76 73 71 75 77 84 64 68 68 79 74 74 81 76
Neut r al 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 - 9 7 4 2 5 3 3 3
Very Fav 21 24 19 23 24 19 18 16 27 23 25 18 21 21 16 19
I D 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -52 | -47 | -57 | -50 | -46 | -57 | -57 | -68 | -37 | -43 | -42 | -61 | -53 | -52 | -65 | -56
Mean 25 28 22 30 27 23 21 21 33 30 28 20 27 24 23 22
14 BI DEN Fav 67 62 72 50 66 59 74 61 46 67 68 73 54 71 58 72
Unf av 26 28 24 30 28 41 21 39 31 23 26 22 35 24 29 22
Neut r al 6 9 4 20 6 - 4 - 22 10 5 4 11 5 13 5
Very Fav 56 50 61 36 54 28 67 41 23 53 54 68 32 61 34 63
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 0 - 1 - 0 - - - 1 0 - 0 - 0
Fav - Unfav 41 34 48 20 38 18 54 22 15 44 41 51 19 47 29 50
Mean 65 61 69 57 62 49 72 59 48 63 63 72 53 68 56 69
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 27 21 28 27 25 20 16 37 30 26 19 26 23 16 21
Unf av 65 64 65 69 63 75 63 84 60 50 63 67 72 63 84 65
Neut r al 6 6 6 3 7 - 7 - 3 12 4 7 2 7 - 7
Very Fav 20 23 17 22 23 25 16 16 30 19 23 17 23 19 13 17
I D 94 97 92 | 100 96 | 100 90 | 100 | 100 92 93 93 | 100 93 | 100 93
Don't ID 6 3 8 - 4 - 10 - - 8 7 7 - 7 - 7
Fav - Unfav -41 | -37 | -44 | -42 | -35 | -51 | -44 | -68 | -23 | -19 | -37 | -48 | -46 | -40 | -68 | -44
Mean 31 34 28 36 33 36 27 28 44 38 33 25 36 29 28 28
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 58 68 61 57 60 70 62 59 65 60 67 60 65 69 66
Unf av 28 32 25 30 32 40 22 38 31 19 29 27 35 26 29 24
Neut r al 8 10 6 8 10 - 7 - 10 17 8 6 5 8 3 9
Very Fav 51 45 56 42 46 21 63 48 17 49 47 62 33 55 36 57
1D 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 0 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav 36 27 43 31 25 19 49 23 28 46 31 41 26 38 40 42
Mean 60 56 64 55 57 46 68 56 45 61 58 66 51 63 55 64
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 25 21 23 26 25 20 16 32 26 26 20 24 23 16 21
Unf av 69 64 72 70 63 66 74 76 61 63 62 74 68 69 77 70
Neut r al 8 10 6 7 10 9 6 8 8 11 10 6 8 8 7 8
Very Fav 18 20 16 23 20 25 14 16 32 20 17 16 24 17 16 16
I D 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 0 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -46 | -39 | -51 | -47 | -37 | -41 | -54 | -60 | -29 | -37 | -37 | -54 | -45 | -46 | -61 | -50
Mean 29 33 27 35 32 41 24 28 47 36 31 23 38 28 33 27
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non a der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Woren|Wonen|Col | [Col | |Col |

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) |(129) [(216) |(214) |(430) [(167) |(206) | (74) |((222)| (93)|(144)|(285)|(128)
14 Joe Biden 65 57 69 66 67 59 63 54 71 62 60 71 63
16 The Dem Party 60 53 65 61 63 54 59 48 66 59 56 66 56
15 Ron DeSantis 31 41 26 30 28 39 29 46 26 34 32 25 34
17 The Rep Party 29 39 26 27 27 37 29 43 25 31 32 24 31
13 Donald Trunp 25 37 20 22 21 35 24 39 18 32 23 20 29
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93)|(144)|(285) |(128)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 35 16 19 18 33 20 36 15 30 17 18 28
Unf av 74 59 80 77 79 62 76 58 81 65 79 79 67
Neut r al 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 3
Very Fav 21 35 16 18 17 32 20 35 14 30 17 17 28
I D 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
Fav - Unfav -52 |1 -24 | -64 | -58 | -61 [ -29 | -56 | -22 | -65 | -35 | -61 | -61 | -39
Mean 25 37 20 22 21 35 24 39 18 32 23 20 29
14 BI DEN Fav 67 54 72 72 72 55 66 50 77 59 65 75 62
Unf av 26 35 21 24 23 34 26 36 20 33 28 20 31
Neut r al 6 12 7 3 5 10 8 13 2 8 7 4 6
Very Fav 56 46 59 59 59 48 54 40 64 54 44 67 54
1D 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1 1
Fav - Unfav 41 19 51 48 49 21 41 15 57 26 38 55 30
Mean 65 57 69 66 67 59 63 54 71 62 60 71 63
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 36 15 24 20 34 21 44 19 26 23 18 29
Unf av 65 49 75 66 70 50 71 45 70 54 70 70 56
Neut r al 6 10 5 3 4 11 5 8 4 13 3 5 9
Very Fav 20 30 13 20 17 28 19 33 15 24 19 16 26
I D 94 95 95 94 94 95 97 97 92 92 96 94 93
Don't ID 6 5 5 6 6 5 3 3 8 8 4 6 7
Fav - Unfav -41 |1 -13 | -59 | -42 | -51 | -16 | -50 -1 (-51]-28|-48 )| -52 | -27
Mean 31 41 26 30 28 39 29 46 26 34 32 25 34
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 50 75 62 69 50 63 44 74 55 68 69 55
Unf av 28 37 22 27 25 37 28 42 22 32 28 23 37
Neut r al 8 13 3 9 6 13 8 13 4 13 4 7 8
Very Fav 51 42 55 52 54 44 48 37 59 49 41 60 48
1D 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 - 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
Fav - Unfav 36 14 53 35 44 14 35 2 52 23 40 46 17
Mean 60 53 65 61 63 54 59 48 66 59 56 66 56
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 33 17 21 19 32 22 35 17 30 21 19 29
Unf av 69 53 74 73 73 56 72 44 75 66 74 73 63
Neut r al 8 13 9 5 7 11 6 20 7 4 5 7 7
Very Fav 18 29 13 16 14 28 17 31 12 26 18 13 24
I D 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 - - 1 1
Fav - Unfav -46 | -20 | -57 | -52 | -54 | -24 | -50 -8 [ -58]-36|-54)|-54 ] -34
Mean 29 39 26 27 27 37 29 43 25 31 32 24 31
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAVREP PTY FAV | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ |[Hth | Sec |rene | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) |(533)| (45)((142) ((388)](382)|(168)|(137)((412)|(262)|(180) [(164)((107)| (91)]| (86)
14 Joe Biden 65 68 29 19 81 87 16 15 82 79 39 80 78 72 80
16 The Dem Party 60 64 25 16 76 84 9 14 77 75 38 75 74 65 72
15 Ron DeSantis 31 27 67 86 9 13 69 82 11 15 55 16 25 23 18
17 The Rep Party 29 26 64 77 12 13 66 84 9 16 54 18 20 24 15
13 Donald Trunp 25 20 71 81 5 4 71 87 4 8 53 9 14 18 5
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)](382)|(168)|(137)|(412)((262) [(180) [(164) ((107)| (91)| (86)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 17 72 78 2 1 70 86 1 5 50 7 10 17 4
Unf av 74 78 26 11 97 96 25 4 98 93 44 91 82 82 95
Neut r al 4 4 2 11 1 2 4 9 1 1 6 1 6 2 1
Very Fav 21 17 72 76 2 1 70 85 0 5 49 6 9 17 4
ID 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 0
Fav - Unfav -52 | -61 46 66 | -95 | -95 46 82 | -97 | -87 71-84|-72 | -65| -92
Mean 25 20 71 81 5 4 71 87 4 8 53 9 14 18 5
14 Bl DEN Fav 67 71 26 13 86 95 9 10 88 83 33 90 78 79 87
Unf av 26 22 68 77 8 1 87 83 7 9 54 7 14 16 8
Neut r al 6 7 6 9 6 3 4 6 5 7 12 3 6 4 5
Very Fav 56 59 20 6 73 82 5 3 76 74 26 70 71 67 71
ID 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 - 1 - 0 0 1 - - 1 - 2 - 0
Fav - Unfav 41 49 | -43 | -64 79 93 | -78 | -73 80 74 | -21 83 64 63 79
Mean 65 68 29 19 81 87 16 15 82 79 39 80 78 72 80
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 19 61 | 100 - 3 68 85 2 8 49 9 18 17 4
Unf av 65 70 23 - 100 86 22 6 88 81 41 83 66 78 80
Neut r al 6 6 9 - - 5 6 7 4 4 7 2 12 3 9
Very Fav 20 16 55 83 - 1 65 78 1 5 45 6 11 17 4
ID 94 95 94 | 100 | 100 94 96 98 93 93 98 94 96 98 93
Don't ID 6 5 6 - - 6 4 2 7 7 2 6 4 2 7
Fav - Unfav -41 | -50 38 | 100 (-100 | -83 45 79 | -86 | -74 8 |-75(-49 | -61 | -75
Mean 31 27 67 86 9 13 69 82 11 15 55 16 25 23 18
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 68 22 9 85 | 100 - 9 84 83 39 82 77 69 76
Unf av 28 24 71 80 10 - 100 85 10 9 55 9 16 21 17
Neut r al 8 8 7 11 5 - - 6 6 7 5 10 6 10 7
Very Fav 51 55 14 4 68 80 - 2 70 65 24 69 68 63 64
ID 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 0 - 0
Fav - Unfav 36 44 | -50 | -71 75 | 100 [-100 | -76 74 73 | -15 73 61 48 60
Mean 60 64 25 16 76 84 9 14 77 75 38 75 74 65 72
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 19 63 82 2 3 70 | 100 - 6 51 7 16 16 5
Unf av 69 73 22 5 93 91 24 - 100 84 41 83 76 76 88
Neut r al 8 7 15 12 4 6 6 - - 9 7 10 7 8 7
Very Fav 18 15 47 67 2 1 59 80 - 4 43 6 9 12 3
ID 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 98 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - 1 - -
Fav - Unfav -46 | -55 41 77 | -91 | -87 46 | 100 |-100 | -78 10 | -76 | -59 | -60 | -83
Mean 29 26 64 77 12 13 66 84 9 16 54 18 20 24 15
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY

Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
14 Joe Biden 65 78 60 59 66 52 68 67 66 58
16 The Dem Party 60 72 56 55 62 a7 63 62 61 58
15 Ron DeSantis 31 18 36 36 30 44 29 30 31 30
17 The Rep Party 29 17 34 34 29 40 27 28 29 33
13 Donald Trunp 25 11 30 30 24 34 23 23 24 29

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...

Total Answering (600)1(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 9 27 27 22 27 21 22 22 20
Unf av 74 89 69 68 74 64 75 75 75 64
Neut r al 4 2 3 4 3 7 4 3 3 13
Very Fav 21 9 26 26 22 25 20 21 21 20
ID 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 98
Don't ID 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
Fav - Unfav -52 | -80 | -43 | -40 | -52 | -36 | -54 | -53 | -53 | -44
Mean 25 11 30 30 24 34 23 23 24 29
14 BI DEN Fav 67 78 63 63 69 52 71 71 68 60
Unf av 26 12 31 32 23 36 24 25 26 28
Neut r al 6 10 5 5 7 10 4 4 6 12
Very Fav 56 70 50 50 58 37 61 60 57 49
ID 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 1 - 2 0 0 0 1
Fav - Unfav 41 66 31 31 46 16 a7 47 42 32
Mean 65 78 60 59 66 52 68 67 66 58
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 9 29 30 22 35 23 22 24 24
Unf av 65 75 60 60 67 46 65 65 65 63
Neut r al 6 6 5 6 7 5 7 7 6 2
Very Fav 20 9 25 24 19 25 20 19 20 17
ID 94 91 95 96 96 87 95 95 95 88
Don't ID 6 9 5 4 4 13 5 5 5 12
Fav - Unfav -41 | -66 | -31 | -30 | -45 | -11 | -42 | -43 | -41 | -39
Mean 31 18 36 36 30 44 29 30 31 30
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 82 56 56 67 46 66 65 64 62
Unf av 28 14 34 34 25 39 27 27 28 28
Neut r al 8 5 9 9 8 13 7 8 8 7
Very Fav 51 65 46 45 52 35 58 53 51 55
ID 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 97 | 100 | 100 | 100 98
Don't ID 1 - 1 1 - 3 - 0 0 2
Fav - Unfav 36 68 23 22 41 7 39 39 36 34
Mean 60 72 56 55 62 a7 63 62 61 58
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 11 27 28 23 29 22 22 23 26
Unf av 69 84 63 62 71 55 71 71 70 59
Neut r al 8 5 9 9 6 14 6 6 7 13
Very Fav 18 8 23 23 19 23 17 18 18 18
ID 99 99 99 99 | 100 97 | 100 99 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 2
Fav - Unfav -46 | -73 | -36 | -34 | -48 | -26 | -49 | -48 | -47 | -33
Mean 29 17 34 34 29 40 27 28 29 33

GBAO

Page 29



GBAO Florida Jewish Survey
REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (600)1(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)](236)|(364)
14 Joe Biden 65 64 63 65 71 67 64 65 67 56 71
16 The Dem Party 60 60 59 62 67 60 60 60 64 53 65
15 Ron DeSantis 31 33 33 32 17 28 33 32 22 36 27
17 The Rep Party 29 30 31 32 19 27 32 30 22 37 25
13 Donald Trunp 25 26 27 30 9 19 28 25 14 31 21
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (600)[(222) [(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 24 25 27 4 14 26 23 9 27 18
Unf av 74 71 71 65 96 85 69 72 90 68 78
Neut r al 4 4 3 8 - 2 5 4 2 5 3
Very Fav 21 23 25 27 4 14 26 22 9 26 18
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1
Fav - Unfav -52 | -46 | -46 | -38 | -93 | -71 | -43 | -49 | -81 | -41 | -60
Mean 25 26 27 30 9 19 28 25 14 31 21
14 Bl DEN Fav 67 66 66 68 61 76 67 67 58 57 74
Unf av 26 29 30 24 11 20 28 28 15 31 22
Neut r al 6 4 4 7 28 4 5 4 26 11 3
Very Fav 56 60 58 50 45 54 56 60 45 41 66
ID 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 1 0 - - - 0 1 - 0 0
Fav - Unfav 41 37 37 44 50 55 39 40 43 26 52
Mean 65 64 63 65 71 67 64 65 67 56 71
15 DESANTI S Fav 24 26 26 29 11 15 27 25 17 29 21
Unf av 65 61 62 60 73 79 61 63 69 61 67
Neut r al 6 9 7 6 2 - 6 8 2 4 7
Very Fav 20 21 25 21 4 15 24 20 10 23 18
ID 94 96 95 94 87 95 95 96 88 94 95
Don't ID 6 4 5 6 13 5 5 4 12 6 5
Fav - Unfav -41 | -36 | -36 | -31 | -62 | -64 | -34 | -39 | -52 | -32 | -46
Mean 31 33 33 32 17 28 33 32 22 36 27
16 DEM PARTY Fav 64 60 61 65 72 72 63 62 68 56 68
Unf av 28 30 32 26 14 23 30 29 18 32 25
Neut r al 8 9 6 9 14 3 7 8 14 10 6
Very Fav 51 52 54 49 51 47 52 51 50 40 59
ID 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 0 - - 3 0 1 - 1 0
Fav - Unfav 36 30 29 40 58 48 33 33 50 24 43
Mean 60 60 59 62 67 60 60 60 64 53 65
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 24 25 35 6 12 28 23 9 27 20
Unf av 69 66 68 62 85 75 66 67 80 64 72
Neut r al 8 9 7 3 9 10 6 8 11 9 7
Very Fav 18 20 23 19 4 12 22 19 7 22 16
ID 99 99 [ 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 98 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 - - - 3 - 2 - 1 1
Fav - Unfav -46 | -41 | -43 | -28 | -79 | -63 | -38 | -43 [ -71 | -36 | -52
Mean 29 30 31 32 19 27 32 30 22 37 25
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2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mod
Li be [Mode ([serv | Lib [Cons [Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(337) |(166) | (91) |(427) |(142) |(279) | (77)| (90)|(217) |(229) |(138) [(207) |(215) | (96)
22 Health care 59 97 49 | -67 97 | -60 93 | -48 30 97 69 | -20 | 100 95 | -70
21 Racial justice 58 96 47 | -60 96 | -57 91 | -37 30 95 74 | -27 98 96 | -76
26 Coronavirus 56 97 42 | -66 97 | -63 93 | -51 21 95 67 | -24 | 100 94 | -73
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 94 48 | -71 94 | -60 90 | -50 25 93 69 | -26 95 94 | -74
24 Keep Jews safe 42 88 15 | -81 85 | -77 81 | -73 2 82 55 | -42 89 81 | -87
20 Econony/ j obs 40 86 13 | -82 83 | -85 86 | -80 | -20 92 45 | -53 98 69 | -90
23 lran 30 77 -5 1] -83 71 | -84 74 | -79 | -36 72 36 | -49 80 62 | -91
18 I srael - Pal st ne peace 28 69 9 (-84 68 | -82 68 | -79 | -14 73 31 | -49 80 56 | -88
18 I srael 21 66 | -12 | -85 59 | -87 61 | -86 | -38 67 24 | -57 72 46 | -89
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(337) |(166) | (91) |(427) |(142) |(279) | (77)| (90)|(217) |(229) |(138) [(207) |(215) | (96)
22 Health care 78 99 72 11 98 14 96 21 61 98 82 38 | 100 97 12
21 Racial justice 77 98 71 14 98 16 95 25 61 97 84 34 99 97 9
26 Coronavirus 76 98 67 13 98 14 96 20 55 97 80 36 | 100 96 12
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 96 70 9 96 14 94 21 57 96 81 34 97 96 11
20 Econony/ j obs 68 92 54 6 90 5 92 9 34 95 70 21 98 83 5
24 Keep Jews safe 67 92 51 7 90 6 87 7 46 88 73 27 91 89 6
23 lran 60 85 41 3 81 3 82 6 25 82 62 22 86 77 3
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 80 48 4 79 5 79 7 36 80 60 23 84 75 5
18 I srael 56 78 38 4 74 4 76 7 23 78 57 18 80 69 5
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(337) |(166) | (91) |(427) |(142) |(279) | (77)| (90)|(217) |(229) |(138) [(207) |(215) | (96)
18 I srael 35 13 50 89 16 91 15 93 61 11 34 75 9 23 94
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 11 39 88 11 86 11 85 50 7 28 72 4 18 93
23 lran 30 7 46 87 10 87 9 85 61 10 26 70 6 15 94
20 Econony/ j obs 28 6 40 88 7 90 6 89 54 3 26 74 0 14 95
24 Keep Jews safe 25 4 36 87 5 84 6 80 44 6 18 70 3 8 93
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 2 22 80 2 75 4 71 32 3 12 60 2 2 85
26 Coronavirus 20 1 25 79 1 77 3 71 35 2 14 60 - 2 85
21 Racial justice 19 2 23 74 2 72 4 63 30 2 10 61 1 2 85
22 Health care 19 1 23 78 1 75 3 68 32 1 13 58 - 2 83
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PARTI SAN SCORE
50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under
Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
22 Health care 59 96 57 -4 | -51 92 33 | -47
21 Racial justice 58 95 50 6 | -46 89 35 | -38
26 Coronavirus 56 95 49 -1 | -64 90 28 | -51
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 94 45 -4 | -55 88 28 | -50
24 Keep Jews safe 42 86 16 | -17 | -75 77 9| -70
20 Econony/ j obs 40 91 21 | -53 | -84 82 | -21 | -80
23 lran 30 79 9| -73 ] -80 71 | -45 | -79
18 I srael - Pal stne peace 28 71 23 | -51 | -82 65 | -17 | -76
18 I srael 21 65 2| -671]-91 57 | -46 | -82
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
22 Health care 78 97 75 44 19 95 63 21
21 Racial justice 77 97 71 49 20 94 63 25
26 Coronavirus 76 97 69 49 13 94 59 21
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 96 67 43 21 93 57 22
20 Econony/ j obs 68 94 54 23 7 90 32 9
24 Keep Jews safe 67 90 51 40 5 85 47 10
23 lran 60 85 45 13 4 80 22 7
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 81 54 23 4 78 36 8
18 I srael 56 78 40 16 4 74 16 9
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
18 I srael 35 13 38 84 96 17 62 91
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 10 31 74 86 12 53 84
23 lran 30 6 36 86 84 9 67 85
20 Econony/ j obs 28 3 34 76 91 8 53 89
24 Keep Jews safe 25 4 35 57 80 8 38 79
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 2 22 48 76 5 29 72
26 Coronavirus 20 2 20 49 77 4 31 72
21 Racial justice 19 2 21 43 66 5 28 63
22 Health care 19 2 18 49 70 4 30 68
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
din Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answvering (600) [(398) |(160) |(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
22 Health care 59 99 | -41 99 | -77 49 98 | -48 | -75 99
21 Racial justice 58 97 | -42 97 | -71 36 96 | -44 | -69 97
26 Coronavirus 56 98 | -46 97 | -79 40 96 | -51 | -77 97
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 96 | -43 95 | -74 36 94 | -46 | -75 95
24 Keep Jews safe 42 86 | -62 84 | -93 13 81 | -63 | -85 83
20 Econony/ j obs 40 85 | -68 83 | -94 | -10 86 | -67 | -87 82
23 lran 30 74 | -74 68 | -92 | -14 71 | -64 | -84 69
18 I srael - Pal st ne peace 28 69 | -67 66 | -92 -8 70 | -65 | -91 68
18 I srael 21 66 | -84 58 | -95 | -17 59 | -68 | -87 57
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answvering (600) [(398) |(160) |(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
22 Health care 78 99 25 99 6 69 99 21 7 99
21 Racial justice 77 99 24 98 8 62 98 22 9 98
26 Coronavirus 76 99 22 98 6 61 97 21 9 97
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 97 23 96 7 66 96 21 6 97
20 Econony/ j obs 68 91 14 90 1 40 92 14 5 89
24 Keep Jews safe 67 90 15 89 1 46 88 13 5 88
23 lran 60 83 8 80 1 29 81 12 4 79
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 79 11 78 1 36 79 14 2 78
18 I srael 56 78 6 73 1 35 74 14 4 73
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(398) |(160) |(440) [(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
18 I srael 35 12 90 16 96 52 15 82 91 16
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 10 78 12 92 44 9 79 93 10
23 lran 30 8 82 11 93 43 10 76 88 10
20 Econony/ j obs 28 6 82 7 95 50 6 82 92 7
24 Keep Jews safe 25 4 77 5 94 33 6 76 90 4
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 1 66 2 81 29 2 68 81 1
26 Coronavirus 20 0 68 1 85 21 1 71 86 0
21 Racial justice 19 1 66 1 79 26 2 66 78 1
22 Health care 19 0 66 0 83 20 1 69 82 0
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) |(149) |(136) | (55) |(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66) |(119) [(385)| (97)
22 Health care 59 94 92 | -47 82 93 | -33 63 73 -7 62 69 14
21 Racial justice 58 94 86 | -41 82 91 | -30 67 68 -4 62 67 17
26 Coronavirus 56 93 87 | -49 72 91 | -33 66 68 | -10 58 67 11
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 92 84 | -48 78 89 | -34 64 67 | -12 58 66 11
24 Keep Jews safe 42 84 69 | -61 49 78 | -49 46 56 | -24 46 52 -3
20 Econony/ j obs 40 89 58 | -67 44 77 | -52 53 43 | -22 46 47 3
23 lran 30 79 54 | -74 14 70 | -62 50 25 | -31 42 36 | -10
18 I srael - Pal stne peace 28 75 48 | -69 24 64 | -57 43 34 | -37 35 38 | -16
18 I srael 21 69 35 | -78 28 56 | -66 29 21 | -35 38 25 | -15
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) |(149) |(136) | (55) |(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66) |(119) [(385)| (97)
22 Health care 78 97 95 22 89 96 29 80 85 43 80 83 54
21 Racial justice 77 97 92 23 90 95 30 81 82 45 80 82 56
26 Coronavirus 76 96 91 24 81 94 32 81 81 44 78 81 55
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 95 90 21 87 93 28 79 82 42 76 81 54
20 Econony/ j obs 68 92 77 15 69 86 23 74 70 39 69 72 51
24 Keep Jews safe 67 89 79 17 68 85 23 69 74 36 71 72 45
23 lran 60 86 68 11 48 79 16 71 57 34 64 63 42
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 82 69 14 48 77 20 67 63 29 58 64 38
18 I srael 56 79 61 10 54 72 16 58 57 33 62 58 40
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) |(149) |(136) | (55) |(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66) |(119) [(385)| (97)
18 I srael 35 10 26 88 26 17 82 29 36 67 24 33 55
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 7 20 83 24 12 77 24 29 66 23 27 54
23 lran 30 7 14 85 34 10 78 21 32 66 22 27 52
20 Econony/ j obs 28 4 19 82 26 10 75 21 27 61 24 25 49
24 Keep Jews safe 25 5 10 78 19 7 72 22 19 60 24 20 48
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 3 6 69 9 4 62 15 15 54 18 15 42
26 Coronavirus 20 3 3 72 9 3 65 15 13 54 20 14 44
21 Racial justice 19 3 5 65 8 4 60 14 14 48 18 14 39
22 Health care 19 3 3 68 8 3 62 17 12 50 18 14 41
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff |Orth [Orth
Total |form |ative|Qther |odox |odox | Yes No
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(247) |(150) |(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
22 Health care 59 79 52 50 | -27 64 46 65
21 Racial justice 58 77 53 50 | -19 63 49 63
26 Coronavirus 56 77 52 46 | -30 62 49 60
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 77 50 45 | -34 62 46 60
24 Keep Jews safe 42 63 36 29 | -40 47 31 47
20 Econony/ j obs 40 55 34 34 | -37 45 24 48
23 lran 30 48 25 20 | -48 35 13 38
18 I srael - Pal st ne peace 28 48 26 15 | -51 34 8 38
18 I srael 21 26 27 19 | -50 26 6 28
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(247) |(150) |(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
22 Health care 78 89 72 73 35 81 71 81
21 Racial justice 77 88 73 72 38 80 72 80
26 Coronavirus 76 86 73 71 35 79 73 78
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 87 71 69 31 78 71 78
20 Econony/ j obs 68 77 65 65 30 70 60 72
24 Keep Jews safe 67 80 63 60 25 70 62 70
23 lran 60 69 57 56 19 62 50 65
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 68 57 53 21 62 48 64
18 I srael 56 58 58 55 22 58 48 59
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(247) |(150) |(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
18 I srael 35 32 31 36 72 32 42 31
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 21 31 38 73 28 39 26
23 lran 30 22 32 35 67 28 37 27
20 Econony/ j obs 28 21 30 30 67 26 36 24
24 Keep Jews safe 25 16 26 31 65 23 31 23
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 10 21 24 65 17 25 17
26 Coronavirus 20 10 21 25 65 17 24 18
21 Racial justice 19 11 20 23 57 16 24 16
22 Health care 19 10 20 24 62 16 25 16
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wonen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under Worren|18 - (30 - (40 - (50 - |Over |18 - | and |Oth |Oth
Tot al Men |Wonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over (18-39| 40+
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(280) |(318) | (62) [(218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) |(264) |(108) |(487)| (93) |(456)
22 Health care 59 54 63 61 52 51 65 68 46 59 51 64 57 59 73 63
21 Racial justice 58 54 61 67 51 40 66 65 46 65 46 65 56 59 68 63
26 Coronavirus 56 51 61 54 50 51 63 59 46 61 47 63 52 57 68 61
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 51 59 61 48 40 63 59 46 61 44 62 52 56 68 61
24 Keep Jews safe 42 35 48 48 31 24 52 30 46 28 34 52 38 43 51 47
20 Econony/ j obs 40 25 52 14 28 51 53 51 10 28 31 52 30 42 42 46
23 lran 30 18 40 10 20 31 42 42 -5 1 24 45 19 32 32 36
18 I srael - Pal stne peace 28 15 40 7 18 41 40 51 -8 28 10 42 22 30 32 35
18 I srael 21 12 29 -3 16 0 34 5 -9 10 11 39 -2 26 4 30
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(280) |(318) | (62) [(218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) |(264) |(108) |(487)| (93) |(456)
22 Health care 78 75 80 81 73 75 81 84 73 75 74 80 78 78 87 79
21 Racial justice 77 75 79 83 73 70 81 83 73 78 71 80 78 77 84 79
26 Coronavirus 76 74 78 73 74 75 79 75 73 75 72 80 74 77 81 79
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 73 77 81 71 70 79 80 73 75 71 78 76 75 84 77
20 Econony/ j obs 68 61 74 57 63 75 74 75 55 59 64 74 65 69 71 71
24 Keep Jews safe 67 64 70 70 62 54 73 54 73 60 65 73 63 68 69 70
23 lran 60 56 63 51 57 56 65 58 48 46 58 67 53 61 58 63
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 54 63 50 55 66 63 67 46 56 51 66 57 60 61 62
18 I srael 56 53 58 48 55 40 61 44 46 52 50 65 45 58 47 60
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(280) |(318) | (62) [(218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) |(264) |(108) |(487)| (93) |(456)
18 I srael 35 42 29 52 39 41 27 40 54 42 39 25 47 32 43 30
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 39 23 43 38 25 23 16 54 28 41 23 35 30 29 27
23 lran 30 38 24 41 37 25 23 16 52 45 34 22 34 29 27 28
20 Econony/ j obs 28 36 22 43 34 25 21 25 45 31 33 22 35 27 29 25
24 Keep Jews safe 25 29 22 22 31 30 20 24 27 32 31 20 26 25 18 24
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 22 18 19 23 30 15 20 27 14 27 15 24 19 16 17
26 Coronavirus 20 23 18 19 24 25 16 16 27 14 25 17 22 19 13 17
21 Racial justice 19 21 18 17 22 30 15 17 27 13 25 16 22 18 16 16
22 Health care 19 21 18 19 21 25 16 16 27 16 23 16 22 18 13 16
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non A der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |Coll |coll |Grad |Coll [Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | |Col | |Col |

Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(129) |(216) |(214) |(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
22 Health care 59 36 72 61 67 38 62 30 70 44 66 67 43
21 Racial justice 58 36 72 60 66 38 64 28 68 46 68 65 43
26 Coronavirus 56 33 68 61 64 35 61 22 67 45 64 65 40
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 30 68 59 64 34 62 18 65 46 64 64 38
24 Keep Jews safe 42 22 53 47 50 20 43 11 56 28 43 53 28
20 Econony/ j obs 40 20 47 47 47 21 31 10 61 30 37 52 29
23 lran 30 16 32 37 35 16 22 4 46 25 16 44 24
18 I srael - Pal st ne peace 28 12 31 38 35 12 20 3 48 19 34 35 21
18 I srael 21 8 21 31 26 8 17 -4 33 17 9 34 17
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(129) |(216) |(214) |(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
22 Health care 78 64 85 80 82 65 79 61 85 69 82 82 69
21 Racial justice 77 64 85 79 82 65 80 60 83 68 83 81 68
26 Coronavirus 76 64 81 80 80 65 79 60 82 69 79 81 69
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 61 82 78 80 63 79 56 81 68 81 80 66
20 Econony/ j obs 68 58 72 72 72 58 64 55 79 61 68 74 63
24 Keep Jews safe 67 58 72 70 71 57 68 54 74 60 67 73 61
23 lran 60 52 60 64 62 53 57 51 67 54 53 67 58
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 52 58 64 61 53 55 51 66 55 61 61 58
18 I srael 56 49 56 60 58 50 55 48 60 51 51 61 55
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(129) |(216) |(214) |(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
18 I srael 35 41 35 30 32 41 38 51 27 33 43 27 37
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 40 27 27 27 41 36 48 19 35 27 26 37
23 lran 30 36 28 27 28 37 35 47 21 29 37 23 34
20 Econony/ j obs 28 37 25 25 25 37 33 45 18 31 31 22 34
24 Keep Jews safe 25 36 19 23 21 37 25 43 18 32 24 20 34
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 31 14 19 16 29 17 38 16 22 17 16 28
26 Coronavirus 20 31 13 19 16 30 17 38 15 24 15 16 29
21 Racial justice 19 28 13 19 16 27 17 32 16 22 15 17 24
22 Health care 19 28 13 19 16 27 17 31 14 25 16 16 25
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ |[Hth | Sec |rene | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...

Total Answering (600) |(533) | (45)|(142) |(388) |(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
22 Health care 50| 67 |-35]|-53| 98| 99 |-42 | -64| 98| 92 2| 91| 81| 67| 92
21 Racial justice 58 | 67 |-35|-52| 96| 99 |-41]-60| 97| 93 2| 90| 79| 70| 86
26 Cor onavi r us 56 | 65 |-39]|-55| 96| 97 |-45]|-68| 97| 90| -2 | 89| 76| 66| 89
25 Wit-natl/anti-Semsn] 55| 65 |-35|-57| 95| 96 |-45]-66 | 95| 90 1| 85| 75| 67| 84
24 Keep Jews safe 42| 50 | -44 | -72| 82| 84 |-61]|-81| 83| 82 |-22| 76| 56| 53| 76
20 Econony!/ j obs 40| 49 | -54 | -74| 81| 82 |-63]|-86| 81| 76 |-38| 77| 58| 59| 85
23 Iran 30| 39 |-65]-79| 72| 68 |-61]|-82| 68| 59 |-35| 71| 54| 45| 74

18 | srael - Pal stne peace 28 37 [ -56 | -76 65 66 | -63 | -88 67 58 [ -38 60 51 37 76

18 I srael 21 29 | -59 | -76 56 57 [ -68 | -87 56 50 [ -50 56 45 28 70

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...

Total Answering (600) |(533) | (45)|(142) |(388) |(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
22 Health care 78| 82| 27| 20| 99| 99| 25| 13| 99| 96| 47| 96| 88| 83| 95
21 Racial justice 77| 82| 27| 20| 98| 99| 25| 14| 98| 96| 47| 95| 86| 83| 92
26 Cor onavi r us 76 | 81| 27| 20| 97| 98| 24| 12| 97| 95| 46| 93| 86| 82| 94

25 Wht-natl/anti - Sent snj 75 81 26 17 97 97 23 12 97 93 46 91 86 81 91

20 Econony/ j obs 68 73 21 12 89 90 17 6 89 87 29 87 77 77 91
24 Keep Jews safe 67 71 25 13 87 90 15 7 88 88 35 85 75 71 86
23 lran 60 65 15 8 81 80 14 5 79 75 28 83 73 68 83
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 64 19 9 77 78 15 2 78 74 28 75 72 60 84
18 I srael 56 60 19 11 73 74 13 4 73 70 22 73 69 56 82

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...

Total Answering (600) |(533) | (45)|(142) |(388) |(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
18 | srael 35| 31| 78| 87| 17| 17| 82| 91| 17| 20| 72| 17| 24| 28| 12
19 Israel -Palstne peace| 31| 27| 75| 85| 12| 12| 78| 90| 11| 16| 66| 14 | 21| 23 7
23 Iran 30| 26| 80| 87 of 12| 75| 87| 12| 16| 63| 12| 19| 23 8
20 Econony!/ j obs 28| 24| 76| 87 8 8| 79| 92 g8| 11| 66| 20| 19| 19 6
24 Keep Jews safe 25| 21| 69| 86 5 5| 76| 88 5 6 | 57 9| 19| 18| 11
25 Wit-natl/anti-Semtsnj 20| 16 | 61 | 74 2 1| e8| 78 2 3| 45 6 | 10| 13 8
26 Cor onavi r us 20| 16| 66| 75 1 1| 69| 80 1 5| 47 4| 10| 17 5
21 Racial justice 19| 15| 62| 72 2 0| 66| 74 1 3| 44 5 8| 13 6
22 Health care 19| 15| 62| 74 1 o| 67| 77 0 4| 45 4 7 17 3
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al mst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain |voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...

Total Answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
22 Health care 59 83 49 48 60 45 60 60 59 53
21 Racial justice 58 83 49 48 59 48 60 59 58 55
26 Coronavirus 56 81 47 46 58 37 59 58 57 51
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 81 45 44 56 38 58 57 56 53
24 Keep Jews safe 42 68 33 31 44 22 47 46 43 25
20 Econony/ j obs 40 58 34 32 43 12 47 47 42 17
23 lran 30 45 25 23 30 7 35 37 32 7
18 I srael - Pal st ne peace 28 47 22 21 32 5 35 34 30 9
18 I srael 21 41 14 12 18 5 30 26 21 18

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
22 Health care 78 91 73 72 78 70 79 78 78 73
21 Racial justice 77 91 72 71 77 71 78 78 77 74
26 Coronavirus 76 90 71 70 77 65 78 77 76 74
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 89 70 69 76 65 77 76 75 73
20 Econony/ j obs 68 78 65 64 70 53 72 72 69 57
24 Keep Jews safe 67 80 63 62 68 56 71 70 68 60
23 lran 60 68 57 56 61 45 64 64 61 52
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 68 56 55 62 46 64 62 60 53
18 I srael 56 66 52 51 54 49 61 58 56 58

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
18 I srael 35 25 39 39 36 43 31 32 34 40
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 21 34 34 30 40 28 28 29 44
23 lran 30 24 32 33 31 38 29 27 29 45
20 Econony/ j obs 28 20 31 32 27 41 25 25 27 40
24 Keep Jews safe 25 12 30 31 24 34 24 24 25 35
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 8 25 25 20 26 19 19 20 20
26 Coronavirus 20 9 25 25 19 27 19 19 20 23
21 Racial justice 19 8 24 24 18 23 18 18 19 19
22 Health care 19 8 23 24 18 26 18 18 19 19
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft |Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...

Total Answering (600) [(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
22 Health care 59 53 54 48 93 73 52 55 83 50 64
21 Racial justice 58 55 47 48 93 79 48 57 83 51 63
26 Coronavirus 56 52 52 42 93 69 48 54 83 46 63
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 55 48 49 50 93 73 49 50 83 47 61
24 Keep Jews safe 42 40 35 19 90 53 30 43 77 28 51
20 Econony/ j obs 40 44 36 20 52 49 31 46 43 22 51
23 lran 30 32 27 9 28 52 21 36 22 15 39
18 I srael - Pal stne peace 28 28 28 6 46 43 21 32 36 16 36
18 I srael 21 26 24 2 31 14 17 25 24 -3 36

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (600) [(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
22 Health care 78 75 75 71 96 86 74 76 91 72 81
21 Racial justice 77 75 71 71 96 89 71 77 91 73 80
26 Coronavirus 76 75 74 67 96 80 72 76 91 70 80
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 75 71 73 71 96 83 72 73 91 71 78
20 Econony/ j obs 68 71 66 57 76 72 63 71 72 59 74
24 Keep Jews safe 67 68 65 54 94 68 61 69 87 59 73
23 lran 60 63 59 45 60 68 54 65 57 52 65
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 59 60 60 45 68 61 55 63 63 52 63
18 I srael 56 58 58 44 63 51 53 58 60 44 63

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (600) [(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
18 I srael 35 33 34 42 32 37 37 33 36 47 27
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 31 32 32 38 22 19 34 31 26 36 27
23 lran 30 31 32 36 32 16 33 29 36 37 26
20 Econony/ j obs 28 27 29 37 24 23 32 26 28 37 23
24 Keep Jews safe 25 27 29 35 4 15 31 26 10 31 22
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 23 24 22 4 11 23 22 9 24 17
26 Coronavirus 20 23 22 25 4 11 23 22 9 24 17
21 Racial justice 19 21 24 23 4 11 23 20 9 22 17
22 Health care 19 22 21 23 4 14 21 21 9 23 17
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2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mod
Li be [Mode ([serv | Lib [Cons [Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(337) |(166) | (91) |(427) |(142) |(279) | (77)| (90)|(217) |(229) |(138) [(207) |(215) | (96)
21 Racial justice 72 94 63 9 94 13 90 20 57 93 81 26 95 93 7
26 Coronavirus 71 96 56 6 94 6 91 11 50 95 75 27 98 90 6
22 Health care 69 91 60 7 92 6 91 14 43 95 71 29 98 86 6
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 90 57 8 90 7 87 11 48 89 72 27 92 88 6
24 Keep Jews safe 52 73 34 4 71 3 67 5 29 72 54 19 75 66 2
20 Econony/ j obs 49 72 28 4 67 3 65 6 22 72 50 13 75 58 2
23 lran 45 64 29 2 61 1 61 4 18 63 46 14 66 57 1
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 46 26 2 46 2 47 5 16 48 36 10 50 43 2
18 I srael 31 44 22 2 43 2 42 6 10 46 30 11 49 38 2
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(337) |(166) | (91) |(427) |(142) |(279) | (77)| (90)|(217) |(229) |(138) [(207) |(215) | (96)
18 I srael 24 3 33 85 4 81 5 82 43 7 18 63 4 5 87
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 3 29 79 3 77 5 72 36 2 17 62 - 7 84
20 Econony/ j obs 22 1 29 83 1 82 3 77 36 3 15 63 - 2 89
23 lran 22 2 33 78 3 78 5 78 34 4 17 60 1 5 85
24 Keep Jews safe 21 2 27 81 2 77 3 78 34 3 15 61 - 4 84
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 1 19 68 1 63 3 58 29 2 10 52 0 2 73
26 Coronavirus 16 1 20 62 1 61 2 60 25 2 11 46 - 2 66
22 Health care 15 1 16 69 0 62 2 60 21 1 9 48 - 1 69
21 Racial justice 14 1 18 55 1 55 3 51 20 2 8 44 1 1 62
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(337) |(166) | (91) |(427) |(142) |(279) | (77)| (90)|(217) |(229) |(138) [(207) |(215) | (96)
Yes 89 95 87 70 95 74 93 72 89 95 92 73 96 93 70
No 7 2 10 23 3 21 3 24 6 2 5 19 1 4 24
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 7 2 5 3 4 6 2 2 8 3 2 6
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PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under
Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
21 Racial justice 72 92 67 41 19 90 59 19
26 Coronavirus 71 92 66 35 9 89 53 13
22 Health care 69 91 66 28 11 89 43 15
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 89 58 35 9 85 49 13
24 Keep Jews safe 52 70 40 18 3 66 25 7
20 Econony/ j obs 49 69 31 17 3 64 16 7
23 lran 45 63 32 13 1 60 13 5
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 46 31 15 1 45 16 4
18 I srael 31 43 24 8 3 41 7 7
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
18 I srael 24 3 27 62 82 7 36 81
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 3 26 54 72 6 32 72
20 Econony/ j obs 22 2 25 53 76 5 32 74
23 lran 22 2 25 56 76 6 31 77
24 Keep Jews safe 21 2 20 54 78 4 29 77
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 2 19 37 65 3 24 60
26 Coronavirus 16 1 18 27 71 3 26 56
22 Health care 15 1 16 33 62 2 20 59
21 Racial justice 14 1 17 29 54 3 23 48
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Yes 89 94 88 81 77 92 93 74
No 7 3 5 17 19 4 2 22
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 7 3 4 4 5 3
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
din Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answvering (600) [(398) |(160) |(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
21 Racial justice 72 94 22 93 6 54 93 18 6 93
26 Coronavirus 71 95 16 93 2 47 93 16 5 93
22 Health care 69 92 16 91 3 45 93 14 6 89
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 90 15 89 2 48 89 17 6 88
24 Keep Jews safe 52 70 12 68 1 30 71 11 3 68
20 Econony/ j obs 49 68 9 65 1 28 68 10 3 64
23 lran 45 63 4 60 1 20 61 10 4 59
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 46 9 45 1 17 46 10 2 45
18 I srael 31 44 2 42 1 19 42 9 2 41
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answvering (600) [(398) |(160) |(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
18 I srael 24 2 78 4 92 30 5 76 88 4
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 3 69 3 84 32 3 71 85 2
20 Econony/ j obs 22 1 73 1 91 27 2 76 87 0
23 lran 22 2 70 3 88 21 3 70 82 2
24 Keep Jews safe 21 1 71 2 88 25 3 73 85 1
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 1 57 1 70 22 1 59 72 1
26 Coronavirus 16 0 55 1 68 17 1 58 68 0
22 Health care 15 0 53 - 69 16 0 59 68 0
21 Racial justice 14 1 49 1 62 15 1 52 63 1
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(398) |(160) |(440) [(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Yes 89 95 77 94 70 88 93 76 70 94
No 7 3 18 3 25 9 3 20 25 3
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 3
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) |(149) |(136) | (55) |(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66) |(119) [(385)| (97)
21 Racial justice 72 92 87 19 78 90 26 75 78 40 73 77 52
26 Coronavirus 71 91 85 19 79 89 26 77 75 40 73 76 51
22 Health care 69 93 77 19 73 87 26 74 72 41 72 73 52
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 88 83 20 64 86 26 75 73 37 68 74 44
24 Keep Jews safe 52 72 57 14 44 66 19 56 52 32 58 53 36
20 Econony/ j obs 49 75 42 11 50 62 16 56 42 31 56 48 43
23 lran 45 68 48 6 35 60 11 52 42 27 53 46 30
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 48 33 11 28 42 16 40 30 20 40 34 24
18 I srael 31 44 32 5 34 39 11 34 28 24 39 30 26
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(237) |(149) |(136) | (55) |(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66) |(119) [(385)| (97)
18 I srael 24 4 4 82 19 4 74 20 19 61 20 19 48
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 4 4 75 13 4 68 20 15 56 19 17 44
20 Econony/ j obs 22 3 4 77 15 3 69 17 15 58 20 16 46
23 lran 22 5 4 73 16 5 65 18 15 62 20 16 48
24 Keep Jews safe 21 3 4 73 19 3 65 19 14 58 19 16 46
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 3 3 59 9 3 53 12 12 43 18 12 35
26 Coronavirus 16 3 3 56 9 3 49 13 9 44 18 10 34
22 Health care 15 3 3 56 4 3 50 15 9 48 12 11 36
21 Racial justice 14 3 5 49 4 3 44 13 8 38 16 10 29
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(237) |(149) |(136) | (55) |(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66) |(119) [(385)| (97)
Yes 89 95 95 73 86 95 75 92 93 83 80 92 85
No 7 3 3 23 3 3 21 7 6 15 8 6 12
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 3 4 11 2 5 1 1 2 13 1 2
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff |Orth [Orth
Total |form |ative|Qther |odox |odox | Yes No
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(247) |(150) |(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
21 Racial justice 72 84 66 66 32 75 69 74
26 Coronavirus 71 80 68 69 32 74 65 74
22 Health care 69 78 66 66 30 72 61 74
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 77 61 66 31 70 64 70
24 Keep Jews safe 52 62 48 43 20 54 46 54
20 Econony/ j obs 49 57 43 44 24 50 43 52
23 lran 45 54 40 42 14 47 38 48
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 40 27 31 17 35 25 38
18 I srael 31 34 28 33 16 32 25 34
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(247) |(150) |(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
18 I srael 24 14 25 29 69 21 29 22
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 11 24 28 61 19 27 19
20 Econony/ j obs 22 13 23 26 62 19 26 19
23 lran 22 12 26 25 63 19 27 19
24 Keep Jews safe 21 12 23 27 59 19 27 18
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 7 20 23 47 15 21 15
26 Coronavirus 16 7 18 22 41 14 19 15
22 Health care 15 7 16 20 47 13 21 12
21 Racial justice 14 9 18 18 22 14 15 14
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(247) |(150) |(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
Yes 89 92 84 88 84 89 91 88
No 7 4 13 9 3 8 5 8
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 3 13 3 4 4
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wonen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under Worren|18 - (30 - (40 - (50 - |Over |18 - | and |Oth |Oth
Tot al Men |Wonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over (18-39| 40+
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(280) |(318) | (62) [(218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) |(264) |(108) |(487)| (93) |(456)
21 Racial justice 72 70 73 74 69 64 75 71 68 76 68 75 70 73 76 74
26 Coronavirus 71 67 75 73 65 65 77 75 64 60 69 77 69 72 76 73
22 Health care 69 65 73 57 68 64 75 65 55 68 68 75 60 72 65 74
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 67 69 73 65 55 71 58 73 60 67 72 65 69 71 70
24 Keep Jews safe 52 48 55 47 48 37 59 49 36 50 45 60 42 54 44 56
20 Econony/ j obs 49 43 54 29 47 22 60 32 21 46 51 58 26 54 25 55
23 lran 45 43 46 40 43 40 48 35 45 39 40 51 40 46 45 47
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 31 37 29 32 29 38 30 27 34 29 39 29 35 28 36
18 I srael 31 28 34 17 31 24 36 20 20 28 30 38 20 34 20 35
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(280) |(318) | (62) [(218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) |(264) |(108) |(487)| (93) |(456)
18 I srael 24 26 23 22 27 25 22 19 27 31 28 20 23 24 15 22
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 25 19 19 27 19 19 16 22 20 30 19 19 22 13 20
20 Econony/ j obs 22 25 19 19 26 25 18 16 27 22 26 19 22 22 13 20
23 lran 22 25 19 19 27 25 18 16 27 25 27 18 22 22 13 20
24 Keep Jews safe 21 23 20 19 24 25 18 16 27 20 27 18 22 21 13 19
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 20 14 17 21 19 13 13 22 13 25 12 18 16 13 14
26 Coronavirus 16 16 16 10 18 25 14 6 27 12 21 13 16 15 13 14
22 Health care 15 16 15 19 16 25 13 16 27 12 18 12 22 14 13 13
21 Racial justice 14 14 14 10 15 18 13 10 17 9 20 12 14 14 16 13
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(280) |(318) | (62) [(218) | (46) |(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) |(264) |(108) |(487)| (93) |(456)
Yes 89 90 88 95 88 | 100 87 94 | 100 88 82 90 97 87 97 88
No 7 9 6 5 10 - 7 6 - 5 14 5 3 8 3 8
( DK/ Ref) 4 1 6 - 2 - 7 - - 6 4 5 - 5 - 4
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non A der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |Coll |coll |Grad |Coll [Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | |Col | |Col |

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(129) |(216) |(214) |(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
21 Racial justice 72 56 82 72 77 58 76 54 79 61 78 77 61
26 Coronavirus 71 57 76 76 76 59 73 51 79 65 72 78 65
22 Health care 69 60 72 72 72 62 68 58 76 65 65 76 64
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 53 73 73 73 56 73 50 72 61 69 74 61
24 Keep Jews safe 52 47 52 56 54 46 51 40 57 51 50 56 52
20 Econony/ j obs 49 42 48 53 50 45 46 35 55 53 40 56 55
23 lran 45 41 46 46 46 41 43 41 48 42 43 48 46
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 31 28 41 35 32 31 32 39 32 34 35 36
18 I srael 31 27 28 37 32 29 29 26 35 32 27 35 36
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(129) |(216) |(214) |(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
18 I srael 24 31 17 24 20 33 22 37 20 30 25 18 33
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 33 15 20 17 34 21 37 14 31 15 19 32
20 Econony/ j obs 22 32 16 20 18 30 21 36 16 25 19 18 29
23 lran 22 29 18 21 19 29 22 36 17 24 21 18 28
24 Keep Jews safe 21 29 16 19 18 30 19 36 17 26 20 17 31
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 28 10 17 13 25 14 35 12 18 11 14 22
26 Coronavirus 16 21 10 17 13 22 14 22 13 22 14 13 22
22 Health care 15 21 12 16 14 20 14 22 13 18 16 13 17
21 Racial justice 14 21 9 15 12 20 11 23 13 18 11 12 20
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(129) |(216) |(214) |(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
Yes 89 85 89 92 90 85 92 85 89 84 97 87 88
No 7 11 10 3 7 10 8 13 5 7 1 9 7
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 1 5 3 6 1 3 5 8 2 4 5
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ |[Hth | Sec |rene | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...

Total Answering (600) [(533) | (45) |(142) [(388) [(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
21 Racial justice 72 77 21 16 93 95 18 11 93 91 41 91 80 79 88
26 Coronavirus 71 76 25 12 94 94 18 8 93 89 36 89 81 81 91
22 Health care 69 74 27 15 90 92 17 6 90 87 34 90 79 80 92
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 72 23 10 90 90 18 8 91 85 38 85 76 71 89
24 Keep Jews safe 52 55 23 6 69 72 11 2 71 68 21 68 61 59 68
20 Econony/ j obs 49 53 16 4 65 68 9 3 66 68 20 62 60 61 61
23 lran 45 48 15 6 62 62 10 4 60 60 21 60 52 48 62
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 36 15 5 44 47 7 1 45 44 14 43 39 39 51
18 I srael 31 33 15 4 42 43 7 1 42 39 13 40 39 34 51

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...

Total Answering (600) [(533) | (45) |(142) [(388) |(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) |(107)| (91)| (86)
18 I srael 24 20 70 81 3 5 73 85 4 9 51 6 16 19 7
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 18 63 76 4 2 69 78 3 5 50 7 12 19 4
20 Econony/ j obs 22 17 70 82 1 1 73 85 1 4 51 5 13 16 3
23 lran 22 18 73 79 3 3 69 80 3 6 49 4 16 19 6
24 Keep Jews safe 21 17 66 79 2 2 70 81 2 5 46 6 13 18 4
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 13 57 63 1 1 58 66 1 3 39 4 9 13 3
26 Coronavirus 16 13 51 59 1 0 55 64 1 3 37 4 9 12 4
22 Health care 15 13 52 61 1 0 54 63 0 2 36 4 7 9 2
21 Racial justice 14 11 52 54 1 - 51 56 1 1 32 3 7 12 6

Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...

Total answering (600) |(533) | (45)|(142) |(388) |(382) |(168) |(137) [(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Yes 89 | 100 S| 73| 96| 95| 75| 72| 95| 94| 82| 93| 86 | 89| 95
No 7 - | 100 | 19 3 3| 19| 21 2 4| 14 3 6 | 10 1
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - 8 1 3 6 7 3 2 4 4 8 1 4
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY

Al mst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain |voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
21 Racial justice 72 87 67 65 74 63 74 73 72 69
26 Coronavirus 71 88 66 64 72 57 73 72 71 70
22 Health care 69 80 66 65 71 57 72 72 70 67
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 85 62 60 71 48 71 71 68 63
24 Keep Jews safe 52 62 48 47 53 36 56 55 53 41
20 Econony/ j obs 49 62 44 43 51 30 55 52 50 38
23 lran 45 49 44 43 45 36 47 47 45 44
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 40 31 31 35 28 36 35 34 27
18 I srael 31 36 29 29 30 29 33 32 32 29

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
18 I srael 24 12 28 29 25 29 24 23 23 30
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 10 27 27 22 26 22 22 22 24
20 Econony/ j obs 22 9 26 27 21 27 21 21 21 24
23 lran 22 12 25 26 22 29 21 21 21 30
24 Keep Jews safe 21 8 26 27 20 28 21 20 21 26
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 5 22 22 17 18 16 16 17 13
26 Coronavirus 16 5 21 20 16 21 16 16 15 19
22 Health care 15 6 19 19 15 21 15 15 16 13
21 Racial justice 14 6 18 18 14 17 14 15 15 11

Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...

Total answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
Yes 89 93 87 87 91 83 91 89 89 90
No 7 5 8 9 6 10 7 7 7 9
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 4 3 7 2 4 4 1
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft |Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
21 Racial justice 72 69 65 70 94 83 67 70 89 69 74
26 Coronavirus 71 72 70 63 89 70 68 71 85 63 77
22 Health care 69 72 66 64 74 73 65 72 71 61 75
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 68 67 67 62 87 64 65 67 81 61 72
24 Keep Jews safe 52 54 51 41 53 56 48 56 51 43 58
20 Econony/ j obs 49 52 48 42 54 46 46 52 52 37 56
23 lran 45 48 44 32 42 52 40 51 41 40 48
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 35 36 24 35 35 32 35 33 30 36
18 I srael 31 33 35 24 24 32 31 33 24 23 37
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (600) [(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
18 I srael 24 27 25 29 14 15 27 25 20 29 21
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 22 24 26 25 4 15 26 23 10 26 19
20 Econony/ j obs 22 24 26 27 4 14 26 23 9 25 19
23 lran 22 23 25 31 4 14 27 22 9 26 19
24 Keep Jews safe 21 24 26 22 4 14 25 23 9 25 19
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 17 18 20 20 4 11 20 17 9 21 14
26 Coronavirus 16 18 22 14 4 8 19 17 9 17 15
22 Health care 15 17 19 13 4 14 17 17 9 18 14
21 Racial justice 14 17 18 11 4 8 16 16 9 17 13
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (600) [(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
Yes 89 87 86 89 96 94 87 88 97 91 87
No 7 9 11 5 4 3 9 8 3 7 8
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 4 6 - 3 4 4 - 2 5
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mod
Li be [Mode ([serv | Lib [Cons [Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Mal e 47 41 53 60 44 58 39 67 59 38 54 51 38 50 61
Femal e 53 59 a7 40 56 42 61 33 41 62 46 49 62 50 39
Q her 0 1 - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
18 - 24 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 6 4 7 2 3 8 - 4
25 - 29 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 7 2 4 7 3
30 - 34 2 4 1 - 3 - 2 - 11 1 5 - - 6 -
35 - 39 7 3 14 8 6 11 9 11 7 5 6 11 6 5 10
40 - 44 5 2 9 7 5 6 3 6 15 6 5 4 6 5 5
45 - 49 7 6 10 8 7 8 7 3 14 8 9 3 6 7 3
50 - 54 8 6 9 15 7 13 7 13 7 7 7 14 6 9 15
55 - 59 5 5 6 1 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 5
60 - 64 12 15 8 11 12 12 11 11 6 9 14 14 10 15 15
Over 64 44 50 35 37 46 35 47 39 27 49 39 43 51 42 38
(No answer) 1 0 0 2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 2
18 - 29 9 10 7 9 9 9 10 12 9 11 9 5 11 7 7
30 - 39 9 6 15 8 8 11 11 11 17 7 11 11 6 11 10
40 - 49 12 8 19 15 12 14 10 9 29 13 14 7 12 11 8
50 - 64 25 25 23 28 24 29 23 28 18 20 26 32 20 29 34
Over 64 44 50 35 37 46 35 a7 39 27 49 39 43 51 42 38
18 - 39 18 16 22 18 17 21 21 24 27 17 20 16 17 18 18
40 and over 81 83 77 80 82 78 79 76 73 83 79 83 83 81 80
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 16 20 7 16 12 19 14 22 17 18 8 16 17 7
40 and over 76 80 72 70 79 68 78 68 63 81 74 72 81 77 67
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Men under 40 10 11 6 15 10 13 11 17 15 8 14 8 8 12 12
Men 40 or ol der 36 29 a7 45 34 45 28 50 44 30 40 43 30 38 49
Wonen under 40 8 5 16 3 7 8 10 7 12 9 6 7 10 6 6
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 54 30 35 48 33 51 26 29 52 39 40 52 43 31
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PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Mal e 47 42 34 72 67 41 51 69
Femal e 53 58 66 28 33 59 49 31
Q her 0 - - - - - - -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
18 - 24 4 5 3 6 9 5 - 10
25 - 29 5 5 8 3 6 5 7 5
30 - 34 2 2 - 15 - 2 16 -
35 - 39 7 7 16 - 16 8 10 10
40 - 44 5 3 5 21 4 4 16 7
45 - 49 7 8 13 2 5 7 12 4
50 - 54 8 7 5 10 14 7 6 13
55 - 59 5 4 5 9 2 4 3 8
60 - 64 12 10 12 5 12 11 4 9
Over 64 44 50 33 30 33 47 26 34
(No answer) 1 - - - - - - -
18 - 29 9 9 11 9 14 9 7 15
30 - 39 9 9 16 15 16 10 26 10
40 - 49 12 11 18 23 9 11 28 11
50 - 64 25 21 22 24 28 22 13 30
Over 64 44 50 33 30 33 47 26 34
18 - 39 18 19 27 24 30 19 33 25
40 and over 81 81 73 76 70 81 67 75
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 17 25 15 21 18 33 13
40 and over 76 79 68 65 59 78 63 64
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Men under 40 10 12 2 24 21 10 16 19
Men 40 or ol der 36 30 32 49 a7 31 35 50
Wonen under 40 8 7 25 - 10 9 17 6
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 51 41 28 23 50 32 25
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUWMP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Mal e 47 45 54 45 51 66 43 51 52 45
Femal e 53 55 46 54 49 34 56 49 48 55
O her 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600)|(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) [(404) [(155)|(131)|(444)
18 - 24 4 4 5 4 3 9 4 6 3 5
25 - 29 5 3 4 5 4 - 4 8 4 5
30 - 34 2 4 - 3 - - 1 - - 3
35 - 39 7 6 9 6 11 3 6 11 11 5
40 - 44 5 3 9 5 6 1 4 5 6 4
45 - 49 7 6 9 7 9 8 8 6 7 7
50 - 54 8 7 11 7 14 4 7 11 14 6
55 - 59 5 5 5 5 4 16 5 4 4 4
60 - 64 12 13 9 13 12 3 13 11 12 12
Over 64 44 48 37 45 37 56 48 38 37 47
(No answer) 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 1
18 - 29 9 7 10 9 6 9 8 14 7 10
30 - 39 9 10 9 9 11 3 6 11 11 8
40 - 49 12 9 18 11 15 9 12 11 14 11
50 - 64 25 25 25 25 29 23 25 26 30 23
Over 64 44 48 37 45 37 56 48 38 37 47
18 - 39 18 17 19 18 17 12 14 24 18 18
40 and over 81 82 80 82 81 88 85 74 81 81
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 16 13 16 9 9 13 17 11 17
40 and over 76 80 69 78 70 84 81 66 70 78
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155)|(131) |(444)
Men under 40 10 10 12 10 9 12 8 12 11 10
Men 40 or ol der 36 34 42 35 42 54 35 39 41 35
Wonen under 40 8 7 7 7 8 - 7 12 7 8
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 48 38 46 39 34 49 36 40 46
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| RAN DEAL FI' N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
Mal e 47 46 46 55 33 46 54 50 52 51 30 51 49
Femal e 53 53 54 45 67 54 46 50 48 49 69 49 51
Q her 0 1 - - - 0 - - 0 - 1 0 -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
18 - 24 4 2 9 3 8 4 2 3 7 - - 5 4
25 - 29 5 3 12 4 - 6 3 8 4 3 2 6 5
30 - 34 2 - 8 - 4 3 - 1 6 - - 4 -
35 - 39 7 3 9 12 3 5 11 1 12 18 - 7 12
40 - 44 5 4 3 9 7 4 8 3 4 5 9 4 6
45 - 49 7 7 9 4 13 8 3 8 8 - 9 8 -
50 - 54 8 7 7 13 5 7 12 5 10 11 7 8 11
55 - 59 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 2 4 10 7 3 8
60 - 64 12 12 11 12 10 12 14 13 10 12 15 11 11
Over 64 44 57 27 37 43 46 40 55 34 41 49 43 42
(No answer) 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 -
18 - 29 9 4 21 6 8 11 5 11 11 3 2 11 9
30 - 39 9 3 17 12 7 8 11 3 17 18 - 11 12
40 - 49 12 10 13 13 21 11 11 11 13 5 18 12 6
50 - 64 25 24 21 31 22 23 31 19 25 33 29 22 30
Over 64 44 57 27 37 43 46 40 55 34 41 49 43 42
18 - 39 18 7 37 18 15 19 17 14 28 21 2 22 22
40 and over 81 92 62 80 85 80 82 85 71 79 96 77 78
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 7 37 9 12 19 8 14 23 14 2 19 17
40 and over 76 89 60 69 81 77 71 84 67 64 90 74 67
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) [(237) [(149) |(136) | (55)|(386)|(159)|(165)|(220)| (66)|(119)((385)| (97)
Men under 40 10 6 19 10 7 11 10 12 17 8 - 15 5
Men 40 or ol der 36 40 27 45 26 35 44 38 35 43 30 36 44
Wonen under 40 8 1 19 8 8 8 7 2 11 13 2 7 16
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 51 35 36 59 45 38 46 36 36 65 41 34
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Mal e 47 46 47 49 48 47 53 44
Fenal e 53 54 53 50 52 53 47 55
O her 0 - - 1 - 0 - 0
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600)|(247) [(150) |(148) | (38)|(554)[(201) [(391)
18 - 24 4 4 7 - 10 4 7 3
25 - 29 5 6 - 8 5 5 1 7
30 - 34 2 5 - 2 - 3 6 1
35 - 39 7 3 4 12 21 5 9 5
40 - 44 5 7 3 2 12 5 6 5
45 - 49 7 6 12 6 - 8 8 7
50 - 54 8 7 9 10 12 8 9 8
55 - 59 5 6 1 5 6 5 3 5
60 - 64 12 11 10 15 11 12 14 11
Qver 64 44 44 53 41 22 45 37 47
(No answer) 1 1 2 1 - 1 0 1
18 - 29 9 10 7 8 15 9 8 10
30 - 39 9 8 4 13 21 8 15 6
40 - 49 12 13 15 8 12 12 14 12
50 - 64 25 25 20 30 29 25 26 25
Qver 64 44 44 53 41 22 45 37 47
18 - 39 18 18 10 21 36 17 23 16
40 and over 81 82 88 78 64 82 77 83
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 18 10 21 - 17 16 15
40 and over 76 82 88 78 - 82 66 81
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Men under 40 10 12 7 8 22 9 16 8
Men 40 or ol der 36 34 39 42 26 37 37 36
Wonen under 40 8 6 3 14 14 7 7 8
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 48 49 36 38 45 39 47
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+

Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Mal e 47 | 100 - 100 | 100 - - 55 59 38 53 42 57 45 56 45
Femal e 53 - 100 - - 100 | 100 45 41 62 a7 57 43 55 44 55
O her 0 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 0 - 0
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
18 - 24 4 6 2 29 - 15 - 46 - - - - 23 - 23 -
25 - 29 5 4 5 19 - 38 - 54 - - - - 27 - 30 -
30 - 34 2 5 - 23 - - - - 26 - - - 13 - 15 -
35 - 39 7 6 7 29 - 47 - - 74 - - - 37 - 32 -
40 - 44 5 4 6 - 6 - 7 - - 41 - - - 6 - 6
45 - 49 7 5 9 - 7 - 10 - - 59 - - - 9 - 9
50 - 54 8 11 6 - 14 - 7 - - - 33 - - 10 - 10
55 - 59 5 6 4 - 7 - 5 - - - 19 - - 6 - 6
60 - 64 12 12 12 - 15 - 15 - - - 48 - - 15 - 15
Over 64 44 40 47 - 51 - 57 - - - - 100 - 54 - 55
(No answer) 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
18 - 29 9 11 8 48 - 53 - 100 - - - - 50 - 52 -
30 - 39 9 11 7 52 - 47 - - 100 - - - 50 - 48 -
40 - 49 12 10 14 - 13 - 17 - - 100 - - - 15 - 15
50 - 64 25 28 22 - 37 - 26 - - - 100 - - 31 - 30
Over 64 44 40 a7 - 51 - 57 - - - - 100 - 54 - 55
18 - 39 18 22 14 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - - - 100 - 100 -
40 and over 81 78 84 - 100 - 100 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 - 100
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 18 13 84 - 89 - 90 82 - - - 86 - 100 -
40 and over 76 74 78 - 95 - 93 - - 94 91 95 - 94 - 100
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Men under 40 10 22 - 100 - - - 55 59 - - - 57 - 56 -
Men 40 or ol der 36 78 - - 100 - - - - 38 53 42 - 45 - 45
Wonen under 40 8 - 14 - - 100 - 45 41 - - - 43 - 44 -
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 - 84 - - - 100 - - 62 a7 57 - 55 - 55
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non a der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Woren|Wonen|Col | [Col | |Col |

Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Mal e 47 51 45 50 48 44 | 100 | 100 - - 43 51 37
Femal e 53 49 54 50 52 56 - - 100 | 100 57 49 63
O her 0 - 1 - 0 - - - - - - 1 -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93)|(144)|(285) |(128)
18 - 24 4 5 8 1 4 4 6 8 3 - 13 - -
25 - 29 5 5 8 3 5 4 2 9 8 - 16 - -
30 - 34 2 2 5 1 3 1 6 3 - - 8 - -
35 - 39 7 1 6 12 9 1 8 2 10 - 26 - -
40 - 44 5 7 3 6 5 6 3 7 6 4 14 - -
45 - 49 7 7 6 9 7 6 5 7 10 6 22 - -
50 - 54 8 7 11 8 9 5 11 11 8 1 - 14 7
55 - 59 5 4 4 7 6 3 6 5 5 1 - 8 4
60 - 64 12 19 12 8 10 17 11 14 10 19 - 15 22
Over 64 44 41 38 45 41 51 42 34 40 65 - 62 67
(No answer) 1 2 0 0 0 2 - - 1 3 - - -
18 - 29 9 10 15 4 10 8 8 17 11 - 29 - -
30 - 39 9 3 10 13 12 2 14 6 10 - 35 - -
40 - 49 12 15 10 15 12 12 8 14 16 10 37 - -
50 - 64 25 30 27 23 25 25 28 29 22 22 - 38 33
Over 64 44 41 38 45 41 51 42 34 40 65 - 62 67
18 - 39 18 13 26 17 21 10 22 23 21 - 63 - -
40 and over 81 85 74 83 79 88 78 77 79 97 37 | 100 | 100
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 9 25 13 19 7 20 16 18 - 56 - -
40 and over 76 75 70 79 75 79 76 67 74 89 36 95 91
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Men under 40 10 13 14 7 10 10 22 23 - - 31 - -
Men 40 or ol der 36 38 32 43 38 34 78 77 - - 12 51 37
Wonen under 40 8 - 12 9 11 - - - 21 - 32 - -
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 47 41 40 41 54 - - 79 97 25 49 63
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ |[Hth | Sec |rene | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)|(168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Mal e 47 47 57 54 46 43 53 52 44 50 60 48 37 43 46
Femal e 53 52 43 46 53 57 a7 48 56 49 40 51 63 57 54
O her 0 0 - - 0 0 - - 0 1 - 0 - - -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)](382)|(168)|(137)|(412)((262) [(180) [(164) ((107)| (91)| (86)
18 - 24 4 5 - 3 5 4 7 3 4 4 7 - - 5 8
25 - 29 5 5 7 3 6 5 6 3 6 4 6 8 3 4 2
30 - 34 2 3 - 2 3 3 - - 3 5 7 - - - -
35 - 39 7 7 - 12 5 5 10 12 5 5 11 6 2 2 7
40 - 44 5 5 3 9 3 5 5 6 4 5 6 5 - 4 1
45 - 49 7 7 6 7 6 8 3 8 7 7 8 11 5 2 4
50 - 54 8 7 23 11 7 7 12 13 6 8 14 5 6 13 2
55 - 59 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 8 3 4 8
60 - 64 12 11 21 11 12 12 10 11 12 13 8 15 10 13 8
Over 64 44 45 32 36 46 46 42 38 47 45 28 41 71 53 58
(No answer) 1 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 - 1
18 - 29 9 10 7 6 12 9 12 6 10 8 13 8 3 9 10
30 - 39 9 10 - 14 8 8 10 12 8 10 18 6 2 2 7
40 - 49 12 12 9 15 9 12 8 14 11 12 14 16 5 7 5
50 - 64 25 23 48 27 24 24 26 28 23 25 27 28 19 29 19
Over 64 44 45 32 36 46 46 42 38 a7 45 28 41 71 53 58
18 - 39 18 20 7 20 20 17 22 19 18 18 30 14 5 10 17
40 and over 81 80 89 79 79 82 76 80 81 82 69 85 95 90 82
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 17 7 10 20 17 16 11 17 15 24 14 3 9 17
40 and over 76 75 86 67 76 79 66 68 78 78 60 82 92 83 80
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)((168)|(137)|(412)(|(262)[(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Men under 40 10 11 7 12 11 10 11 10 11 12 20 8 5 6 5
Men 40 or ol der 36 36 50 42 35 33 42 41 33 38 40 40 33 37 41
Worren under 40 8 9 - 8 9 7 11 8 7 6 11 6 - 5 12
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 43 39 37 44 49 34 38 48 43 29 45 62 53 41
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Mal e 47 41 50 49 47 52 46 43 45 64
Femal e 53 58 50 51 53 48 54 57 55 36
O her 0 1 0 0 - - 1 0 0 -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600)|(179) [(383) |(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) [(475) [(548)| (52)
18 - 24 4 2 5 5 4 8 1 1 4 6
25 - 29 5 - 8 7 3 12 1 4 4 11
30 - 34 2 5 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 5
35 - 39 7 - 10 9 9 10 6 8 7 5
40 - 44 5 7 4 4 6 7 4 5 5 3
45 - 49 7 5 6 8 8 6 9 8 7 5
50 - 54 8 5 10 10 7 10 6 8 8 11
55 - 59 5 2 5 6 4 4 5 5 5 3
60 - 64 12 9 13 13 10 9 11 11 11 19
Over 64 44 63 35 36 44 32 57 50 46 27
(No answer) 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 4
18 - 29 9 2 13 12 7 19 2 4 8 17
30 - 39 9 5 12 11 12 12 7 8 9 10
40 - 49 12 12 11 12 14 13 14 13 12 9
50 - 64 25 17 28 29 22 23 21 24 24 33
Over 64 44 63 35 36 44 32 57 50 46 27
18 - 39 18 8 25 22 20 31 8 12 17 27
40 and over 81 92 74 77 80 69 92 87 82 69
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 5 22 20 17 25 7 11 15 22
40 and over 76 87 69 71 75 65 86 81 77 67
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Men under 40 10 8 13 11 11 16 6 6 10 17
Men 40 or ol der 36 34 37 37 35 36 40 37 35 47
Wonen under 40 8 - 12 11 8 15 2 6 7 10
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 57 37 39 45 33 51 50 a7 22
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft |Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (600) [(222) [(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
Mal e 47 53 40 45 53 41 42 50 51 52 43
Femal e 53 46 60 55 a7 59 58 49 49 48 56
O her 0 1 - - - - - 1 - - 0
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (600)[(222) [(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
18 - 24 4 2 3 5 - 17 3 2 - 9 1
25 - 29 5 4 11 - - 5 7 3 - 9 2
30 - 34 2 2 - - 18 - - 2 16 6 -
35 - 39 7 5 7 - 10 15 5 7 9 12 3
40 - 44 5 2 2 8 18 9 4 2 16 11 1
45 - 49 7 6 8 13 5 3 10 6 5 8 6
50 - 54 8 7 8 20 5 3 12 7 5 12 6
55 - 59 5 5 6 4 - 5 6 4 4 4 5
60 - 64 12 10 19 13 - 10 17 11 - 11 13
Over 64 44 58 37 35 40 33 36 56 43 17 62
(No answer) 1 1 0 1 4 - 1 1 3 - 1
18 - 29 9 5 13 5 - 22 10 5 - 18 3
30 - 39 9 7 7 - 28 15 5 9 25 19 3
40 - 49 12 8 10 22 23 12 14 7 20 19 7
50 - 64 25 21 33 37 5 18 35 22 8 27 24
Over 64 44 58 37 35 40 33 36 56 43 17 62
18 - 39 18 13 20 5 28 37 15 14 25 37 6
40 and over 81 87 79 94 68 63 84 85 72 63 93
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 15 10 17 - 28 37 11 12 25 33 4
40 and over 76 81 77 77 66 63 77 81 70 59 87
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (600)[(222) [(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)|(252)|(238)| (61)|(236) |(364)
Men under 40 10 10 5 5 28 16 5 10 25 20 4
Men 40 or ol der 36 42 35 40 25 24 37 41 26 32 39
Worren under 40 8 2 15 - - 21 10 4 - 17 2
Wonen 40 or ol der 44 43 44 54 43 39 a7 44 46 31 53
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mbd
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons |[Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
1-11th grade 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 0 0 - - - -
H gh school graduate 6 7 5 7 6 6 8 5 3 5 5 10 5 7 7
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 1 3 1 3 0 4 2 1 1 3 1 1 3
Some col |l ege no degree 16 15 13 27 15 21 11 13 30 11 15 27 12 18 28
Associ at e degree 4 4 4 7 3 5 5 6 4 3 5 4 2 5 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 42 28 30 40 27 41 38 27 43 39 22 42 37 22
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 32 49 26 35 37 34 33 33 37 36 34 38 32 35
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - - 0 1 - - - - - - -
HS or |ess 6 7 5 7 6 7 8 6 4 5 5 10 5 7 7
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 19 18 37 19 29 16 23 35 15 20 34 15 23 36
Col | ege graduate 72 74 77 55 75 64 76 70 61 80 74 56 80 70 57
Non- col | ege grad 28 26 23 45 25 36 24 29 39 20 26 44 20 30 43
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Col | ege Men 34 32 38 38 33 40 30 50 33 30 42 32 31 37 37
Non Col | ege Men 12 9 15 22 10 18 9 17 26 9 12 20 7 13 24
Col | ege Worren 37 42 39 17 41 24 46 20 28 50 32 24 50 33 20
Non Col | ege Worren 16 17 8 23 15 18 15 12 13 12 13 24 12 17 19
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Young Col | ege 24 22 35 15 24 23 26 27 37 27 26 15 27 23 14
Young Non Col | ege 6 3 7 18 4 11 4 6 18 3 8 8 2 6 12
A der Col |l ege 48 52 42 41 50 41 49 43 23 52 48 41 53 46 43
a der Non Col | ege 21 23 16 25 21 23 20 24 22 17 17 34 17 24 29
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Ref orm 41 48 38 22 48 24 45 29 42 47 47 25 46 50 17
Conservative 25 26 20 31 24 30 25 26 18 22 24 32 23 25 31
Ot hodox 6 3 6 20 3 17 3 14 15 0 6 16 0 5 23
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 1 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 1 1 2 2 -
Unaf filiated/ C her 25 21 33 27 23 27 24 26 25 27 21 24 27 18 27
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 - 2 0 2 2 1 2
Non- Ot hodox 92 96 92 79 96 81 96 82 85 98 94 82 98 95 75
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Yes 33 31 28 53 30 46 30 41 38 29 34 44 29 33 52
No 65 68 71 47 69 54 69 58 62 70 66 56 70 67 48
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 0 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 0 -
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PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
1-11th grade 0 - - - 3 - - 2
H gh school graduate 6 7 5 8 3 7 5 4
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 0 3 2 2 1 1 3
Some col |l ege no degree 16 10 26 21 16 12 25 17
Associ at e degree 4 4 5 6 5 5 3 6
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 44 26 33 32 41 31 33
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 34 35 29 39 34 35 34
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 1 - 0 - 1
HS or less 6 7 5 8 6 7 5 6
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 14 34 29 23 18 29 26
Col | ege graduate 72 78 61 62 71 74 66 67
Non- col | ege grad 28 22 38 37 29 25 34 33
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Col | ege Men 34 33 20 45 48 31 31 47
Non Col | ege Men 12 9 13 28 19 10 20 22
Col | ege Wonen 37 45 41 17 23 43 35 20
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 13 25 10 10 15 14 11
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Young Col | ege 24 25 33 35 31 26 45 27
Young Non Col | ege 6 4 12 12 8 5 16 9
A der Coll ege 48 53 28 27 40 48 22 40
A der Non Col | ege 21 18 26 25 21 21 17 23
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Ref orm 41 46 32 52 25 45 50 27
Conservative 25 26 21 27 14 25 15 24
Ot hodox 6 2 7 19 16 4 4 21
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 2 - 2 2 - 1
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 23 38 2 39 24 31 24
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 1 4 1 - 3
Non- Or t hodox 92 97 93 80 80 95 96 76
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Yes 33 32 22 53 36 30 32 46
No 65 67 78 46 64 68 68 54
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 1 - 2 - 1
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUWMP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
1-11th grade 0 - 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 0
H gh school graduate 6 5 8 5 7 10 5 7 7 6
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 3 1 3 - 1 3 3 1
Some col |l ege no degree 16 13 24 14 24 7 13 23 26 13
Associ at e degree 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 39 27 38 27 43 39 30 26 39
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 37 33 37 33 35 38 33 32 37
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 0 0 - 1 0 0 0
HS or less 6 5 9 6 8 10 6 8 7 6
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 18 31 19 32 11 17 29 34 17
Col | ege graduate 72 77 60 75 59 79 77 63 58 76
Non- col | ege grad 28 23 40 24 40 21 23 37 42 23
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404)|(155) |(131) |(444)
Col | ege Men 34 36 32 35 32 59 34 34 32 35
Non Col | ege Men 12 8 22 10 19 6 9 17 20 10
Col | ege Worren 37 41 28 40 27 19 42 29 26 40
Non Col | ege Worren 16 15 18 14 21 15 14 20 21 14
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Young Col | ege 24 24 24 24 21 19 23 26 19 25
Young Non Col | ege 6 3 13 5 12 2 3 10 12 4
A der Col |l ege 48 53 36 51 39 60 53 37 39 50
a der Non Col | ege 21 20 26 19 27 19 20 26 28 19
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404) |(155)|(131) |(444)
Ref orm 41 47 31 46 24 46 46 23 22 47
Conservative 25 24 27 23 30 32 25 28 31 23
Ot hodox 6 2 16 3 17 4 3 15 16 3
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 2 - 2
Unaf filiated/ C her 25 23 25 24 27 14 23 32 30 23
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Non- Ot hodox 92 96 83 96 81 94 95 84 83 96
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) [(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50)|(404)|(155) |(131) |(444)
Yes 33 32 39 31 44 34 30 38 41 31
No 65 67 60 68 54 65 69 59 57 68
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total
Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
1-11th grade 0 0 - 1 - 0 1 0 - 1 - 0 1
H gh school graduate 6 5 5 5 12 5 7 7 4 8 7 6 7
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1
Some col |l ege no degree 16 16 10 24 11 14 24 21 13 10 20 17 9
Associ at e degree 4 4 1 5 10 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 37 44 26 40 40 25 25 42 37 35 35 42
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 36 38 38 26 37 36 42 33 38 33 37 35
( DK/ Ref) 0 1 0 - - 1 0 - 1 1 0 0 1
HS or |ess 6 5 5 6 12 5 8 8 4 9 7 6 8
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 20 13 30 22 17 31 25 20 15 25 22 15
Col | ege graduate 72 73 82 64 67 77 61 67 75 75 67 72 77
Non- col | ege grad 28 26 17 36 33 23 39 33 24 25 32 28 22
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119) [(385)| (97)
Col | ege Men 34 36 38 35 22 36 34 39 37 35 22 38 35
Non Col | ege Men 12 10 8 20 11 9 20 11 15 16 9 13 14
Col | ege Wonen 37 37 45 29 45 40 27 28 38 39 45 33 41
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 15 10 16 23 13 19 22 10 9 24 15 8
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Young Col | ege 24 13 44 23 31 25 19 16 34 26 14 26 27
Young Non Col | ege 6 5 6 9 4 5 8 9 7 - 7 7 -
A der Col | ege 48 60 38 41 36 52 42 51 41 49 53 45 49
A der Non Col | ege 21 21 11 26 29 17 29 23 18 25 25 20 22
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Ref orm 41 a7 51 23 35 49 25 43 47 15 45 45 20
Conservative 25 25 21 25 29 23 27 30 24 21 18 27 26
Ot hodox 6 2 2 19 6 2 18 1 8 19 5 5 13
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 3 - 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 1
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 22 23 31 29 23 28 24 18 43 29 20 37
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 - 2 3 1 1 3
Non- Or t hodox 92 97 98 79 93 97 80 99 90 78 94 94 84
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Yes 33 26 40 36 37 31 38 29 39 44 22 35 42
No 65 73 59 62 62 67 61 70 61 54 75 65 55
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3

Page 64



October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
1-11th grade 0 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
H gh school graduate 6 4 9 7 4 6 3 8
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1
Some col |l ege no degree 16 12 17 18 32 15 14 17
Associ at e degree 4 5 2 4 6 4 2 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 41 34 35 14 37 39 34
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 37 35 34 41 36 40 34
( DK/ Ref) 0 1 1 - - 0 - -
HS or less 6 4 9 8 4 7 3 8
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 17 21 24 41 20 18 24
Col | ege graduate 72 78 69 69 55 73 79 68
Non- col | ege grad 28 21 30 31 45 27 21 32
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Col | ege Men 34 37 38 32 19 36 43 31
Non Col | ege Men 12 9 9 18 29 11 10 14
Col | ege Wonen 37 41 31 36 36 37 36 37
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 13 21 14 17 15 11 18
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Young Col | ege 24 27 20 22 29 24 29 22
Young Non Col | ege 6 4 6 7 19 5 8 5
A der Coll ege 48 50 50 46 26 49 50 46
A der Non Col | ege 21 18 23 25 26 21 13 26
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Ref orm 41 | 100 - - - 45 36 43
Conservative 25 - 100 - - 27 37 19
Ot hodox 6 - - - 100 - 18 1
Reconstructi oni st 1 - - - - 2 2 1
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 - - 100 - 27 7 34
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - 0 2
Non- Or t hodox 92 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 82 98
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Yes 33 30 49 9 93 30 | 100 -
No 65 69 50 89 5 69 - 100
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 1 1 1 - -
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
1-11th grade 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - 1 - 0 - 0
H gh school graduate 6 3 9 - 3 - 11 - - 1 2 12 - 7 - 8
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 2 1 - 3 - 1 - - 2 2 1 - 2 - 1
Some col |l ege no degree 16 17 16 24 15 - 18 24 3 23 15 16 14 17 10 15
Associ at e degree 4 5 3 4 5 - 4 - 4 2 9 3 2 4 3 4
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 35 36 47 32 57 33 61 42 28 38 31 51 33 58 33
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 39 33 25 42 43 32 15 51 44 34 36 33 37 29 37
( DK/ Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 0 - 0
HS or |ess 6 3 10 - 4 - 11 - - 1 2 13 - 8 - 8
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 24 20 28 22 - 23 24 8 26 26 20 16 23 12 21
Col | ege graduate 72 74 70 72 74 | 100 65 76 92 73 72 67 84 69 88 71
Non- col | ege grad 28 26 29 28 26 - 34 24 8 27 28 32 16 30 12 29
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Col | ege Men 34 74 - 72 74 - - 31 52 24 39 33 42 33 43 34
Non Col | ege Men 12 26 - 28 26 - - 24 8 14 15 9 16 12 12 11
Col | ege Wonen 37 - 70 - - 100 65 45 41 49 33 34 43 36 44 36
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 - 29 - - - 34 - - 13 14 23 - 19 - 18
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) |(456)
Young Col | ege 24 22 26 72 8 | 100 13 76 92 73 - - 84 11 88 11
Young Non Col | ege 6 10 3 28 5 - 4 24 8 27 - - 16 4 12 4
A der Coll ege 48 51 44 - 66 - 52 - - - 72 67 - 59 - 59
A der Non Col | ege 21 17 25 - 21 - 30 - - - 28 32 - 26 - 26
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Ref orm 41 40 42 48 38 31 44 46 35 45 41 41 41 41 47 44
Conservative 25 25 25 18 27 9 27 19 10 31 20 30 14 27 17 29
Ot hodox 6 6 6 14 4 11 5 10 15 6 7 3 13 5 - -
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 2 - 1 4 2 4 - 1 1 2 2 1 2 2
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 26 23 18 28 44 20 21 37 17 29 23 29 24 34 25
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 3 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 1 2 1 - -
Non- Or t hodox 92 92 93 84 95 89 93 90 82 94 91 95 86 94 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) |(456)
Yes 33 38 30 51 34 32 30 29 56 37 35 28 43 32 35 29
No 65 61 68 49 65 68 68 71 44 63 65 69 57 67 65 70
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 - - - - 3 - 1 - 1
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non a der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Woren|Wonen|Col | [Col | |Col |

Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
1-11th grade 0 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1
H gh school graduate 6 - - - - 22 - 9 - 32 - - 27
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 6 - - - 4 - 8 - 2 - - 5
Some col |l ege no degree 16 75 - - - 58 - 63 - 54 - - 50
Associ at e degree 4 19 - - - 14 - 18 - 11 - - 16
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 - 100 - 50 - 48 - 52 - 53 49 -
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 - - 100 50 - 52 - 48 - 47 51 -
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
HS or less 6 - - - - 23 - 11 - 33 - - 29
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 | 100 - - - 77 - 89 - 67 - - 71
Col | ege graduate 72 - 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 -
Non- col | ege grad 28 | 100 - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - - 100
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Col | ege Men 34 - 45 50 48 - 100 - - - 43 51 -
Non Col | ege Men 12 51 - - - 44 - 100 - - - - 37
Col | ege Wonen 37 - 54 50 52 - - - 100 - 57 49 -
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 49 - - - 56 - - - 100 - - 63
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Young Col | ege 24 - 35 32 33 - 30 - 37 - 100 - -
Young Non Col | ege 6 28 - - - 22 - 37 - 10 - - -
A der Coll ege 48 - 64 68 66 - 70 - 63 - - 100 -
d der Non Col | ege 21 71 - - - 76 - 63 - 87 - - 100
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Ref orm 41 33 47 42 45 32 44 29 46 33 47 44 35
Conservative 25 24 24 24 24 27 28 18 21 34 20 26 27
Ot hodox 6 12 2 7 5 10 3 15 6 7 8 3 8
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 2 2 2 1 2
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 27 24 24 24 28 23 35 24 22 23 24 28
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 1
Non- Or t hodox 92 86 96 92 94 88 95 83 93 92 92 95 91
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Yes 33 28 36 38 37 25 42 28 33 23 40 35 21
No 65 72 62 62 62 74 58 72 66 76 60 63 78
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 2 1
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ [Hth | Sec |reme | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)|(168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
1-11th grade 0 0 - 1 - 0 0 1 0 - - - 1 - 2
H gh school graduate 6 6 5 6 5 5 8 8 6 5 5 6 17 3 6
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 8 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 -
Some col |l ege no degree 16 16 19 22 13 13 21 23 13 12 19 17 22 15 13
Associ at e degree 4 4 5 8 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 36 48 23 42 42 29 27 39 43 33 34 33 39 27
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 37 15 37 37 35 35 33 38 35 36 37 22 39 49
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 - - 1 -
HS or |ess 6 6 5 7 5 5 9 8 6 5 5 6 17 3 8
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 21 31 33 16 17 28 31 17 16 26 23 27 18 16
Col | ege graduate 72 73 63 60 78 77 63 60 77 78 68 71 56 78 76
Non- col | ege grad 28 27 36 40 22 22 37 39 23 21 31 29 44 21 24
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)((168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Col | ege Men 34 35 36 31 38 34 34 33 36 40 43 32 20 33 35
Non Col | ege Men 12 12 21 23 9 9 19 19 8 11 17 16 17 10 11
Col | ege Worren 37 37 27 29 40 43 29 27 40 38 26 38 36 45 42
Non Col | ege Wornen 16 15 16 17 13 13 18 20 15 11 13 13 27 11 12
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)((168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) ((180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Young Col | ege 24 26 3 23 26 26 24 22 26 26 33 23 5 13 19
Young Non Col | ege 6 5 12 13 3 4 7 11 3 4 11 8 5 4 3
d der Col | ege 48 47 59 37 52 52 39 39 50 52 36 48 51 65 56
d der Non Col | ege 21 21 20 26 18 18 28 27 20 18 19 22 39 17 21
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)((168)|(137)|(412)(|(262)[(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Ref orm 41 43 23 25 49 49 25 22 47 45 38 44 48 39 43
Conservative 25 24 45 26 23 25 26 32 23 27 22 24 29 27 19
Ot hodox 6 6 3 21 2 2 16 19 3 4 14 2 2 7 2
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 - - 2 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 2 5
Unaf filiated/ C her 25 24 29 28 23 21 30 27 24 21 26 27 17 24 31
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 3 1 -
Non- Ot hodox 92 93 97 79 97 96 83 81 96 94 86 97 95 92 98
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)((382)((168)|(137)|(412)|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Yes 33 34 24 43 32 31 39 45 31 37 44 25 24 41 24
No 65 65 72 57 67 68 59 54 68 61 55 75 75 55 74
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 5 2
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
1-11th grade 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 0 -
H gh school graduate 6 8 5 5 6 7 8 6 6 8
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
Some col |l ege no degree 16 16 16 16 12 25 14 16 16 16
Associ at e degree 4 2 5 5 4 6 3 3 3 10
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 37 37 36 39 33 33 33 36 37
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 35 36 36 37 25 42 40 37 25
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
HS or less 6 8 5 6 7 7 8 7 6 8
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 20 21 22 17 34 17 21 21 27
Col | ege graduate 72 72 73 72 76 58 75 73 73 63
Non- col | ege grad 28 28 27 28 24 42 25 27 27 35
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Col | ege Men 34 30 37 36 36 27 36 32 34 42
Non Col | ege Men 12 12 13 13 10 25 10 10 11 22
Col | ege Wonen 37 42 36 35 40 31 38 40 39 21
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 16 14 15 14 16 15 17 16 13
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Young Col | ege 24 15 29 28 29 29 19 21 24 23
Young Non Col | ege 6 5 6 7 5 15 3 5 5 14
A der Coll ege 48 56 44 44 47 28 56 52 48 39
A der Non Col | ege 21 23 20 20 19 26 22 22 21 21
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Ref orm 41 51 36 37 45 31 39 40 42 35
Conservative 25 24 24 25 24 24 27 26 25 30
Ot hodox 6 5 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 7
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 -
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 17 29 28 22 33 24 25 24 28
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 -
Non- Or t hodox 92 93 92 92 92 90 93 93 92 93
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) |(179) |(383) [(421) |(343)|(104) |(352) [(475) |(548)| (52)
Yes 33 35 32 33 37 22 36 33 34 31
No 65 64 66 66 62 77 62 65 65 66
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
1-11th grade 0 1 - - - - - 1 - - 0
H gh school graduate 6 7 8 4 6 2 6 7 5 2 9
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 1 1 2 3 - - 2 1 - 2 1
Some col |l ege no degree 16 16 15 25 14 12 18 16 14 18 15
Associ at e degree 4 4 5 4 - 6 5 4 - 5 3
4-year coll/bachelor’s 36 33 36 27 49 45 33 34 45 38 35
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 36 38 34 36 31 35 35 37 35 36 35
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 0 2 - - 1 0 - - 1
HS or |ess 6 8 8 4 6 2 6 8 5 2 10
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 21 20 22 31 14 18 25 21 14 25 19
Col | ege graduate 72 72 70 63 81 80 68 71 81 74 70
Non- col | ege grad 28 28 30 35 19 20 32 29 19 26 29
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84) | (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Col | ege Men 34 40 28 28 43 33 28 39 42 35 34
Non Col | ege Men 12 13 12 17 10 7 14 12 9 17 9
Col | ege Wonen 37 31 42 35 37 47 40 32 39 39 36
Non Col | ege Wonen 16 16 17 18 10 13 18 17 10 9 20
Age/Education ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Young Col | ege 24 17 26 8 44 44 20 18 39 42 12
Young Non Col | ege 6 3 4 18 7 5 9 3 6 14 1
A der Col | ege 48 54 44 55 37 36 47 52 42 32 58
A der Non Col | ege 21 25 26 17 8 15 23 25 9 12 27
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84) | (54)| (72)](252) [(238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Ref orm 41 43 35 38 55 44 36 45 55 42 41
Conservative 25 24 23 24 29 30 23 24 30 22 27
Ot hodox 6 6 5 21 - - 10 5 - 7 6
Reconstructi oni st 1 0 3 - 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
Unaffiliated/ G her 25 24 34 17 11 24 28 23 11 27 23
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 2 2 1 2
Non- Or t hodox 92 92 94 79 98 | 100 89 93 98 92 93
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) [(238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Yes 33 29 27 50 44 35 34 30 43 34 33
No 65 69 72 48 53 65 64 69 54 65 65
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 2 3 - 2 1 2 1 1
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mbd
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons |[Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Strong Dem 44 78 - - 62 - 65 1 6 71 39 12 74 49 -
Weak Dem 12 22 - - 17 - 15 - 19 11 17 7 12 23 -
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 - 54 - 21 - 12 9 29 14 22 8 14 28 -
I nd 4 - 15 - - - 2 2 11 3 4 3 - - -
I nd-1ean Rep 8 - 30 - - 36 2 23 18 - 10 18 - - 26
Weak Rep 4 - - 25 - 16 1 9 8 - 4 10 - - 14
Strong Rep 11 - - 75 - 48 1 54 8 1 4 41 - - 59
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - -
2-3-2 Dem 56 | 100 - - 79 - 81 1 24 82 56 18 86 72 -
I nd 28 - 100 - 21 36 16 35 58 17 36 30 14 28 26
Rep 15 - - 100 - 64 2 64 16 1 8 51 - - 74
Dem Rep 41 | 100 - |-100 79 | -64 79 | -63 8 80 48 | -33 86 72 | -74
3-1-3 Dem 71 | 100 54 - 100 - 93 10 53 95 78 26 | 100 | 100 -
I nd 4 - 15 - - - 2 2 11 3 4 3 - - -
Rep 24 - 30 | 100 - 100 4 87 34 1 18 69 - - 100
Dem Rep 48 | 100 24 |-100 | 100 |-100 89 | -77 19 94 59 | -43 | 100 | 100 |- 100
Party reg ...
Total answering (446) [(247) [(126) | (69)|(315)((109)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(168) [(167) [(103) |(161)|(152)| (72)
Dem 62 91 36 8 82 10 | 100 - - 87 61 27 89 75 7
Rep 17 0 22 71 2 62 - 100 - - 14 50 - 5 70
Q her 20 9 42 21 15 28 - - 100 13 25 23 11 20 24
Dem - Rep 45 91 15 | -64 80 | -52 | 100 |-100 - 87 46 | -24 89 70 | -63
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Li ber al 36 53 22 3 48 2 52 - 25 | 100 - - 100 - -
Moder at e 38 38 50 20 42 30 36 31 46 - 100 - - 83 -
Conservative 23 8 25 78 9 68 10 67 27 - - 100 - 17 | 100
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 3 - 1 1 1 2 2 - - - - - -
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Li beral Dem 35 53 18 - 48 - 51 - 20 95 - - 100 - -
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 46 36 - 50 - 41 10 33 - 78 26 - 100 -
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 - 14 22 - 31 2 21 16 1 18 - - - -
Conservative Rep 16 - 15 78 - 68 2 65 19 - - 69 - - 100
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PARTI SAN SCORE
50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Strong Dem 44 69 20 1 1 63 2 1
Weak Dem 12 15 11 20 - 15 23 2
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 11 29 24 6 13 34 10
I nd 4 3 11 3 2 4 7 3
I nd-1ean Rep 8 0 15 18 26 2 22 24
Weak Rep 4 1 7 6 10 1 5 10
Strong Rep 11 1 5 26 56 2 4 50
( DK/ Ref ) 1 0 2 2 - 1 2 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 85 31 21 1 78 25 2
I nd 28 14 55 45 34 18 64 37
Rep 15 1 11 32 65 3 9 60
Dem Rep 41 83 20 | -11 | -64 74 16 | -58
3-1-3 Dem 71 95 60 45 7 91 59 12
I nd 4 3 11 3 2 4 7 3
Rep 24 2 27 50 92 5 32 84
Dem Rep 48 93 33 -5 | -85 86 27 | -72
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)1(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Dem 62 99 44 - - 93 5 -
Rep 17 - - 37 98 - 2 85
O her 20 1 56 63 2 7 92 15
Dem - Rep 45 99 44 | -37 | -98 93 3| -85
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Li ber al 36 55 31 12 2 51 23 3
Moder at e 38 35 49 42 24 37 57 27
Conservative 23 9 18 43 72 11 17 68
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 2 2 2 1 4 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Li beral Dem 35 54 27 12 - 49 23 2
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 41 33 32 7 41 36 10
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 1 19 12 18 2 22 18
Conservative Rep 16 1 8 38 72 3 10 65

Page 72



October 12-14, 2020

Florida Jewish Survey

2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) |(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Strong Dem 44 64 4 59 - 6 63 4 - 59
Weak Dem 12 16 5 16 1 9 12 6 4 14
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 16 6 19 1 22 18 4 2 19
I nd 4 2 6 3 4 7 4 5 2 3
I nd-1ean Rep 8 1 28 1 31 28 1 28 29 2
Weak Rep 4 0 12 1 12 14 1 10 13 1
Strong Rep 11 1 39 1 49 10 1 41 48 1
( DK/ Ref ) 1 - 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 80 8 75 1 16 75 10 4 73
I nd 28 19 40 23 36 57 23 38 33 25
Rep 15 1 51 2 61 24 2 51 60 1
Dem Rep 41 79 | -42 73 | -60 -9 73 | -41 | -56 72
3-1-3 Dem 71 96 14 94 3 37 93 14 6 92
I nd 4 2 6 3 4 7 4 5 2 3
Rep 24 2 79 2 92 52 2 79 89 4
Dem Rep 48 95 | -64 92 | -90 | -15 91 | -65 | -83 89
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)|(293) [(122) [(321) |(105) | (41)|(292) |(118) |(104) |(321)
Dem 62 85 15 81 9 52 83 18 14 80
Rep 17 2 50 2 58 44 2 57 55 4
O her 20 12 35 17 33 5 14 25 31 16
Dem - Rep 45 83 [ -35 79 | -49 8 81| -38 | -41 75
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600)|(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50)[(404) [(155)|(131)|(444)
Li ber al 36 49 10 47 4 12 50 6 5 46
Moder at e 38 41 31 41 28 53 38 33 29 41
Conservative 23 10 58 10 66 30 10 55 65 10
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 0 2 2 5 2 5 2 3
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600)|(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) [(404) [(155)|(131)|(444)
Li beral Dem 35 48 6 46 - 11 49 5 3 45
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 48 8 a7 2 25 44 8 3 46
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 1 23 1 26 29 1 25 26 2
Conservative Rep 16 1 56 1 66 21 1 53 63 1
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Strong Dem 44 65 44 4 55 57 9 55 40 22 45 46 33
Weak Dem 12 11 18 4 16 14 7 11 15 4 14 13 7
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 16 23 10 7 19 9 10 20 14 16 16 11
I nd 4 2 4 6 11 3 6 3 5 3 5 4 4
I nd-1ean Rep 8 1 6 26 3 3 24 3 9 21 8 7 17
Weak Rep 4 1 4 8 2 2 8 4 4 5 3 4 4
Strong Rep 11 3 - 40 6 2 37 13 7 30 8 10 23
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 77 62 9 71 71 15 66 55 26 59 59 40
I nd 28 19 33 42 21 24 39 17 34 38 29 26 32
Rep 15 4 4 48 8 4 45 17 10 35 11 13 27
Dem Rep 41 73 57 | -39 63 67 | -29 48 44 -9 48 46 13
3-1-3 Dem 71 92 85 19 78 90 24 76 74 40 75 75 51
I nd 4 2 4 6 11 3 6 3 5 3 5 4 4
Rep 24 5 10 74 11 7 69 21 19 56 19 20 44
Dem Rep 48 88 75 | -56 67 83 | -44 55 55 | -16 56 55 7
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)1(169) |(109) [(111) | (40)|(278)|(128)|(121) [(169)| (55)| (80)[(290) | (77)
Dem 62 86 68 17 75 79 22 71 61 29 68 66 45
Rep 17 4 7 53 3 5 49 17 12 48 12 14 36
O her 20 10 25 30 22 16 29 12 27 23 21 21 18
Dem - Rep 45 82 61 | -36 73 74 | -26 55 49 | -20 56 52 9
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Li ber al 36 49 37 8 51 45 11 37 40 19 32 39 32
Moder at e 38 40 50 29 25 44 29 38 39 39 40 39 34
Conservative 23 8 10 60 22 9 58 23 18 42 24 20 33
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 1 4 2 1
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Li beral Dem 35 49 36 7 40 44 10 36 36 17 32 36 31
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 43 48 11 36 45 14 39 38 23 40 38 20
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 2 9 17 1 5 16 7 7 15 5 7 12
Conservative Rep 16 2 2 56 9 2 52 14 11 41 14 12 32
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) |(247) |(150) [(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Strong Dem 44 51 47 34 19 46 40 46
Weak Dem 12 13 10 13 4 13 12 12
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 17 11 18 6 16 12 17
I nd 4 3 2 9 6 4 3 5
I nd-1ean Rep 8 6 10 10 17 8 8 9
Weak Rep 4 2 5 2 17 3 7 2
Strong Rep 11 6 14 14 31 10 17 9
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 R _ 1 _ 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 65 57 47 24 58 53 58
I nd 28 26 22 37 28 28 23 30
Rep 15 8 19 16 48 13 24 11
Dem Rep 41 57 39 31 | -24 45 29 47
3-1-3 Dem 71 82 68 65 29 74 65 75
I nd 4 3 2 9 6 4 3 5
Rep 24 14 28 26 65 21 32 20
Dem Rep 48 68 40 39 | -36 53 33 55
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)(187) |(106) [(111) | (32)|(409) |(149) [(292)
Dem 62 68 66 61 23 66 56 65
Rep 17 12 19 18 35 16 21 15
O her 20 20 15 21 43 19 23 19
Dem - Rep 45 56 48 43 | -12 50 34 50
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600)|(247) [(150) |(148) | (38)|(554)[(201) [(391)
Li beral 36 41 32 39 2 38 31 39
Moder at e 38 44 37 32 37 39 38 38
Conservative 23 14 29 23 60 20 30 20
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 2 6 1 3 0 3
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600)|(247) [(150) |(148) | (38)|(554)[(201) [(391)
Li beral Dem 35 39 32 37 2 37 29 37
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 43 36 26 26 37 35 37
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 7
Conservative Rep 16 7 20 18 58 13 25 12
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Strong Dem 44 37 50 39 37 26 54 53 14 27 45 53 33 46 39 a7
Weak Dem 12 12 13 22 9 10 14 9 26 10 12 11 17 11 18 12
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 18 13 6 21 33 9 8 26 31 12 11 17 15 18 15
I nd 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 6 4
I nd-1 ean Rep 8 10 7 8 10 19 5 9 16 8 10 6 12 8 12 7
Weak Rep 4 3 4 - 4 - 5 - - 11 5 3 - 5 - 3
Strong Rep 11 16 7 22 15 6 7 16 14 8 13 10 15 10 7 11
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 2 - 0 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 49 62 61 45 37 68 62 40 37 57 64 51 58 57 59
I nd 28 32 24 17 36 58 19 22 47 44 25 22 35 26 36 26
Rep 15 19 11 22 19 6 12 16 14 19 17 13 15 15 7 14
Dem Rep 41 29 51 40 26 31 56 46 26 18 39 51 36 43 50 45
3-1-3 Dem 71 66 75 67 66 69 77 70 66 68 69 75 68 72 76 74
I nd 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 6 4
Rep 24 29 19 29 29 25 17 25 30 27 27 19 27 23 19 21
Dem Rep 48 37 57 37 37 45 60 45 36 41 42 56 41 50 57 53
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)|(214) |(233) | (56) [(157)| (43)|(190)| (45)| (54)| (61)|(100) [(186) | (99)|(347)| (84)|(325)
Dem 62 51 73 53 50 64 75 61 55 46 63 70 58 64 63 66
Rep 17 24 11 23 25 12 11 21 16 11 22 16 18 17 13 16
O her 20 25 16 24 25 24 14 18 29 42 16 13 24 19 24 17
Dem - Rep 45 26 62 30 25 51 65 40 39 35 41 54 39 a7 49 50
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Li ber al 36 30 42 29 30 43 43 44 26 40 29 40 35 37 39 39
Moder at e 38 44 33 52 42 29 34 38 46 45 40 34 42 37 46 37
Conservative 23 25 21 19 27 22 21 13 28 14 30 22 20 23 12 22
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 - 1 6 3 5 - 2 1 3 3 2 3 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Li beral Dem 35 28 40 25 29 43 41 44 22 35 27 40 33 35 36 37
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 38 34 41 37 26 35 26 44 33 41 34 35 36 39 36
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 8 7 11 7 13 6 12 11 14 6 5 12 7 12 7
Conservative Rep 16 21 12 19 22 11 11 13 19 11 22 14 16 16 7 14
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non a der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Woren|Wonen|Col | [Col | |Col |

Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93) |(144) [(285) [(128)
Strong Dem 44 37 50 41 46 40 39 30 51 a7 34 52 46
Weak Dem 12 13 15 9 12 13 13 9 12 16 17 10 15
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 13 13 19 16 12 17 19 15 7 22 13 9
I nd 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 7 5 2 4 4 4
I nd-1ean Rep 8 6 5 14 9 6 11 7 8 5 14 7 8
Weak Rep 4 9 2 2 2 7 3 4 2 10 1 3 5
Strong Rep 11 18 10 8 9 17 14 23 5 12 9 10 13
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 2 - 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 50 66 50 58 52 52 39 63 62 51 62 61
I nd 28 23 22 38 30 23 31 34 29 14 40 25 20
Rep 15 26 13 11 12 24 17 27 7 22 9 13 18
Dem Rep 41 24 53 40 46 28 35 13 56 40 41 49 43
3-1-3 Dem 71 63 79 69 74 65 69 59 79 69 73 75 70
I nd 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 7 5 2 4 4 4
Rep 24 32 18 24 21 30 28 34 15 28 23 20 26
Dem Rep 48 31 61 45 53 34 42 25 63 42 50 55 44
Party reg ...
Total answering (446) | (94)|(169) [(151) [(320) |(125)|(153) | (61)[(168)| (64)|(128)[(192)| (92)
Dem 62 a7 68 64 66 53 55 40 76 67 57 72 59
Rep 17 19 17 17 17 18 25 21 9 15 16 17 20
O her 20 34 15 20 17 28 19 39 15 18 26 11 21
Dem - Rep 45 28 51 a7 49 35 30 18 67 52 41 54 40
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93)|(144) |(285) |(128)
Li beral 36 25 43 37 40 26 31 25 49 27 41 40 29
Moder at e 38 36 41 38 40 35 47 38 34 33 42 38 31
Conservative 23 37 14 22 18 36 21 37 15 36 14 20 37
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 - 3 4 3 2 3
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167)|(206) | (74) [(222)| (93)|(144) |(285) |(128)
Li beral Dem 35 24 41 37 39 24 31 21 46 27 39 39 28
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 39 37 33 35 39 38 38 32 40 34 35 40
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 5 8 8 8 6 10 3 7 8 13 6 4
Conservative Rep 16 27 10 16 13 25 17 31 8 20 9 15 22
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ |[Hth | Sec |rene | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)|(168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Strong Dem 44 47 13 2 61 64 8 1 61 55 16 63 56 60 60
Weak Dem 12 13 3 5 15 15 5 6 14 17 14 10 12 5 11
I nd-1ean Dem 15 16 11 5 18 17 5 1 19 18 10 20 13 11 22
I nd 4 4 6 7 2 2 6 4 3 3 2 2 8 6 2
I nd-1ean Rep 8 8 20 27 2 1 27 25 2 2 22 1 2 7 2
Weak Rep 4 3 6 9 1 - 9 13 0 1 9 2 1 3 1
Strong Rep 11 9 40 43 1 0 39 48 1 4 26 2 7 7 1
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 1 0
2-3-2 Dem 56 60 16 7 76 79 13 7 74 72 30 73 68 65 71
I nd 28 27 37 39 22 20 38 31 24 23 33 23 22 24 26
Rep 15 12 46 52 2 0 48 61 1 5 35 4 8 10 2
Dem Rep 41 48 | -30 | -45 74 79 | -35 | -54 73 67 -5 69 59 55 69
3-1-3 Dem 71 76 27 12 94 96 18 8 93 90 40 92 81 76 93
I nd 4 4 6 7 2 2 6 4 3 3 2 2 8 6 2
Rep 24 20 66 79 3 1 75 86 3 7 57 5 10 17 5
Dem Rep 48 56 [ -39 | -67 90 94 | -57 | -78 90 83 | -17 87 70 59 89
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)[(397) | (32)|(112)|(278)|(276) |(127)|(108) |(299) [(189) [(145) ((125)| (79)| (68)| (61)
Dem 62 66 27 16 82 82 21 12 79 77 32 76 69 68 85
Rep 17 14 57 50 6 2 53 55 5 5 35 7 15 16 7
O her 20 20 16 33 12 16 27 34 16 18 32 18 16 15 8
Dem - Rep 45 52 | -30 | -34 77 80 | -32 | -43 74 72 -3 69 54 52 78
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)](382)|(168)|(137)|(412)((262) [(180) [(164) ((107)| (91)| (86)
Li ber al 36 39 11 6 46 51 9 7 a7 45 13 46 44 36 59
Moder at e 38 40 27 29 43 39 29 27 41 41 38 44 32 43 38
Conservative 23 19 59 64 9 8 57 64 9 13 48 9 22 18 3
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 2 1 3 2 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 0
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)](382)|(168)|(137)|(412)((262) [(180) [(164) ((107)| (91)| (86)
Li beral Dem 35 37 7 2 45 49 8 2 a7 44 11 46 40 35 58
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 38 19 11 47 45 9 5 45 45 28 45 39 40 36
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 7 15 18 2 1 22 23 2 3 17 1 1 3 5
Conservative Rep 16 13 51 61 1 1 53 62 1 4 38 4 9 14 -
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han

Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) [(179) |(383) |(421) |(343) |(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
Strong Dem 44 54 40 40 48 23 49 45 44 44
Weak Dem 12 19 10 10 13 13 10 12 13 5
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 15 16 15 13 24 13 15 15 17
I nd 4 2 5 5 3 6 5 5 4 7
I nd-1ean Rep 8 3 10 11 8 13 9 8 8 9
Weak Rep 4 1 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 -
Strong Rep 11 6 15 14 11 15 9 10 11 15
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3
2-3-2 Dem 56 72 49 49 61 36 59 57 57 49
I nd 28 20 31 31 24 43 27 28 27 34
Rep 15 7 19 18 15 18 13 15 15 15
Dem Rep 41 65 31 31 46 18 45 43 42 34
3-1-3 Dem 71 88 66 64 74 60 72 72 72 66
I nd 4 2 5 5 3 6 5 5 4 7
Rep 24 10 29 29 22 31 22 22 24 24
Dem Rep 48 78 37 35 51 29 50 50 48 42
Party reg ...
Total answering (446) [(129) |(290) |(317) |(343) |(104) |(267) |(355) |[(417) | (29)
Dem 62 69 61 60 66 50 66 66 63 51
Rep 17 4 23 23 15 26 19 16 16 31
O her 20 26 16 18 19 24 16 17 20 18
Dem - Rep 45 65 38 37 52 24 47 50 47 20
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600)|(179) [(383) |(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) [(475) [(548)| (52)
Li ber al 36 46 33 32 41 25 39 38 37 23
Moder at e 38 38 37 38 36 42 37 36 37 50
Conservative 23 14 27 27 21 31 20 22 23 24
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600)|(179) [(383) |(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) [(475) [(548)| (52)
Li beral Dem 35 44 32 31 40 23 38 37 36 19
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 42 33 33 33 37 33 35 35 a7
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 2 8 10 7 12 7 7 7 8
Conservative Rep 16 8 21 20 15 19 15 15 16 16
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Strong Dem 44 45 46 37 44 43 43 45 44 35 50
Weak Dem 12 12 13 8 20 11 11 12 18 14 11
I nd-1 ean Dem 15 12 9 20 29 21 13 14 26 17 14
I nd 4 5 3 7 - 3 5 5 - 5 4
I nd-1 ean Rep 8 7 12 7 - 11 10 7 5 11 7
Weak Rep 4 3 3 10 2 - 5 3 2 4 4
Strong Rep 11 14 13 9 4 9 12 13 3 13 10
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 56 57 59 45 65 54 54 57 62 49 61
I nd 28 25 24 34 29 36 28 26 31 34 24
Rep 15 17 16 19 6 9 17 17 5 17 14
Dem Rep 41 39 43 25 59 45 37 40 56 32 a7
3-1-3 Dem 71 69 68 64 94 75 67 71 88 66 75
I nd 4 5 3 7 - 3 5 5 - 5 4
Rep 24 25 28 27 6 20 27 23 11 28 21
Dem Rep 48 44 40 38 88 55 39 47 77 37 54
Party reg ...
Total answering (446)|(156) |(127) | (59) | (42)| (61)](186) [(171) | (48)]|(218)|(228)
Dem 62 63 62 55 52 76 60 65 53 56 68
Rep 17 23 21 7 3 17 16 22 5 19 16
C her 20 14 18 38 45 7 24 13 43 25 16
Dem - Rep 45 40 41 48 49 59 44 43 48 38 52
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (600)|(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)](236)|(364)
Li ber al 36 35 34 37 41 40 35 34 39 32 39
Moder at e 38 38 37 37 50 35 37 37 50 43 35
Conservative 23 25 24 24 9 24 24 26 10 22 24
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 4 2 - 2 4 2 2 3 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (600)|(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)](236)|(364)
Li beral Dem 35 32 34 33 41 40 34 32 39 29 38
Mod/ Cons Dem 36 36 33 31 53 35 32 38 49 37 35
Li b/ Mod Rep 7 6 10 6 - 13 8 6 4 10 5
Conservative Rep 16 18 17 21 6 8 19 17 7 17 15
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mbd
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons |[Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446) [(247) [(126) | (69)|(315)((109)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(168) [(167) [(103) |(161)|(152)| (72)
90+ 55 84 26 5 74 4 87 - 3 79 52 21 81 66 3
70 - 89 11 9 17 9 11 9 12 - 20 11 13 10 9 13 9
50 - 69 7 1 20 5 5 11 1 - 31 5 11 4 5 5 -
30 - 49 7 5 11 4 7 7 - 2 32 4 10 6 4 10 8
10 - 29 8 1 12 26 2 23 - 29 14 1 6 21 1 4 26
Under 10 12 0 15 52 1 46 - 69 1 1 8 38 - 2 54
50 - 89 18 10 36 14 16 20 13 - 51 15 24 14 14 18 9
10 - 49 14 6 23 30 9 30 - 31 45 5 16 27 5 14 34
70+ 66 93 43 14 85 13 99 - 23 90 65 31 90 79 11
30 - 69 14 6 31 8 11 18 1 2 63 8 21 10 9 15 8
Under 30 20 1 26 78 3 69 - 98 15 1 14 59 1 6 81
70+ - Under 30 46 92 17 | -64 82 | -56 99 | -98 8 89 50 | -28 89 73 | -69
60+ 70 94 53 19 88 18 | 100 - 39 95 69 34 95 81 11
40 - 59 5 2 12 2 2 10 0 - 23 0 8 5 0 4 6
Under 40 25 5 35 79 10 72 - 100 37 5 23 61 4 15 83
60+ - Under 40 45 89 18 | -61 79 | -54 | 100 |-100 2 90 45 | -26 91 66 | -72
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600) [(337) [(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)[(217) [(229) [(138) |(207) [(215) | (96)
Hillary dinton 66 95 46 4 90 5 90 9 39 90 71 27 92 88 4
Donal d Trunp 27 4 38 89 5 89 7 78 48 8 22 67 5 6 92
(O her) 3 1 9 1 2 1 1 2 7 2 3 2 2 2 -
(Did not vote) 2 0 5 6 1 5 1 10 3 0 4 2 0 3 4
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
dinton - Trunp 40 91 7| -85 84 | -84 83 | -69 -9 82 49 | -39 88 82 | -89
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PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under
Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446) [(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)]| (89)
90+ 55 | 100 - - - 83 - -
70 - 89 11 - 62 - - 17 - -
50 - 69 7 - 38 - - - 51 -
30 - 49 7 - - 46 - - 49 -
10 - 29 8 - - 54 - - - 39
Under 10 12 - - - 100 - - 61
50 - 89 18 - 100 - - 17 51 -
10 - 49 14 - - 100 - - 49 39
70+ 66 | 100 62 - - 100 - -
30 - 69 14 - 38 46 - - 100 -
Under 30 20 - - 54 | 100 - - 100
70+ - Under 30 46 | 100 62 | -54 [-100 | 100 - |-100
60+ 70 | 100 84 - - 100 29 -
40 - 59 5 - 16 12 - - 35 -
Under 40 25 - - 88 | 100 - 36 | 100
60+ - Under 40 45 | 100 84 | -88 [-100 | 100 -7 |-100
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Hllary Cinton 66 93 49 31 8 88 37 11
Donal d Trunp 27 5 33 59 84 9 44 78
(Ct her) 3 1| 11 - 2 1| 11 1
(Did not vote) 2 - 6 7 6 1 5 9
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 - 1 3 1
Cinton - Trunp 40 88 16 | -28 | -76 79 -7 | -66
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUMP FAV
Any
cin Def ec
Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446)1(293) |(122) [(321) [(105)| (41)|(292) [(118)|(104)|(321)
90+ 55 78 10 73 6 30 75 12 10 71
70 - 89 11 11 12 11 9 21 12 9 8 12
50 - 69 7 3 10 6 12 5 6 12 12 5
30 - 49 7 5 12 7 8 - 3 5 8 6
10 - 29 8 2 19 2 25 16 2 21 25 2
Under 10 12 1 37 1 41 28 1 40 38 3
50 - 89 18 14 22 17 21 26 18 21 20 17
10 - 49 14 7 31 9 33 16 5 27 33 8
70+ 66 89 21 84 15 51 88 21 18 83
30 - 69 14 8 22 13 20 5 9 17 20 12
Under 30 20 3 57 3 65 44 4 62 63 5
70+ - Under 30 46 85 | -35 81 | -50 7 84 | -40 | -45 78
60+ 70 91 26 88 20 56 92 26 23 87
40 - 59 5 1 11 3 12 - 3 10 12 2
Under 40 25 8 64 9 68 44 6 64 65 11
60+ - Under 40 45 83 | -38 78 | -48 12 86 | -38 | -43 75
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600)|(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) [(404) [(155)|(131)|(444)
Hillary dinton 66 | 100 - 89 2 34 87 13 5 86
Donal d Trunp 27 - 100 6 90 53 8 76 88 7
(G her) 3 - - 3 0 5 3 4 - 4
(Did not vote) 2 - - 1 6 2 1 5 6 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 - - 2 1 6 2 2 1 2
Cinton - Trunp 40 | 100 |-100 83 | -88 | -19 79 | -64 | -83 79
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446)1(169) |(109) [(111) | (40)|(278)|(128)|(121) [(169)| (55)| (80)[(290) | (77)
90+ 55 81 57 11 68 72 15 67 51 25 59 57 42
70 - 89 11 8 15 8 16 11 12 10 16 6 9 13 7
50 - 69 7 5 11 9 3 7 8 6 6 11 10 6 8
30 - 49 7 2 9 12 6 5 11 1 12 2 9 8 1
10 - 29 8 1 3 22 7 2 21 6 6 23 6 6 16
Under 10 12 2 5 39 - 4 35 11 9 33 8 10 26
50 - 89 18 13 26 17 19 18 19 15 22 17 19 19 15
10 - 49 14 4 12 34 13 7 32 7 18 25 15 14 17
70+ 66 89 72 19 84 82 26 77 66 31 68 71 49
30 - 69 14 7 20 20 9 12 18 7 18 13 19 14 9
Under 30 20 4 8 61 7 5 56 17 15 56 14 16 42
70+ - Under 30 46 85 64 | -42 77 77 | -29 60 51 | -25 54 55 7
60+ 70 92 79 21 87 87 28 79 70 31 77 74 49
40 - 59 5 1 4 10 6 2 10 4 5 12 2 4 9
Under 40 25 6 17 68 7 10 62 17 25 57 20 22 42
60+ - Under 40 45 86 62 | -47 80 77 | -34 63 45 | -26 57 52 7
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Hillary dinton 66 87 79 13 76 84 21 71 69 33 72 70 47
Donal d Trunp 27 8 12 76 21 10 70 23 23 58 22 23 46
(G her) 3 2 5 4 2 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 1
(Did not vote) 2 1 2 6 - 1 5 2 2 7 0 2 5
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1
Cinton - Trunp 40 79 67 | -63 55 74 | -49 48 46 | -25 50 47 1
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446)|(187) [(106) [(111) | (32) |(409) |(149) |(292)
90+ 55 61 61 51 16 58 52 56
70 - 89 11 10 10 13 18 11 8 13
50 - 69 7 4 6 16 - 8 4 9
30 - 49 7 12 3 1 8 7 9 6
10 - 29 8 6 13 - 30 6 14 5
Under 10 12 7 7 19 28 11 13 12
50 - 89 18 14 16 28 18 19 12 22
10 - 49 14 18 16 1 38 13 23 10
70+ 66 71 71 64 34 69 60 69
30 - 69 14 16 9 17 8 14 13 14
Under 30 20 13 21 19 58 17 27 16
70+ - Under 30 46 58 50 45 -24 52 32 53
60+ 70 75 76 68 34 73 62 74
40 - 59 5 2 3 11 7 5 4 5
Under 40 25 23 22 20 59 22 34 20
60+ - Under 40 45 52 54 48 -26 51 28 54
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600)|(247) [(150) |(148) | (38)|(554)|(201) [(391)
Hllary Cinton 66 76 64 62 24 69 63 68
Donal d Trunp 27 20 29 27 66 24 31 25
(Ot her) 3 3 1 5 5 3 2 4
(Did not vote) 2 - 3 4 5 2 3 2
( DK/ Ref ) 2 2 3 2 - 2 1 2
Cinton - Trunp 40 56 35 35 -42 45 32 44
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wonen 40 Non Non
under | Men |under (Wonen|18 - |30 - (40 - |50 - [Over |18 - and [Orth |Oth
Tot al Men |Wonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over |18-39| 40+
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446)|(214) |(233) | (56) [(157)| (43)|(190)| (45)| (54)| (61)|(100) [(186) | (99)|(347)| (84)|(325)
90+ 55 48 61 50 47 40 6 51 42 43 51 66 46 57 51 60
70 - 89 11 9 14 3 11 23 12 10 13 12 14 10 12 11 12 11
50 - 69 7 4 9 - 6 24 6 10 11 12 5 4 11 6 12 6
30 - 49 7 10 3 17 8 - 4 - 18 16 3 4 10 6 12 5
10 - 29 8 12 4 10 12 - 5 12 - 9 12 6 6 8 - 8
Under 10 12 17 8 20 16 12 7 17 16 8 15 10 17 11 13 10
50 - 89 18 13 23 3 17 48 18 20 24 25 18 14 22 17 24 17
10 - 49 14 22 8 27 20 - 9 12 18 24 15 10 15 14 12 13
70+ 66 57 75 53 58 64 78 61 55 55 65 75 58 69 63 71
30 - 69 14 15 13 17 14 24 10 10 29 28 8 8 20 12 24 12
Under 30 20 29 12 30 28 12 12 29 16 17 27 16 22 19 13 17
70+ - Under 30 46 28 63 23 30 51 66 31 39 39 38 59 35 50 49 53
60+ 70 59 81 53 61 74 83 71 55 63 69 78 62 73 68 75
40 - 59 5 6 4 - 8 14 2 - 11 5 4 4 6 4 7 4
Under 40 25 36 15 47 32 12 15 29 34 32 27 18 32 23 25 21
60+ - Under 40 45 23 66 6 29 62 67 41 21 31 42 60 30 50 43 54
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600)|(280) [(318)| (62)((218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)[(150)|(264)|(108) ((487)| (93) [(456)
Hillary dinton 66 63 69 67 62 60 72 55 73 52 66 72 64 67 69 70
Donal d Trunp 27 31 23 30 31 25 23 28 27 39 27 22 28 26 23 24
(G her) 3 2 4 - 2 16 2 14 - 2 2 2 7 2 8 2
(Did not vote) 2 3 2 3 3 - 2 3 - 6 4 0 2 2 - 3
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 1 3 - 2 - 2
Cinton - Trunp 40 33 46 37 32 35 49 27 46 13 39 50 36 41 47 46
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non d der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |Coll |coll [Grad |Coll [Coll Men | Men (Wonen|Wonen|Col I |Col |l [Col |
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446) | (94)|(169) [(151) [(320) |(125)|(153) | (61)[(168)| (64)|(128)[(192)| (92)
90+ 55 37 64 55 60 42 53 35 6 49 48 68 47
70 - 89 11 19 7 11 9 18 7 13 10 23 12 7 20
50 - 69 7 10 6 8 7 8 4 5 9 9 9 5 4
30 - 49 7 9 6 6 6 9 9 14 3 4 12 2 8
10 - 29 8 11 7 6 7 10 10 15 3 6 5 7 10
Under 10 12 14 10 14 12 13 17 17 7 9 13 11 13
50 - 89 18 29 13 19 16 25 11 18 20 32 21 12 23
10 - 49 14 20 13 12 12 19 19 29 7 10 17 9 18
70+ 66 56 71 66 69 60 60 48 77 72 60 75 66
30 - 69 14 19 11 14 13 16 12 20 13 13 21 7 11
Under 30 20 25 17 20 19 23 27 32 11 15 19 19 23
70+ - Under 30 46 32 54 46 50 37 33 16 66 57 41 56 43
60+ 70 62 76 68 73 64 63 48 82 80 65 78 68
40 - 59 5 9 1 7 3 8 3 13 4 3 5 3 8
Under 40 25 29 23 25 24 27 35 38 14 17 31 19 24
60+ - Under 40 45 33 53 44 49 37 28 10 68 63 34 59 44
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93)|(144)|(285) |(128)
Hillary dinton 66 55 73 70 71 55 70 46 73 62 66 74 63
Donal d Trunp 27 38 20 24 22 38 25 a7 20 31 26 20 32
(G her) 3 1 3 4 3 2 1 4 5 0 6 2 2
(Did not vote) 2 5 3 0 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 2 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 - 1 2 0 2 2
Cinton - Trunp 40 17 53 45 49 17 45 -1 53 31 40 53 30
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ [Hth | Sec |reme | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng

Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446)[(397) | (32)|(112)|(278)|(276) |(127)|(108) |(299) [(189) [(145) ((125)| (79)| (68)| (61)
90+ 55 58 21 10 75 75 13 8 71 71 25 73 65 63 67
70 - 89 11 11 14 13 10 11 11 11 12 10 11 7 14 9 21
50 - 69 7 7 - 9 4 5 9 10 5 2 10 9 3 5 4
30 - 49 7 7 4 12 3 6 8 9 5 11 12 3 2 2 -
10 - 29 8 6 30 22 3 2 21 25 3 4 15 4 6 11 2
Under 10 12 11 32 35 4 1 38 37 4 2 27 4 11 10 7
50 - 89 18 18 14 22 14 16 20 21 17 12 21 16 17 13 25
10 - 49 14 13 34 34 6 8 29 34 8 15 27 7 8 13 2
70+ 66 69 34 23 86 86 24 19 83 81 36 80 78 72 87
30 - 69 14 14 4 20 8 11 17 19 11 13 22 12 5 7 4
Under 30 20 17 62 57 7 3 59 62 6 6 42 8 16 21 9
70+ - Under 30 46 52 | -27 | -35 79 82 | -35 | -43 76 75 -6 72 62 51 79
60+ 70 73 34 25 88 89 27 22 87 82 40 86 81 74 90
40 - 59 5 5 4 12 2 2 12 13 2 1 10 3 3 2 2
Under 40 25 22 62 63 10 9 61 65 12 16 50 11 16 23 9
60+ - Under 40 45 51 | -27 | -38 78 81 | -34 | -42 75 66 | -10 75 64 51 81
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)](382)|(168)|(137)|(412)(|(262)[(180) [(164) ((107)| (91)| (86)
Hillary dinton 66 71 23 14 88 88 15 4 87 85 35 82 77 75 95
Donal d Trunp 27 23 66 79 7 7 73 88 7 10 56 9 20 21 4
(O her) 3 3 - 1 3 2 5 2 3 2 1 6 2 - 1
(Did not vote) 2 2 10 4 1 1 5 5 1 1 7 2 - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 1
dinton - Trunp 40 48 | -42 | -66 81 80 | -58 | -84 80 75 | -21 72 58 54 91
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Partisan score ...

Total Answering (446) |(129) [(290) [(317) |(343) |[(104) |(267) |(355) |(417)| (29)
90+ 55 62 54 52 62 33 63 60 56 38
70 - 89 11 12 9 11 8 22 7 10 11 18
50 - 69 7 4 7 8 7 7 5 7 7 13
30 - 49 7 14 4 4 6 10 4 4 7 -
10 - 29 8 6 8 8 6 13 7 7 7 13
Under 10 12 2 17 16 12 14 14 12 12 18
50 - 89 18 16 16 19 15 29 12 17 18 31
10 - 49 14 20 12 12 12 24 11 11 15 13
70+ 66 74 64 63 70 55 70 70 67 56
30 - 69 14 18 11 12 13 17 9 11 14 13
Under 30 20 8 25 25 18 28 21 18 19 31
70+ - Under 30 46 65 38 39 52 27 49 52 48 25
60+ 70 76 67 68 74 58 71 75 71 56
40 - 59 5 4 6 5 4 8 5 4 4 13
Under 40 25 20 27 27 22 34 24 21 24 31
60+ - Under 40 45 56 40 41 52 24 48 54 47 25

Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600)|(179) [(383) |(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) [(475) [(548)| (52)
Hllary Cinton 66 78 63 62 69 53 69 68 68 53
Donal d Trunp 27 16 29 31 27 29 27 27 27 22
(Ot her) 3 1 4 4 2 4 2 3 3 5
(Did not vote) 2 3 2 2 1 11 1 0 1 15
( DK/ Ref ) 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 5
Cinton - Trunp 40 61 33 31 43 23 42 40 41 31
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Partisan score ...
Total Answering (446)|(156) |(127) | (59) | (42)| (61)](186) [(171) | (48)]|(218)|(228)
90+ 55 58 56 46 49 59 53 60 45 a7 63
70 - 89 11 10 10 19 3 15 13 11 3 13 10
50 - 69 7 4 11 10 - 7 11 4 4 6 8
30 - 49 7 2 2 5 45 4 3 3 43 12 1
10 - 29 8 8 7 18 - 5 10 7 - 9 6
Under 10 12 17 15 2 3 10 11 16 5 12 12
50 - 89 18 15 21 29 3 22 24 15 7 20 17
10 - 49 14 10 8 23 45 9 13 10 43 22 8
70+ 66 68 66 65 52 75 65 70 48 60 72
30 - 69 14 7 13 15 45 11 13 7 a7 18 9
Under 30 20 25 22 20 3 15 21 23 5 22 18
70+ - Under 30 46 43 44 45 49 60 44 a7 43 38 54
60+ 70 70 72 70 52 82 71 72 53 62 79
40 - 59 5 5 5 10 - 2 7 4 2 8 2
Under 40 25 25 23 20 48 17 22 24 45 31 19
60+ - Under 40 45 44 49 50 3 65 50 48 8 31 59
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (600)|(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)](236)|(364)
Hillary dinton 66 68 66 52 80 69 61 70 75 60 70
Donal d Trunp 27 26 27 35 16 25 30 25 20 32 23
(G her) 3 1 5 3 2 4 5 1 2 2 3
(Did not vote) 2 2 1 8 - - 3 2 - 5 1
( DK/ Ref) 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 3
Cinton - Trunp 40 42 39 16 63 43 31 45 55 29 a7
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2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mbd
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons |[Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(2142)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
Al nost certain 64 56 71 79 59 77 63 87 51 58 61 76 59 59 82
Pr obabl y 2 1 2 6 1 5 0 4 5 0 3 2 0 1 3
50- 50 4 5 6 1 4 4 4 1 6 4 6 3 3 5 -
(Al ready vot ed) 30 38 21 14 37 13 32 7 38 38 30 18 38 35 14
( DK/ Ref) 0 - 0 - - 0 0 - - - - 0 - - 1
Not Al ready voted 70 62 79 86 63 87 68 93 62 62 70 82 62 65 86
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446) |(247) |(126) | (69) |(315)((209) |(279)| (77)| (90)|(168)|(167) [(103)|(161)|(152)| (72)
90+ 77 85 64 73 80 71 82 65 72 84 74 68 85 75 72
Under 90 23 15 36 27 20 29 18 35 28 16 26 32 15 25 28
Vote History ...
Total answering (446) |(247) |(126) | (69) |(315)((209) |(279)| (77)| (90)|(168)|(167) [(103)|(161)|(152)| (72)
2012 Voted 78 78 80 76 78 78 80 78 75 77 76 82 78 78 78
Did not vote 22 22 20 24 22 22 20 22 25 23 24 18 22 22 22
2014 Vot ed 68 70 66 63 68 64 72 71 52 72 65 63 72 64 66
Did not vote 32 30 34 37 32 36 28 29 48 28 35 37 28 36 34
2016 Voted 93 97 85 90 94 89 97 86 86 98 88 91 98 90 91
Did not vote 7 3 15 10 6 11 3 14 14 2 12 9 2 10 9
2018 Vot ed 93 95 88 94 94 92 93 90 95 94 93 88 96 93 94
Did not vote 7 5 12 6 6 8 7 10 5 6 7 12 4 7 6
4 of 4 60 63 56 55 60 58 63 64 47 64 59 53 64 55 59
3+ of 4 80 81 78 76 81 75 85 74 68 82 76 79 83 79 77
2+ of 4 93 96 90 91 94 92 95 88 94 95 92 92 96 92 91
Less than 2/4 7 4 10 9 6 8 5 12 6 5 8 8 4 8 9
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(2142)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
Pal m Beach County 37 37 33 42 36 39 6 46 24 35 37 40 34 37 42
Broward County 28 30 25 29 27 33 28 34 25 27 27 30 28 26 31
M ami - Dade County 14 11 17 18 13 16 12 5 25 14 13 15 13 12 18
West 9 10 9 4 12 2 8 2 21 10 12 3 11 13 3
O her 12 12 15 7 13 10 17 13 5 13 11 12 14 12 6
Media Market ...
Total answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(242)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
M ami - Ft Lauderdal e 42 41 42 47 40 49 40 39 50 41 40 44 41 38 49
West Pal m Beach 40 40 37 43 39 39 40 48 25 38 38 46 36 42 43
Tanpa- St Pete 10 11 11 4 12 5 9 3 23 11 13 4 11 14 5
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 - - 3 2 3 3 2 3
Jacksonville 2 1 4 - 3 - 3 1 - 4 1 1 4 1 -
Gai nesville 1 1 3 - 1 3 1 6 - 2 2 - 2 - -
Tal | ahassee 1 2 - - 2 - 3 - - 2 2 - 2 2 -
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 -
Panama City 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(337) |(166) | (91)|(427)|(142)|(279)| (77)| (90)|(217)|(229) [(138)|(207)|(215)| (96)
Cel | 39 34 48 44 36 a7 44 53 60 34 44 38 33 41 43
Landl i ne 61 66 52 56 64 53 56 47 40 66 56 62 67 59 57
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PARTI SAN SCORE

50 - |10 - |Under 30 - |Under

Tot al 90+ 89 49 10 | 70+ 69 30
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Al nost certain 64 64 58 54 92 63 51 83
Pr obabl y 2 - 7 3 2 1 5 4
50- 50 4 3 10 4 - 4 6 1
(Al ready vot ed) 30 32 26 40 5 32 38 12
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - - 0 - -
Not Al ready voted 70 68 74 60 95 68 62 88
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)|(245)| (82)| (64)| (55)|(296)| (61)| (89)
90+ 77 86 64 62 73 81 71 68
Under 90 23 14 36 38 27 19 29 32
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
2012 Voted 78 84 69 74 73 80 74 76
Did not vote 22 16 31 26 27 20 26 24
2014 Vot ed 68 76 52 49 74 72 44 68
Did not vote 32 24 48 51 26 28 56 32
2016 Voted 93 98 87 82 92 96 85 88
Did not vote 7 2 13 18 8 4 15 12
2018 Vot ed 93 93 89 92 95 93 95 91
Did not vote 7 7 11 8 5 7 5 9
4 of 4 60 69 39 46 68 63 41 62
3+ of 4 80 87 75 59 75 84 65 74
2+ of 4 93 96 89 94 91 94 94 90
Less than 2/4 7 4 11 6 9 6 6 10
Region ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Pal m Beach County 37 37 28 24 50 36 17 44
Broward County 28 29 32 17 35 28 26 31
M am - Dade County 14 11 21 21 2 13 15 13
West 9 8 2 30 2 7 32 1
O her 12 15 17 8 11 15 11 10
Media Market ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 40 53 37 37 41 41 44
West Pal m Beach 40 41 31 26 50 40 19 44
Tanpa- St Pete 10 9 4 32 4 8 37 3
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 3 - - - 3 - -
Jacksonville 2 1 7 2 - 3 - 1
Gai nesville 1 1 - - 9 1 - 5
Tal | ahassee 1 3 - - - 3 - -
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 1 4 3 - 1 3 2
Panama City 0 - 1 - - 0 - -
Phone type ...
Total answering (600)|(245) | (82)| (64)| (55)((296)| (61)| (89)
Cel | 39 41 52 73 49 44 66 53
Landl i ne 61 59 48 27 51 56 34 47
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Al nost certain 64 60 71 61 76 57 60 77 78 60
Pr obabl y 2 1 5 1 6 2 1 5 5 1
50-50 4 4 6 4 7 9 5 4 4 4
(Al ready vot ed) 30 35 18 35 11 30 35 14 12 36
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - 0 1 - 0 0 -
Not Al ready voted 70 65 82 65 89 70 65 86 88 64
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)1(293) |(122) [(321) [(105)| (41)|(292) [(118)|(104)|(321)
90+ 77 81 75 80 71 69 82 68 73 79
Under 90 23 19 25 20 29 31 18 32 27 21
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)1(293) [(122) [(321) |(105)| (41)[(292) [(118)|(104)|(321)
2012 Vot ed 78 79 81 77 84 80 81 77 86 77
Did not vote 22 21 19 23 16 20 19 23 14 23
2014 Vot ed 68 70 69 68 68 66 71 66 68 69
Did not vote 32 30 31 32 32 34 29 34 32 31
2016 Voted 93 97 94 95 87 92 96 88 88 95
Did not vote 7 3 6 5 13 8 4 12 12 5
2018 Vot ed 93 95 93 93 91 91 95 91 93 95
Did not vote 7 5 7 7 9 9 5 9 7 5
4 of 4 60 62 62 59 62 63 64 58 62 60
3+ of 4 80 81 82 81 79 74 85 75 81 80
2+ of 4 93 96 94 94 91 94 95 91 94 95
Less than 2/4 7 4 6 6 9 6 5 9 6 5
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(398) [(160) |(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Pal m Beach County 37 38 36 36 39 43 36 42 41 35
Broward County 28 28 28 27 32 30 28 32 32 27
M am - Dade County 14 11 19 13 19 - 14 13 17 12
West 9 11 6 12 1 6 8 4 2 12
O her 12 12 11 12 8 21 13 9 7 14
Media Market ...
Total answering (600)|(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) [(404) [(155)|(131)|(444)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 39 47 40 51 30 42 45 49 39
West Pal m Beach 40 42 37 40 40 43 40 42 42 39
Tanpa- St Pete 10 11 8 12 5 10 9 6 4 12
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2
Jacksonville 2 3 - 2 - 2 3 - - 2
Gai nesville 1 1 3 1 - 9 1 3 - 2
Tal | ahassee 1 1 2 2 - - 2 - - 2
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 1
Panama City 0 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(398) [(160) [(440) |(133)| (50) |(404) |(155) |(131) |(444)
Cel | 39 36 47 36 49 31 33 48 49 36
Landl i ne 61 64 53 64 51 69 67 52 51 64
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Strng| DK |Total |Total [Strng|Smwt [Strng| DK |Total |Total

Tot al sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Al nost certain 64 57 60 78 67 58 76 59 63 79 63 61 75
Pr obabl y 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 2 2
50- 50 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 2 7 4 3
(Al ready vot ed) 30 38 33 17 25 36 17 35 31 17 30 32 20
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - - 0 - - - - - 1
Not Al ready voted 70 62 67 83 75 64 83 65 69 83 70 68 80
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)1(169) |(109) [(111) | (40)|(278)|(128)|(121) [(169)| (55)| (80)[(290) | (77)
90+ 77 85 69 76 78 79 72 77 79 74 74 78 74
Under 90 23 15 31 24 22 21 28 23 21 26 26 22 26
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)1(169) |(109) [(111) | (40)|(278)|(128)|(121) [(169)| (55)| (80)[(290) | (77)
2012 Voted 78 85 65 81 72 77 83 81 71 91 87 75 82
Did not vote 22 15 35 19 28 23 17 19 29 9 13 25 18
2014 Vot ed 68 80 52 71 56 69 68 72 64 72 69 67 67
Did not vote 32 20 48 29 44 31 32 28 36 28 31 33 33
2016 Voted 93 95 94 88 97 94 88 93 94 90 92 94 90
Did not vote 7 5 6 12 3 6 12 7 6 10 8 6 10
2018 Vot ed 93 94 91 93 90 93 92 92 92 90 95 92 92
Did not vote 7 6 9 7 10 7 8 8 8 10 5 8 8
4 of 4 60 71 43 66 47 60 64 62 58 71 55 60 66
3+ of 4 80 87 69 79 76 80 80 84 72 85 90 77 77
2+ of 4 93 97 91 91 91 95 92 94 92 88 99 93 89
Less than 2/4 7 3 9 9 9 5 8 6 8 12 1 7 11
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119) [(385)| (97)
Pal m Beach County 37 40 36 38 25 39 38 44 30 45 39 36 40
Broward County 28 25 25 33 35 25 34 29 28 28 26 28 28
M ami - Dade County 14 13 12 15 21 13 15 9 16 12 17 13 15
West 9 11 12 6 5 11 5 8 14 2 7 12 1
O her 12 12 14 8 15 13 9 11 12 12 11 11 16
Media Market ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 37 37 48 55 37 49 37 44 41 43 41 43
West Pal m Beach 40 43 40 39 25 42 39 46 33 a7 41 39 42
Tanpa- St Pete 10 12 12 8 5 12 8 8 16 2 11 12 1
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 3 1 2 4 2 2 2 1 8 2 2 6
Jacksonville 2 0 5 1 - 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 3
Gai nesville 1 - 5 - - 2 - 2 2 - - 2 -
Tal | ahassee 1 2 - - 8 1 - 2 - - - 1 4
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 2 - 2 3 1 1 2 0 - 2 1 -
Panama City 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(237) |(149) [(136) | (55)|(386) |(159) |(165) [(220)| (66)|(119)[(385)| (97)
Cel | 39 30 49 47 44 38 42 35 47 40 31 42 41
Landl i ne 61 70 51 53 56 62 58 65 53 60 69 58 59
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(247) [(150) [(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
Al npst certain 64 56 62 76 70 63 61 65
Pr obabl y 2 1 4 0 3 2 3 1
50-50 4 6 5 3 1 5 4 4
(Al ready vot ed) 30 37 29 21 26 30 31 29
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0
Not Al ready voted 70 63 71 79 74 70 69 71
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)1(187) |(106) [(111) | (32)|(409)|(149)[(292)
90+ 77 83 77 69 79 77 84 73
Under 90 23 17 23 31 21 23 16 27
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)1(187) [(106) |(111)| (32)((409)|(149) ((292)
2012 Vot ed 78 78 85 74 70 79 78 78
Did not vote 22 22 15 26 30 21 22 22
2014 Vot ed 68 64 70 76 56 68 66 68
Did not vote 32 36 30 24 44 32 34 32
2016 Voted 93 93 91 93 94 93 95 92
Did not vote 7 7 9 7 6 7 5 8
2018 Vot ed 93 94 88 94 91 93 94 92
Did not vote 7 6 12 6 9 7 6 8
4 of 4 60 58 65 60 52 60 63 58
3+ of 4 80 77 82 85 69 80 7 80
2+ of 4 93 96 90 93 91 94 92 94
Less than 2/4 7 4 10 7 9 6 8 6
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(247) [(150) [(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
Pal m Beach County 37 39 36 37 33 37 33 39
Broward County 28 24 26 38 20 29 22 31
M am - Dade County 14 13 13 10 47 12 21 10
West 9 12 11 4 - 10 12 7
O her 12 13 14 12 - 13 12 12
Media Market ...
Total answering (600)|(247) [(150) |(148) | (38)|(554)[(201) [(391)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 36 39 48 67 41 43 41
West Pal m Beach 40 44 38 37 33 40 36 42
Tanpa- St Pete 10 14 12 5 - 11 13 8
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 0 2 6 - 2 0 3
Jacksonvill e 2 1 1 4 - 2 2 2
Gai nesville 1 2 2 - - 1 2 1
Tal | ahassee 1 1 3 - - 1 2 1
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 1
Panama City 0 0 - - 0 - 0
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(247) [(150) [(148) | (38) |(554) |(201) |(391)
Cel | 39 40 34 42 45 39 40 39
Landl i ne 61 60 66 58 55 61 60 61
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |[Oth [Oth

Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Al nost certain 64 68 60 78 65 | 100 53 93 8 57 72 51 87 59 8 58
Pr obabl y 2 2 1 - 3 - 2 - - 6 2 1 - 2 - 2
50- 50 4 3 6 - 4 - 7 - - 7 6 5 - 5 - 6
(Al ready vot ed) 30 26 33 22 28 - 38 7 18 30 20 43 13 34 11 34
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - - 0 - 0 - 0
Not Al ready voted 70 74 67 78 72 | 100 62 93 82 70 80 57 87 66 89 66
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)|(214) |(233)| (56) [(157)| (43)|(190)| (45)| (54)| (61)|(100) [(186) | (99)|(347)| (84)|(325)
90+ 77 75 79 70 76 64 82 56 77 78 76 82 67 80 69 79
Under 90 23 25 21 30 24 36 18 44 23 22 24 18 33 20 31 21
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)|(214) |(233)| (56) [(157)| (43)|(190)| (45)| (54)| (61)|(100) [(186) | (99)|(347)| (84)|(325)
2012 Voted 78 74 82 42 86 42 92 20 60 90 81 93 42 89 40 89
Did not vote 22 26 18 58 14 58 8 80 40 10 19 7 58 11 60 11
2014 Vot ed 68 63 71 38 73 40 78 21 53 65 61 88 38 76 41 76
Did not vote 32 37 29 62 27 60 22 79 47 35 39 12 62 24 59 24
2016 Voted 93 88 97 97 85 | 100 96 96 | 100 84 86 96 98 91 | 100 91
Did not vote 7 12 3 3 15 - 4 4 - 16 14 4 2 9 - 9
2018 Vot ed 93 92 93 90 93 88 94 87 91 97 90 94 89 94 90 93
Did not vote 7 8 7 10 7 12 6 13 9 3 10 6 11 6 10 7
4 of 4 60 58 62 31 68 20 71 7 43 61 54 81 26 69 26 69
3+ of 4 80 73 86 45 83 61 91 31 70 86 77 94 52 87 55 87
2+ of 4 93 90 96 90 90 88 98 87 91 92 91 98 89 95 90 94
Less than 2/4 7 10 4 10 10 12 2 13 9 8 9 2 11 5 10 6
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Pal m Beach County 37 42 32 37 43 12 36 22 30 24 31 48 26 39 25 40
Broward County 28 24 32 13 27 56 28 41 22 22 37 23 31 27 30 28
M ami - Dade County 14 13 15 6 15 - 17 7 - 25 21 11 4 16 - 14
West 9 10 8 24 6 - 9 - 28 17 2 8 14 8 16 8
O her 12 10 13 19 8 32 10 30 20 12 9 9 25 9 29 10
Media Market ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318)| (62) [(218)| (46)|(267)| (54)| (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 38 46 19 43 56 45 48 22 48 58 34 35 44 30 43
West Pal m Beach 40 43 37 37 44 22 39 22 39 24 35 51 31 42 30 42
Tanpa- St Pete 10 11 9 24 7 - 10 - 28 17 3 10 14 9 16 9
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 2 2 - 3 - 2 - - 6 4 1 - 3 - 3
Jacksonville 2 0 3 - 0 12 2 - 10 3 - 1 5 1 6 1
Gai nesville 1 3 - 13 - - - 15 - - - - 7 - 9 -
Tal | ahassee 1 1 1 6 - 9 - 15 - - - - 7 - 9 -
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - 3 - 2 - 2 - 2
Panama City 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - - 0 - 0 - 0
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(280) |(318) | (62) [(218)| (46) |(267)| (54) | (54)| (73)|(150) [(264) [(108)|(487)| (93) [(456)
Cel | 39 44 36 77 35 85 28 80 81 63 43 15 80 31 83 31
Landl i ne 61 56 64 23 65 15 72 20 19 37 57 85 20 69 17 69
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non d der
Some | 4yr |Post |[Total | Non |Coll |[Coll |Coll ([Coll [Young|Q der| Non
Total |Coll |coll [Grad |Coll [Coll Men | Men (Wonen|Wonen|Col I |Col |l [Col |

Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(129) [(216) |[(214) |(430) [(167) |(206) | (74) [(222) | (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
Al npst certain 64 63 65 65 65 61 69 65 61 57 78 59 59
Pr obabl y 2 5 1 1 1 4 2 4 - 4 - 1 2
50-50 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 2 5 7 3 5 6
(Al ready vot ed) 30 28 30 29 30 30 26 28 33 31 18 35 33
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - - - - 0
Not Al ready voted 70 72 70 71 70 70 74 72 67 69 82 65 67
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446) | (94)|(169) [(151) [(320) |(125)|(153)| (61)[(168)| (64)|(128)[(192)| (92)
90+ 77 62 80 83 81 65 82 57 81 73 76 85 70
Under 90 23 38 20 17 19 35 18 43 19 27 24 15 30
Vote History ...
Total answering (446) | (94)|(169) [(151) [(320) |(125)|(153)| (61)[(168)| (64)|(128)[(192)| (92)
2012 Voted 78 72 70 88 79 78 77 66 80 88 62 89 87
Did not vote 22 28 30 12 21 22 23 34 20 12 38 11 13
2014 Vot ed 68 54 59 82 70 61 68 52 72 70 53 81 72
Did not vote 32 46 41 18 30 39 32 48 28 30 47 19 28
2016 Voted 93 80 94 98 96 84 94 75 98 93 98 95 88
Did not vote 7 20 6 2 4 16 6 25 2 7 2 5 12
2018 Vot ed 93 89 93 93 93 91 94 89 93 93 93 93 92
Did not vote 7 11 7 7 7 9 6 11 7 7 7 7 8
4 of 4 60 41 54 73 63 51 65 41 62 62 45 75 64
3+ of 4 80 70 71 92 81 75 7 62 85 88 68 90 83
2+ of 4 93 87 93 97 95 90 93 83 96 97 93 96 94
Less than 2/4 7 13 7 3 5 10 7 17 4 3 7 4 6
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(129) [(216) |(214) |(430) [(167) |(206) | (74) [(222) | (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
Pal m Beach County 37 35 34 40 37 37 43 38 31 37 27 42 43
Broward County 28 29 28 27 27 30 23 28 32 31 30 26 34
M am - Dade County 14 20 10 14 12 18 11 19 13 16 5 16 11
West 9 6 12 8 10 6 11 7 9 6 16 7 4
O her 12 10 15 12 13 9 12 7 15 10 22 9 8
Media Market ...
Total answering (600) |(129) |(216) [(214) [(430) |(167) |(206) | (74) [(222)| (93)|(144)|(285) |(128)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 49 38 41 40 48 34 48 45 48 35 42 45
West Pal m Beach 40 39 37 42 39 41 44 38 34 43 30 44 48
Tanpa- St Pete 10 7 13 10 11 7 12 7 11 7 16 9 4
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3
Jacksonvill e 2 - 1 4 2 - 0 - 4 - 5 1 -
Gai nesville 1 - 4 - 2 - 4 - - - 6 - -
Tal | ahassee 1 3 2 - 1 2 - 5 2 - 3 - -
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 - 1 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 -
Panama City 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - - - - 0 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(129) [(216) |[(214) |(430) [(167) |(206) | (74) [(222) | (93) |(144) |(285) |(128)
Cel | 39 45 41 40 40 37 40 54 41 23 69 26 23
Landl i ne 61 55 59 60 60 63 60 46 59 77 31 74 77
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PRO- | SRAEL |DESNTI S FAYDEM PTY FAREP PTY FA\ | SSUES
Cor Soc | Sup |Aim
ona |Econ [Hth | Sec |reme | ate
Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|virus| ony |care [Medcr |Court |chng
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) [(533) | (45)|(142)|(388)|(382)|(168)|(137)|(412)(|(262) [(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Al nost certain 64 63 71 79 60 57 77 76 59 60 70 62 48 66 65
Pr obabl y 2 1 6 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 4 3 1 2 1
50- 50 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 2 7 7 3
(Al ready vot ed) 30 31 19 12 35 38 15 14 36 35 23 33 45 25 32
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - -
Not Al ready voted 70 69 81 88 65 62 85 86 64 65 77 67 55 75 68
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)[(397) | (32)|(112) |(278)|(276) |(127)|(108) |(299) [(189) [(145) [(125)| (79)| (68)| (61)
90+ 77 78 69 68 83 83 68 72 81 80 75 74 78 88 79
Under 90 23 22 31 32 17 17 32 28 19 20 25 26 22 12 21

Vote History ...

Total answering (446)|(397) | (32)[(112)|(278)|(276) |(127) |(108) [(299) |(189) [(145)|(125)| (79)| (68)| (61)
2012 Vot ed 78 78 79 84 74 78 78 84 7 79 71 81 96 76 74
Did not vote 22 22 21 16 26 22 22 16 23 21 29 19 4 24 26
2014 Vot ed 68 67 74 66 68 69 67 66 71 65 55 69 86 79 82
Did not vote 32 33 26 34 32 31 33 34 29 35 45 31 14 21 18
2016 Vot ed 93 94 82 87 96 95 89 87 96 92 89 88 99 95 98
Did not vote 7 6 18 13 4 5 11 13 4 8 11 12 1 5 2
2018 Vot ed 93 94 86 90 95 95 91 90 95 92 91 92 96 99 99
Did not vote 7 6 14 10 5 5 9 10 5 8 9 8 4 1 1
4 of 4 60 61 65 59 60 62 60 60 62 58 48 58 84 68 68
3+ of 4 80 80 74 75 80 82 75 79 82 78 70 81 94 84 85
2+ of 4 93 94 87 93 94 94 92 91 95 94 92 92 99 98 | 100
Less than 2/4 7 6 13 7 6 6 8 9 5 6 8 8 1 2 0
Region ...

Total answering (600) |(533) | (45)|(142) |(388)[(382) |(168) |(137) |[(412) |(262) |(180) |(164) |(107)| (91)| (86)
Pal m Beach County 37 36 42 40 35 35 40 39 35 38 34 36 46 38 49
Broward County 28 27 40 31 27 27 33 31 28 22 29 31 30 29 21
M am - Dade County 14 14 10 17 13 14 13 21 13 12 21 12 12 13 6
West 9 10 4 4 10 10 5 2 11 15 5 10 5 8 6
O her 12 13 4 8 15 13 10 6 13 13 10 12 6 12 16

Media Market ...

Total answering (600) |(533)| (45)((142) ((388)[(382)|(168)|(137)((412)|(262)|(180) [(164) ((107)| (91)]| (86)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 41 49 48 40 41 45 52 40 34 50 43 43 42 28
West Pal m Beach 40 39 42 41 39 38 41 40 39 43 38 36 49 38 53
Tanpa- St Pete 10 11 4 7 11 11 6 4 12 16 7 11 6 11 6
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 2 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 4 1 - 3
Jacksonville 2 2 - - 3 3 - - 3 1 - 2 1 - 8
Gai nesville 1 2 - - 2 1 3 - 2 1 3 - - - -

Tal | ahassee 1 2 - - 2 2 - - 1 2 - 2 - 9 -

Fort Myers- Napl es 1 1 - 2 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 - - 1
Panama City 0 0 - - 0 0 - - - - - 0 - - 1
Phone type ...

Total answering (600) |(533)| (45)((142) ((388)[(382)|(168)|(137) [(412)|(262)|(180) [(164) [(107)| (91)| (86)
Cel | 39 40 35 47 37 35 45 47 36 36 56 31 22 42 33
Landl i ne 61 60 65 53 63 65 55 53 64 64 44 69 78 58 67
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VOTE LI KLY TURNOUT VOTE HI STORY
Al nst | Not Less
Al rdy| cer |Alrdy Under |4 of |3+ of |2+ of |t han
Total |voted|tain [voted| 90+ 90 4 4 4 | 2/4
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(179) [(383) [(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
Al nost certain 64 - 100 91 61 77 60 62 63 74
Pr obabl y 2 - - 3 2 2 1 2 2 3
50- 50 4 - - 6 4 3 6 6 5 -
(Al ready vot ed) 30 | 100 - - 32 17 34 30 30 24
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
Not Al ready voted 70 - 100 | 100 68 83 66 70 70 76
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)1(129) |(290) [(317) |(343)|(104) |(267) [(355) [(417)| (29)
90+ 77 86 73 73 100 - 92 85 82 9
Under 90 23 14 27 27 - 100 8 15 18 91
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)1(129) [(290) |(317) |(343) [(104) |(267) [(355) [(417)| (29)
2012 Voted 78 78 77 78 85 58 | 100 94 83 8
Did not vote 22 22 23 22 15 42 - 6 17 92
2014 Vot ed 68 70 66 66 76 39 100 83 72 2
Did not vote 32 30 34 34 24 61 - 17 28 98
2016 Voted 93 93 93 93 98 74 | 100 | 100 97 37
Did not vote 7 7 7 7 2 26 - 0 3 63
2018 Vot ed 93 97 91 91 100 68 100 98 97 27
Did not vote 7 3 9 9 - 32 - 2 3 73
4 of 4 60 67 58 57 72 21 100 75 64 -
3+ of 4 80 79 79 80 88 50 100 | 100 85 -
2+ of 4 93 94 93 93 99 74 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
Less than 2/4 7 6 7 7 1 26 - - - 100
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(179) [(383) [(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
Pal m Beach County 37 43 37 34 34 39 41 38 36 45
Broward County 28 19 31 32 31 22 30 28 29 23
M am - Dade County 14 14 13 14 14 12 13 14 14 19
West 9 17 6 6 11 4 11 8 10 -
O her 12 7 14 14 11 24 6 11 12 14
Media Market ...
Total answering (600)|(179) [(383) |(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) [(475) [(548) | (52)
M ami - Ft Lauder dal e 42 | 33 44 46 44 33 43 42 42 42
West Pal m Beach 40 44 40 38 37 44 42 41 39 45
Tanpa- St Pete 10 17 7 7 13 5 11 10 11 3
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 2 3 3 2 - 1 2 2 3
Jacksonville 2 2 2 2 1 6 1 2 2 -
Gai nesville 1 - 2 2 - 8 - - 1 6
Tal | ahassee 1 - 2 2 2 - - 1 1 -
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 2
Panama City 0 0 - - 0 - 0 0 0 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(179) [(383) [(421) |(343) [(104) |(352) |(475) |(548) | (52)
Cel | 39 31 43 43 46 57 29 35 40 33
Landl i ne 61 69 57 57 54 43 71 65 60 67
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REG ON MEDI A MKT PHONE TYPE
Pal m |Brow |M ami M am |West |Tanpa
Beach| ard |Dade Ft (Pal m St Land
Total |[Cnty |Cnty [Cnty [(West |Ot her |[Laud |Beach|Pete |Cell |line
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Al nost certain 64 64 70 58 42 73 66 64 41 70 60
Pr obabl y 2 1 2 5 - 2 3 1 2 3 1
50- 50 4 1 7 7 3 7 7 2 8 3 5
(Al ready vot ed) 30 35 21 30 55 18 24 33 49 23 34
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0
Not Al ready voted 70 65 79 70 45 82 76 67 51 77 66
Turnout ...
Total Answering (446)1(156) |(127)| (59) | (42)| (61)](186) [(171) | (48)]|(218)|(228)
90+ 77 74 82 80 91 59 81 73 89 73 81
Under 90 23 26 18 20 9 41 19 27 11 27 19
Vote History ...
Total answering (446)1(156) |(127)| (59) | (42)| (61)](186) [(171) | (48)]|(218)|(228)
2012 Voted 78 86 80 73 77 61 78 87 77 67 89
Did not vote 22 14 20 27 23 39 22 13 23 33 11
2014 Vot ed 68 75 70 56 68 53 66 73 67 54 81
Did not vote 32 25 30 44 32 47 34 27 33 46 19
2016 Voted 93 93 94 85 91 97 91 94 92 90 95
Did not vote 7 7 6 15 9 3 9 6 8 10 5
2018 Vot ed 93 91 96 90 | 100 87 94 91 | 100 93 92
Did not vote 7 9 4 10 - 13 6 9 - 7 8
4 of 4 60 69 66 50 68 28 61 66 65 44 75
3+ of 4 80 85 79 77 68 77 79 86 71 69 90
2+ of 4 93 93 95 85 | 100 93 92 94 | 100 93 94
Less than 2/4 7 7 5 15 - 7 8 6 - 7 6
Region ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84) | (54)| (72)](252) [(238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Pal m Beach County 37 | 100 - - - - - 93 - 20 48
Broward County 28 - 100 - - - 67 - - 30 27
M am - Dade County 14 - - 100 - - 33 - - 19 10
West 9 - - - 100 - - - 89 12 7
O her 12 - - - - 100 - 7 11 18 8
Media Market ...
Total answering (600)1(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) ((238) | (61)](236)|(364)
M am - Ft Lauderdal e 42 - 100 | 100 - - 100 - - 50 37
West Pal m Beach 40 | 100 - - - 22 - 100 - 24 50
Tanpa- St Pete 10 - - - 100 10 - - 100 13 8
O | ando- Dayt ona Beach 2 - - - - 19 - - - 3 2
Jacksonville 2 - - - - 15 - - - 3 1
Gai nesville 1 - - - - 11 - - - 2 1
Tal | ahassee 1 - - - - 11 - - - 3 -
Fort Myers- Napl es 1 - - - - 11 - - - 1 2
Panama City 0 - - - - 1 - - - 0 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (600) |(222) |(168) | (84)| (54)| (72)](252) [(238) | (61)]|(236)|(364)
Cel | 39 21 43 55 54 60 47 24 50 | 100 -
Landl i ne 61 79 57 45 46 40 53 76 50 - 100
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